3

V.

For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.

Get Adobe Reader Now!



http://www.adobe.com/go/reader


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, June 29th, 2017, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

* REVISED” CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION

I.  PFX-0379-14 PIGGYBACK WEST PALM BEACH TAX COLLECTOR  INTUITION SYSTEMS INC. $75,000.00 INCREASE,

CONTRACT BILL2PAY RETAIL d/b/a BILL2PAY TO REV.CON.EXP. NOT-TO-
LOCKBOX SOLUTION W/ BILL2PAY, LLC EXCEED $262,000.00
INTUITION SYSTEMS INC.
2. SC-0442-14 VEGETATION MANAGEMENT ROW & GROUNDS  OREM ENTERPRISES LLC $66,158.00 INCREASE,
COUNTYWIDE d/b/a PESTMASTER TOT.REV.ANN.EXP.
SERVICES OF $371,158.00 TOT.AMT.
JACKSONVILLE NOT-TO-EXCEED

$1,380,703.92

3. SC-0483-14 SENIOR SERVICES HOMEMAKING  PARKS, ARCADIA HOME CARE (FINAL RENEWAL

SERVICES RECREATION AND AND STAFFING AND OPTION) $102,375.00 AND
COMMUNITY CDH HOME CARE, INC. $$107,250.00
SERVICES-SENIOR TOT.ANN.EXP. NOT-TO-
SERVICES EXCEED $209,625.00
REV.AWARD NOT-TO-
EXCEED $870,750.00
4. PSC-0620-14 PIGGYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA PUBLIC W.W. GRAINGER, INC. EXT. PIGGYBACK AWARD
CONTRACT NO: 450-000-11-ACS BUILDINGS FROM 6/30/2017 TO
(WSCA NO: 1862) FACILITIES MRO;  DIVISION 12/31/2017 TOT.EST.EXP
MAINTENANCE REPAIR AND REMAINS AT $607,790.51
OPERATIONS

5. JSC-0251-15 COUNTYWIDE PARCEL MOWING- ROW & GROUNDS A SANCTUARY HOUSE OF  $172,500.00 (FINAL
JSEB SET-ASIDE N. FL., INC. RENEWAL OPTION)
TOT.REV.AWARD NOT-
TO-EXCEED $710,870.00





committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

10.

ITEM

5C-0403-15

SC-0508-15

CP-0071-16

SC-0286-16

CF-0151-17

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

TITLE

HERBICIDE SPRAYING OF
ROADSIDE DITCHES

AQUATIC VEGETATION
MANAGEMENT FOR
STORMWATER TREATMENT
PONDS

UNITED BROTHERS

DEVELOPMENT LOW IMPACT

DEVELOPMENT
DEMONSTRATION PROJECT

SENIOR SERVICES COMMUNITY

NUTRITION PROJECT

SOUTHSIDE INCINERATOR

REMEDIAI ACTION PLAN AND
CONSTRUCTION-RE-BID-$40.00

Thursday, June 29th, 2017, 1:00 p.m.

Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor

Room 851, Board Room “A”

* REVISED” CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a

DEPT. OR DIV.

ROW & GROUNDS

MAINTENANCE
AND
LANDSCAPING

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS

SENIOR SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS

VENDOR

DBI SERVICES, LLC.

DEANGELO BROTHERS LLC
d/b/a AQUAGENIX

UNITED BROTHERS
DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

G.A. FOODS SERVICE, INC.

AEROSTAR SES, LLC

AMOUNT

$316,115.42 (SECOND
RENEWAL OPTION)
TOT.REV.AWARD
AMT.NOT-TO-EXCEED
$1,637,854.33

$16,882.00 INCREASE
TOT.REV.EST.ANN.EXP.
$227,112.00 TOT.AWARD
NOT-TO-EXCEED $486,894.00

-$13,558.25 (CO #3)
TOT.REV.AMT.NOT-TO-
EXCEED $1,109,290.08

CORRECT PERIOD OF
SERVICE 3/1/2017 THROUGH
12/31/2017 NOT-TO-EXCEED
EXP.AMT. $900,000.00
TOT.EST.EXP.NOT-TO-
EXCEED $1,798,780.00

$2,489,777.43

ACTION





GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, June 29th, 2017, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A” :

“ REVISED” CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

ITEM TITLE ' DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION
11.  CF-0171-17 DEMO & SITE CLEARANCE OF MUNICIPAL CODE REFER TO AWARD TOT. AWARD AMT.NOT-
40 PROPERTIES RECOMMENDATION TO-EXCEED $124,831.00
12.  SC-0468-17 PHARMACEUTICALS FIRE/RESCUE SMITH MEDICAL TOT.EST.EXP.NOT-TO-
PARTNERS EXCEED $505,787.50
13, SC-0496-17 ANNUAL ELECTRICAL PUBLIC BUILDINGS ALDEMAN ELECTRICAL REJECT FOR BEING
SERVICES FOR CITY OWNED CO., LLC. NON-RESPONSIVE
BLGS (RE-BID)
4. SC-0507-17 BARRICADE RENTAL FOR TRAFFIC ACME BARRICADES, INC. TOT.ANN.EXP.NOT-TO-
EVERBANK FIELD ACTIVITIES ENGINEERING EXCEED $120,074.80
CONSENT AGENDA SECONDED BY:
MOVED BY:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

cc: CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR
COUNCIL SECRETARY
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL





GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, June 29th, 2017, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8 Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

“REVISED” REGULAR AGENDA
The Chief of the Procurement Division 6ffers the following items for the Regular Agenda:

ITEM TITLE ‘ DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT

1. THERE ARE NO ITEMS ON THE
REGULAR AGENDA THIS WEEK.

REGULAR AGENDA
MOVED BY: SECONDED BY:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

cc: CORPORATION SECRETARY
‘ COUNCIL AUDITOR
COUNCIL SECRETARY
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

ACTION





COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, June 29th, 2017, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

“ REVISED” CSPEC AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the CSPEC Agenda:

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT

I. ESC-0603-13  ACQUISITION, CATALOGING AND  JACKSONVILLE PUBLIC BAKER AND TAYLOR $34,498.00 INCREASE

PROCESSING OF LIBRARY LIBRARY ’ TOT.REV.EST.ANN.EXP.
MATERIALS : . $3,118,846.00 TOT.NOT-
TO-EXCEED EXP.AMT.
$12,272,479.00
2. ESC-0465-17 JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S JACKSONVILLE REFER TO AWARD NO CHANGE IN FUNDING
COMMISSION AFTERSCHOOL CHILDREN’S COMMISSION  RECOMMENDATION
AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
CSPEC AGENDA SECONDED BY:
MOVED BY:
Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.
This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.
cc: CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR
COUNCIL SECRETARY

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

ACTION






SUBJECT: Piggyback West Palm Beach Contract Bill2pay Retail Lockbox Solution W/ Intuition Systems Inc.
BID #: PFX-0379-14 OPEN DATE: 11/25/2013
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service — Three (3) Year from Date of Award with Two (2) One (1) Year
Renewal Options

AGENCY: Tax Collector
BASIS OF AWARD: Piggyback West Palm Beach Florida Contract 12-13-207
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (0) NUMBER RECEIVED: (0) OTHER: (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to ratify award from June 1, 2016 through date of award.

Recommend approval to extend the contract with Intuition Systems Inc. dba Bill2Pay to Bill2Pay, LLC, through May 31,
2018 in accordance with the City of West Palm Beach’s contract extension. The amount requested for this period not-to-
exceed $75,000.00, with a revised contract expenditure not-to-exceed $262,000.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account TCSGO017-03410 to be executed by formal contract (#10008)
amendment through the Office of the General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, City of West Palm Beach Extension Memo, Previous Awards

> /l//
ANALYST </ /%/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED /ttl/)/

CHELSEYELEMING G GOFZQP’EASE,CHEF
PAOCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: KEVIN ROCK, DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES. DUVAL TAX COLLECTOR

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






DUVAL COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

taxcollector@coj.net

MICHAEL CORRIGAN ' 231 E. FORSYTH ST., SUITE 200
TAX COLLECTOR JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202-3356
Memorandum
Date: June 20, 2017
To: Greg Pease, Chief, Procurement Division
From: Kevin Rock, Director of Administrative Services, Duval County Tax Collector

Debra Doran, Chief Financial Officer, Duval County Tax Collector {0 { o
Subject: P XF-0379-1% 4 @

PXF -0379-~ 11 &
The Duval County Tax Collector's Office requests an amendment to XF-0376=15—
continuing and extending the piggy-back of the City of West Palm Beach's contract for
Lockbox for Citywide Callection of Revenue with [ntuition/Bill2Pay through May 31,
2018 and increases the not-to-exceed amount by $75,000.00 to $225-660.00. N,

2wl 000 OF





Flemim.;, Chelsey

From: Doran, Debra

Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2017 1:13 PM
To: Fleming, Chelsey

Subject: RE: Intuition/Bill2Pay

TC5G017-03410

From: Fleming, Chelsey

Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2017 10:07 AM
To: Doran, Debra

Subject: RE: Intuition/Bill2Pay

| forgot to also ask, what is the funding source for this requested amount?

Chelsey Fleming
Purchasing Analyst
Procurement Division
City of Jacksonville
cfleming@coj.net

Direct 904.255.8826

i

JACKSONVILLE

From: Fleming, Chelsey

Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2017 10:06 AM
To: Doran, Debra

Subject: RE: Intuition/Bill2Pay

Good morning Debra,

| want to make sure | understand this request memo properly. You are requesting an increase of $75,000.00
for the extension period, is that correct?

Thank you,

Chelsey Fleming
Purchasing Analyst
Procurement Division
City of Jacksonville
cfleming @coj.net
Direct 904.255.8826






MEMO AT

WEST PALM BEACH

City Attorney

To: Jeri Muoio, Mayor :
From: Suzanne H. Payson, Assistant City Attorneybf\o R EC Ej VE D
Date: May o) . 2016 May 20 2015
Matter No: 16-12950.002 City 9 West pay, o

: ) 3Yor's Officg cach
Dept. 330 Constructton Svs
Re: ‘ Bill 2 Pay, Intuition Systems; Amd #1; Extend Term;

" Lockbox for Citywide Collection of Revenue; MP

Transmitted herewith are original documents which have been reviewed and approved for legal
sufficiency. Kindly forward the documents, along with this memo, to the City Clerk's Office.

To: Office of the City Clerk

The Mayor is authorized to execute the document in accordance wﬂ? E C E EVE D

hd Procurement Code
Commission Approval. Resolution No.

~_ City Charter MAY 24 2016
CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH
Please take the actions indicated below with respect to these docum@PFFICE OF THE CHY CLERK

_Y_  Attestto the execution of the Agreement by the Mayor
_Y - Insert the date of execution beneath the Mayor's signature (if not already dated).

Estimated Record Retention Review. July 2023
. {Non-construction; 5 years from estimated completion and final payment)
(Construction related 10 years from estimated campletion and final payment)

Please retain one original as a public record and forward the other original to:

Suzanne H. Payson, Assistant City Attorney

bm

05/24/2016 02.10.49 pm





Agreement / Contract Name: CON14
Agreement / Contract Date' _June 25, 2013

AMENDMENT NO.
FFerm Exension} CITY'S ORIGINAL
Contract No.__12950, DO
THIS AMENDMENT No ("Amendment’) is entered into by and between the CITY OF WEST

PALM BEACH (*City") and  jisutionBiPay
{“Contractor/Consultant/Provider/Supplier* referred to as “Contractor “for convenience).

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the Agreement / Contract, and in consideration of good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficlency of which are hereby acknowledged, the City and Contractor hereby agree
2s follows.

1. Term. The term of the Agreement/Contract is hereby extended for an additional WO year period explring

May 31, 2018 . Extension terms, conditions and rates shall be the same as the original
Agreement / Contract.

2. Effect of Amendment. Except to the extent the Agreement/ Contract expiration date is modified by this
Amendment, the terms and provisions of the Agreement / Contract, as may be previously amended, shall remain
unmodified and in ful force and effect. In the event of a conflict between the terms of the Agreement/ Contract, as
may l'i;e previousiy amended and the terms of this Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall govern and
prevail.

Contractor: CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH
Intuition/SA2Pay

Byzwzg@(__ " m«m;

/ Geraldine Muoio, Mayor

Print Name: Kathy Wilson
Tile: Decior o Opererone Aﬂestd@zﬁai_a(f@@___ .

- City Clerk

Dated 5?/9‘% . 20 / Sﬂ
CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
Appr te form and iegal sufficiency

By:

‘

FORM DU KXTNDTERM 041213

05/24/2016 02:10 49 pm





SUBJECT: Piggyback West Palm Beach Contract Bill2pay Retail Lockbox Solution W/ Intuition Systems Inc.
BID #: PFX-0379-14 OPEN DATE: 11/25/2013

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service — Three (3) Year from Date of Award with Two (2) One (1) Year
Renewal Options ,

AGENCY: Tax Collector

BASIS OF AWARD: Pigavback West Palm Beach Florida Contract 12-13-207

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (0) NUMBER RECEIVED: (0) OTHER: (0)
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to amend award dated March 21, 2014 to change the vendors name from Intuition Systems Inc.
dba Bill2Pay to Bill2Pay, LL.C, with no changes to current pricing or terms and conditions. Total estimated expenditure will
remain in the amount of $187,000.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account TCSG017-03410 to be executed by formal contract #10008,
amendment two (2) through the Office of the General Counsel.

Attachments: Vendors Email, W-8, Previous Award
e

A ufi/ ?%W — vd 79{//’,M
ANALYW/ /PZe glic/2 ,,;ﬂw RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED A
7 KATAY NASWORFHY GREGORY FEASE, CHIEF
P PROG(JREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: MICHAEL CORRIGAN, TAX COLLECTOR

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE { {

MBERS APPROVING S MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: | ol

OTHER;
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE ‘\/ ”‘x / !}}
APPROVED ____{ DISAPPROVED
OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

Sam E. Mousa .
Chief Administrative Officer

For: Mayor Lenny Curry

ty of:
Under AuthOﬁ Y St 4 BNR





SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK WEST PALM BEACH CONTRACT BILL2PAY RETAIL LOCKBOX SOLUTION W/
INTUITION SYSTEMS INC.

BID #: PXF-0379-14 OPEN DATE: 11/25/2013

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE-THREE (3) YEARS FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: TAX COLLECTOR
BASIS OF AWARD: PIGGYBACK WEST PALM BEACH FLORIDA CONTRACT 12-13-207

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: ( ) NUMBER RECEIVED: () OTHER ( )

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: Recommend approval of award to piggyback contract NO:
12-13-207 between West Palm Beach Florida and Intuition Systems Inc., for the collection of payments using the
Bill2Pay Retail Lockbox Solution. Information is furnished in accordance with chapter 126.211 of the City
Ordinance Code. Period of service is from date of award through May 31, 2016 for a Total estimated

expenditure not to exceed $187,000.00.

These good/services will be executed by formal written contract through the Office of General Counsel.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account TCSG017 - 03410 to be executed by formal contract

through the Office of Gerergl Counsel.
ANALYST X -/ 2 ) otebe”—RESPECTFULLY SUBM%q YOO

, ﬂ I~ GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: MICHAEL CORRIGAN, TAX COLLECTOR

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOV
MEMBERS APPROVING _ 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: Q
; @@% < OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE __ 2/2,7
APPROVED — DISAPPROVED
OTHER '
Karen Bowling
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION L s /ixz//%;ﬁ S oiop- i
Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2013-04





QWS3270X 6/22/2017 1:

FAML6350 V5.1
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 09 2017
INDEX CODE : TCSGO17
SUBOBJECT : 03410
PROJECT :

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

18 PM

** NWw COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

CURRENCY CODE

GENERAL OPERATIONS
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

* %*

06/22/2017

1:18

PM

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00
.00

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES
UNREALIZED REVENUES
BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE
F1-HELP F2-SELECT

G014 - RECORD FOUND

F9-LINK

JUNE 2017

.00

.00

.00
.00 371,934.
6,807.10 135,907.
-6,807.10 126,527.
25,000.00 25,000.
-25,000.00 84,500.
F4-PRIOCR F5-NEXT

F10-PRIOR-MO

86
48
38
00
00

F11-NEXT-MO

135,907

126,527.
25,000.
84,500.

.00
.00
.00
371,934.
.48

86

38
00
00





fntuition
Systems, Inc. dba
PXF-0379-14 Bill2Pay, LLC. ,
3/21/2014 $187,000.00|Award
7/17/2015 $0.00|Name Change
Pending $75,000.00|Extension

$262,000.00 Total Award






SUBJECT: VEGETATION MANAGEMENT COUNTYWIDE
BID# SC-0442-14 OPENDATE: 2014-03-12

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT- FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2014 WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 6 NUMBER RECEIVED 3 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase award with Orem Enterprises LLC dba Pestmaster Services of Jacksonville (contract
#7809-04), in the amount of $66,158.00 for services needed through the end of fiscal year 17. Total revised estimated
annual expenditure in the amount of $371,158.00, for a total award amount not-to-exceed $1,380,703.92.

This award to be funded by account: PWML461SW-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s)

/ 1
Ao | W
BUYER: /{Z&/&éj(t wd ly~  RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: W

MARILYN CAIDLER G Y PEASE, CHIEF
PROC ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscapd Maintenance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING ________ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ________ DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Depariment of Public Works

Mowing & Landscape Maintenance Division
608 5t. Johns Biuff Road North
Jacksonwille, Fl. 32225

{904} 472-2910
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. www.co].net
TO: Greg Pease, Division Chief
Procurement Division 3
7 7
THRU: John Pappas, Director /4 A A
: Public Works Departmept 2% -
FROM: Dave McDanlel, Division Chief AU~ AL
Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division
DATE: June 18, 2017
SUBJECT: Increase - Vegetation Management Countrywide
8id Numbaer: SC-0442-14
Contract No. 7808-04
Master Blanket: 506613
Contractar: Orem Enterprises LLC, dba, Pestmaster Services
increase Amount: $66,158.00

The Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division of the Department of Public Works respectfully requests approval to
increase the upset limit for FY17 by $66,158.00. The current award not-to-exceed limit is $1,314,545.92, With this
increase of 566,158.00 the new award not-to-exceed limit will be $1,380,703.92 and the new annual not-to-exceed limit
will be $371,158.00.

Funding for this incraase to be encumbered by a release under Master Bianket No. 506613 using account
PWML4615W-03410.

Should you have any guestions or require additional information concerning this request, please contact Jud Miller at
998-5381.

Ce: Marilyn Laidler, Purchasing Analyst, Procurement Division
Jud Miller, Mowing & Landscape Contract Manager
John Tyson, Contract Administration Coordinator

FRES





« !
SUBJECT: VEGETATION MANAGEMENT COUNTYWIDE
BID# SC-0442-14 OPENDATE: 2014-03-12

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT - FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2014 WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 6 NUMBER RECEIVED 3 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the third and final renewal option with Orem Enterprises, LLC dba Pestmaster Services of
Jacksonville. Period of Service is from October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017. Total revised estimated annual
expenditure in the amount of $305,000.00, for a not to exceed expenditure amount of $1,314,545.92.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by the following accounts and executed by purchase order:
PWML461SW-03410 - $295,000.00 PWMLO011-03410 - $10,000.00
This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2016. No funds have been

appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for the work herein. A written notification will be provided in the event that funds are appropriated.

Attachments: Rec endation Memo, Vendor Letter, Previous Awards
BUYE a%%/\/\ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
ANNETTE BURNEY

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division

o y/ PEASE, CHIEF
MENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION,OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE <(>
7-14—

MEMBERS APPROVING __—2 _ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING € DATE:
W%mg e, OTHER:
/fai,/gg,_
%% 74 CezJ o
TION OF AWARDINGAUTHORITY pate:__\ /1W/( @
, . Sam E/Mbous
'%Lf APPROVED \ DISAPPROVED ;fia;j,i:;r;ﬁriziritji/vgugfyﬁcer
OTHER N o o Asthoriy o
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ‘:1\‘* L U\ \ M&ﬁf"’% Order No. 201505

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





SUBJECT:. VEGETATION MANAGEMENT COUNTYWIDE
BiD# SC-0442-14 OPENDATE: 2014-03-12
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT ~ FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2014, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID TO THE L OWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 6 NUMBERRECEIVED 3 OTHER [1]

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the second renewal option with Orem Enterprises, LLC dba Pestmaster Services of
Jacksonville. Period of Service is from October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016. Total revised estimated annual
expenditure in the amount of $545,972.96, for a not to exceed expenditure amount of $1 ,009,545.92.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by the following accounts and executed by purchase order:
PWML461SW-03410 - $535,972.96 PWML011-03410 - $10,000.00
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter, Previous Awards

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning Octaber 1, 2015. No funds have been
appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are

e appropriate \fort erein. A written notification will be provided in the event thgt:fu:nds are gppropriated.
¥ /d ’ 5T /i
%\i BUYER: \ ¢ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: '/ #4y, [JAAAAN
W ANNETTE BURNEY GREGOR?Z;PEASE CHIEF
™ PR@U@IENT DIVISION

&

CONCURRENCE BY:  Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape M’mtéhance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) ;
ACTION, OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE | :

MEMBERS APPROVING _. "% MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ________ DATE: __ 7y (271 1§
o mTed i SV OTHER:
C ,‘# ‘ ;,f ; (o
L e TR ¥ ,
i % /!f,é- / 1,;;
e [ R @, A ;
‘»/’ﬁ/\@iﬂON OF AWARDING/AUTHORTTY - oate: /N0 /1§
~, £ APPROVED / DISAPPROVED o
f H ’\‘;
' OTHER
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ‘
SEGAM 6B 108 Revised 12/2007

Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:

Exscutive Crder No, 2015-05





a

SUBJECT: VEGETATION MANAGEMENT COUNTYWIDE
BID # SC-0442-14 OPEN DATE: 312/2014

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT — FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2014, WITH THREE
(3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS.

AGENCY: MOWING AND LANDSCAPE

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID, TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE.BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 6 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase the award with Orem Enterprises LLC dba Pestmaster Services of Jacksonville in
the amount of $25,000.00 for services through the renewal period ending September 30, 2015. Total revised
estimated annual expenditure in the amount of $275,000.00, for a not to exceed expenditure in the amount of
$463,572.96.

Funding Source: PWML011-03410 — To be encumbered by purchase order

Attachments: Recommendation Memo and Previous Awards

!
BUYER: //\}/\T?ESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED % %)’\

ANNETTE L. BURNEY Ghﬁ’eo 'PEASE, CHIEF
PR(IC

EMENT DiVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Division

(ALL. AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE |

/
MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: 20
OTHER:
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE ?}/ ’L(}/ { E)/
s f
{\\ lL’ APPROVED L DISAPPROVED
OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION \\fb M‘b\/(’& /d/\ MM/

Sam E Moysa -~

gh é(ef Admﬁnfstra!ive Officer
or Mayor Lenny Curry
Undar Authorfty of:

Executive COrder No, 201595

FORM GB-158, WORD





SUBJECT: VEGETATION MANAGEMENT COUNTYWIDE
BID# SC-0442-14 - OPENDATE: 37122014

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: ‘
SERVICE CONTRACT- FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2014 WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID, TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 6 NUMBERRECEIVED 3 OTHER 1]

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 04/11/14 ta Orem Enterprises, LLC dba Pestmaster Services of Jacksonville in the amount of
$83,572.96; Increased on 08/07/14 in the amount of $95,000.00; First Renewal option awarded on 08/22/14 in the amount
of $250,000.00.

Recommend approval to increase award by $10,000.00 for a revised total expenditure not-to-exceed $438,572.96.
Funding for this award to be encumbered by account: PWML011-03410 to be paid by Purchase Order(s).

. Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s)

BUYER: ’{/(a'a'g% 745(45({/4/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMTTED:GRHY% %"{/L’

MARILYN LAIDLER EASE, CHIEF
‘ : PR ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE - Kp “{.J

I/
AL Ll

i

Wpﬁoym\e MEMBERS DISAPPROVING pATE: O G|Y
=4 Nt OTHER: B
A

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE: 2000y
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER . n
SIGNATURE OF AUTHggﬁEf ylin o
miristrative Officer

For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under Authority of:
Executive Order No. 201 3-04

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





SUBJECT: VEGETATION MANAGEMENT COUNTYWIDE

BiD# §C-0442-14 OPEN DATE: 3/12/2014

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT- FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2014 WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID, TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
"“—““‘_'———_"'————————-————____—___.______x_______h—__‘

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 6 NUMBER RECEIVED 3 OTHER 1]

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
terprises, LLC dba Pestmaster Services of Jacksonvills in the amount of

Subject bid was awarded on 04/11/14 to Orem En
$83,572.96; Increased on 08/07/14 in the amount of $95,000.00.

Recommend approval of award to utilize the First Renewal Option with Orem Enterprises, LLC dba Psstmaster Services of
Jacksonville in the annual expenditure amount of $250,000.00. Period of Service will be from October 1, 2014 through

September 30, 2015 with two (2) one ( 1) year renewal options remaining. Revised total estimated expenditure not-to-exceed
$428,572.96. Funding for this award to be executed by account: PWML461SW-03410 to be encumbered by purchase order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter, Pravious Awards

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2014. No funds have been
appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are

appropriated for the work ;?in. A written notification will be provided in the event that funds amated.

BUYER:M bl Pl RESPECTFULLY SUBMTTED:
CONCURRENCE BY:  Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landsca e Maintenance Division

MARILY] DLER ’
M x

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS;}

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOY
OVING _ 25 _ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: Q%LQ( { (&

CTHER:
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE: m 2
APPROVED T DISAPPROVED
OTHER
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION 2oisl) %fx/‘%//
Karen Bowling
_i.:hsef Administrative Officer FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007
For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under Authority of:

Executive Order No, 2013-04





SUBJECT: VEGETATION MANAGEMENT COUNTYWIDE

BID# SC-0442-14 OPENDATE: 3/12/2014

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT- FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2014 WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID, TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 6 NUMBERRECEIVED 3 OTHER 1]

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Enterprises, LLC dba Pestmaster Services of Jacksonville in the amount of

Subject bid was awarded an 4/11/14 to Orem
$83,572.96.

Recommend approval to increase award by $95,000.00 for a revised total expenditure not-to-exceed $178,572.96, with no
other changes.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account: PWML461SW-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Mema, Scope of Work, Previcus Award

BUYER: ,Léulf/w 74“ & 2 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: _ %//éﬂ/l/r

YAPEASE, CHIEF

MAR“.YN kNDLEH
m /]/ PR ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief. Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATEDF UNDS)
ACTIOB,OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE k \ . ¢
SHANAIINE

R§ APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:

2 OTHER:
W
Ll ol
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE: 205

APPROVED

‘/ DISAPPROVED
OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION %aw @@

Karen Bowling

Chief Administrative Officer FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007
For: Mayor Alvin Brown

Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2013-04






SUBJECT: VEGETATION MANAGEMENT COUNTYWIDE

BID #:  $C-0442-14 OPEN DATE: 3/12/2014

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: )
SERVICE CONTRACT - FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2014, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR

RENEWAL OPTIONS.
AGENCY: MOWING AND LANDSCAPE

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID, TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: & NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER ¢

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND R MMENDED ACTIONS;
RECOMMEND APPROVAL TO REJECT J & D MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR FAILURE TO MEET THE MINIMUM BID

SECURITY REQUIREMENT AS OUTLINED IN SECTION 31.3 OF THE BID SPECIFICATIONS,

RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF AWARD TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, OREM ENTERPRISES,
LLC, DBA, PESTMASTER SERVICES OF JACKSONVILLE, FOR COUNTYWIDE VEGETATION MANAGEMENT FOR THE
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, PERIOD OF SERVICE IS FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2014, WITH
THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS. TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURE IN THE NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT

OF §$83,572.96.

BOND REQUIREMENTS TO BE AMENDED N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 31.3 AND 31.6 OF THE BID
SPECIFICATIONS.

FUNDING SOURCE: PWML461SW-03410 TO BE ENCUMBERED BY PURCHASE ORDER
ATTACHMENTS: MENDATION MEMO, TERMS AND CONDITIONS, SPECIFICATIONS AND TABULATION

BUYER: ( %Rgspscnuuvsuammn //jg %M
F

{L ANNETIE L. BURNEY GHEFORY PEASE. CHIEF
/\p& PR ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: DAVE MCDANIEL, CHIEF, MOW

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITIEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOY

S APPROVING _3_ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: 0‘~d (o W;;

I?’m?l") . OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING ALTHORITY DATE 7/‘ 4
APPROVED o DISAPPROVED
P
OTHER Karam Bowling
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTCATION /?w n e e Chief Administrative Officar
Vv ror: Mayar Alvin Brown
Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2013-04





QWS3270X 6/22/2017 2:47 PM
FAML6350 V5.1 **
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 09 2017

INDEX CODE

PWML461SW

SUBOBJECT : 03410

PROJECT

PROJECT DETAIL
GRANT
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES

UNREALIZED REVENUES
BUDGET

EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE

F1-HELP

G005

F2-SELECT

FO9-LINK

PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

CURRENCY CODE
MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

JUNE 2017
.00

.00

.00

.00
87,889.39
-170,929.39
.00
83,040.00

F4-PRIOCR

.00
.00
.00

705,230.
396,119.
226,070.

01
83
18

.00

83,040.
F5-NEXT

00

* *

F10-PRIOR~-MO F11-NEXT-MO

06/22/2017

2:47

PM

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00
.00
705,230.
396,119.
226,070.
.00
83,040.

01
83
18

00





OREM

ENTERPRISES
DBA

S$C-0442-14 PESTMASTER
4/11/2014 $83,572.96|Award

8/7/2014 $95,000.00|Increase
8/22/2014 $250,000.00|1st Renewal
10/17/2014 $10,000.00}Increase
8/20/2015 $25,000.00|Increase

8/27/2015 $545,972.96|2nd Renewal
7/14/2016 $305,000.00{3rd and Final Renewal
Pending $66,158.00|Increase

$1,380,703.92 Total Award






SUBJECT: SENIOR SERVICES HOMEMAKING SERVICES
BID #: SC-0483-14 OPEN DATE: 2014-05-14

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT — ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH THREE
(3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PARKS, RECREATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES — SENIOR SERVICES
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 12 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to ratify award from June 16, 2017 through date of award.

Recommend approval to utilize the third and final renewal option with Arcadia Home Care and Staffing in the amount of
$102,375.00 (6,500 hours @ 15.75/hr.) and CDH Home Care, Inc., in the amount of $107,250.00 (6,500 hours @ 16.50/hr.). The
period of service is from date of award through June 15, 2018. The total annual expenditure not-to-exceed $209,625.00, for a
revised award not-to-exceed $870,750.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by accounts RPAH1F6AS-03410-RCA029-17, to be executed by purchase order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letters, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Terms and Conditions, Previous Awards

ANALYST: %/;kj/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: %, ﬂVL/

@ CHELSEY FLEMING GREZORY PEASE, CHIEF

PBWOCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Daryl Joseph, Director, Parks, Recreation and Community Services Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY - DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Daryl Joseph, Director

Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department

214 N Hogan Street, 4" Floor

, , Jacksonville, FL 32202

I (904) 255-7903

ONE CITY. ONE www.coj.net
JACKSONVILLE.

June 19, 2017

MEMORANDUM

TO: Greg Pease, Chief
Procurement Division

FROM:  (“Gloria Crawford, Chief
Senior Services Division

THRU: ) Daryl Joseph, Direct %
Parks, Recreation and mmunity Servicé

RE: SC-0483-14 Senior Services Homemaking Services — Annual Renewal Recommendation

The Parks, Recreation and Community Service Department respectfully request approval to utilize the third
and final renewal option for the period of June 16, 2017 through June 15, 2018 to continue receiving
homemaking services as needed.

Arcadia Home Care and Staffing 6,500 hours @ $15.75/hr not to exceed $102,375.00
CDH Home Care, Inc. 6,500 hours @ $16.50/hr not to exceed $107,250.00

The annual estimated expenditure is not to exceed $209,625.00, funding source RPAH1F6AS 03410
RCA029-17.

The funds will be encumbered by individual purchase orders under the following master blankets:
Arcadia Home Care and Staffing 406873
CDH Home Care, Inc. 406874

Your assistance in concurring with this recommendation for the respective award would be appreciated. If you
have any questions or need additional information regarding this request, please contact James Lee at 630-
1258.

Attachments: Arcadia Home Care and Staffing ietter dated 5/24/2017
CDH Home Care letter dated 6/8/2017
SC-0483-14 Award dated6/16/2016

GCljt

cc: Claire Stine, Parks, Recreation and Community Services Finance Manager





20750 Civic Center Drive, Suite 100
Southfield, Michigan 48076-4129

p. 248.352.7530 f. 248.352.7683
arcadiahomecareandstaffing.com

May 24, 2017

Mr. James A. Lee

Senior Services Grants Supervisor
City of Jacksonville

Senior Services Division Program
117 W. Duval Street, Suite 210
Jacksonville, FL 32202

RE: 2017 Letter of Intent for Arcadia Health Services, Inc. - Senior Services Homemaking Services
Contract Bid # SC-0483-14

Dear Mr. Lee,

Please accept this Letter of intent from Arcadia Health Services, Inc. as our commitment to provide
continued services under the 2014 Senior Services Homemaking Services Contract Bid # SC-0483-14
for the period of service of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018 at the rate of $15.75.

All services will be provided through Arcadia Home Care & Staffing office located at 2870 University
Blvd. West, Suite 104, Jacksonville, FL. 32217. Ms. Ellen Bissett-Kemper can be reached at 904-731-
1183 to discuss any client service related guestions.

if | can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate call me at 800-733-8427, ext 10686 or
email me at Contracting@ArcadiaHomeCare.com. Arcadia looks forward to our continued positive
relationship with the City of Jacksonville Senior Services team.

Best regards,

P i e
Shirley Litvin~/
Contract Specialist !l





June 8, 2017

Mr. James A. Lee

Senior Services Grants Supervisor
117 W. Duval Street

Suite 210

Jacksonville, Florida 32202

RE: #SC-0483-14
Dear Mr. Lee,

This is an official acceptance of renewal of the Homemaking contract between
Senior Services Division Program ard CDH Home Care, Inc., for the 2017 — 2018
at a rate of $16.50 per unit effective June 16, 2017.

We agree to the original terms and conditions of the award as written.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, feel free to contact me at
the telephone number listed below.

Kind regards

e~

[UU—— .
[

:Maajmﬂcf £ 3% wca(/
Raymond D. Haywood
Business Administrator

cc:  File Copy

4738 Norwood Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32206-6152
904-924-9200 {CFfice)/904-924-9203 {Fax)





TR T (1 )s wnanaaav ,....,,, e
A X |1S3W3INIH0 10114NOD 0
| sAvassanisngor @3LV1S 1ON ‘AMIAMEG
R e GILVISION QaLVISION ”wammh
= — , SHNOH ooomeru_o._<.r0._.<m0.u_
00°00S°SLL $ | 0S°9% $ | 0070S20LL $ | SL'GL $ 0002 HOVE SHNOH 000°Z LV SHOLOVHINOD (2) OML L
- : _ O.L 3advmy 39 ,O._..wm0_>mmw ONDIVININOH
| e e . e T
&&oo %o,% Z14N> TAYIHS HIDNNONNY NOSAINVS TIVO :Ad A3aHOD3H
Ao\%o o&b/ (L) sspigoN  (g) panwoay 'oN (21 ) :pauaul oN
/,&v , &o\% ISATYNY ‘AINHNG JLLINNY ‘HIANG
o @@&,v ‘Wd 00:2 ® PLOZ'PL AYW  :31vd N3JO
4//«%« , v1-€8¥0-0S "ON dig
@ SIOIAHIS ONDIVIWIWOH SIDIAHIS HOINIS I1LLL

133HS NOLLVINgv.l did





TERMS AND CONDITONS
SENIOR SERVICES HOMEMAKING SERVICES
SC-0483-14

1. SCOPE
The Senior Services Division of the City of Jacksonville is currently accepting
bids to obtain sources of supply for the services as outlined in the bid document
provided. The purpose of this bid invitation is to obtain information about your
firm and its ability to provide these service(s) and to obtain pricing commitments
for the Senior Services Homemaking Services as listed in the bid document.

2. AWARD
Award will be ALL OR NONE to the two (2) lowest responsive, responsible
bidders, who will be responsible for providing an annual total of 14,000 hours
(units) of homemaking services. Each Contractor will be assigned 7,000 hours

(units) each of homemaking services.

3. TERMS OF AGREEMENT

The term of this agreement is for one (1) year from date of award with three (3)
one (1) year renewal options. Renewal options may be exercised at the discretion
of the City, based on supplier performance and adherence to the terms and
conditions set forth in the bid documents. Renewal options may be exercised at
the discretion of the City, including but not limited to, supplier performance and
adherence to the terms and condition set forth in the bid document. Annual
homemaker service hours are as stated above.

4. PRE BID CONFERENCS
Not Applicable

5. COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS
The bidder, by affixing their signature to the bid form submitted, agrees to
- provide item(s)/service(s) in accordance with the bid documents provided. Bid
only a single offering for each bid item. Multiple offerings, alternates (unless
stated) and or stipulations may be cause for bid rejection. Bid only on forms
provided herein unless otherwise stated. Bid submissions shall be in ink or
typewritten. All corrections must be initialed.

6. STATE CONTRACTS
The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida

and or other governmental agencies for service(s) covered under this bid. The
City reserves the right to cancel this contract in whole or in part for such
service(s).

7. QUANTITIES
Quantities indicated reflect the estimated quantities to be purchased throughout
the Contract period and are subject to fluctuation in accordance with actual

1





10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

requirements. The City reserves the right to purchase more than the estimated
quantities listed or not to make any purchase against this bid if it is so deems
necessary during the contract period.

PRICES
All unit prices shall include all supplies, equipment, gas for vehicle, and labor
charges to provide services to various Duval County locations as required in

the bid documents.

ESCLATION/DE-ESCALATION

All pricing submitted shall remain firm for the initial term period. Upon renewal
(if applicable), a supplier may submit in writing a request for price escalation/de-
escalation for the percentage of change as listed in the Consumer Price Index
(CPI) and/or documentation notifying of an industry wide increase. The City
reserves the right to decline any price increase request.

DELIVERY
Homemaking services will be delivered in accordance with each specific Client

Service Plan Authorization. Homemakers will be required to use their own
personal vehicle to travel to each client’s home.

PICK UP AND RETURNS
Nor Applicable

SUPPLIER ACCESSIBILITY
The City or its representative must be able to contact, during normal business

hours, by telephone or email any suppliers providing goods or services to the City
or its agencies. Any supplier accessibility requirement outlined in the
specifications, supersede this section.

REPORTING

The City may request, during the term of this bid, reports including but not
limited to; usage, pricing, and delivery. Suppliers will be required to provide
reports requested in hard copy and electronic format as required.

INVOICING
Invoices will be issued once supplies/services are delivered and/or rendered to the

City of Jacksonville or its agencies. At a minimum, invoices must include:
purchase order number, item number and description, date of shipment, quantity
ordered and shipped, unit prices, unit of measure, and extended totals. Payment
terms are Net 30 days.

All original invoices shall be submitted to: Senior Services Homemaking, 150
East 1™ Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32206 for reconciliation with individual
Homemaker Logs. After reconciliation, the original invoice will then be

[N





submitted to the City of Jacksonville, General Accounting Division, 117 West
Duval Street, Suite 375, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.

15. INSURANCE/INDEMNIFICATION
Each supplier shall maintain, for the entire term of this bid, current insurance
coverage as stated in the bid documents. All insurance certificates shall list the
City of Jacksonville as an additional insured. The bidders are required to
submit their insurance certificate within ten (10) days after notice of award.






SUBJECT: SENIOR SERVICES HOMEMAKING SERVICES
BID# SC-0483-14 OPENDATE: 2014-05-14
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: SENIOR SRVS
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBERRECEIVED 2 OTHER 1
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the second of three (3} renewal options with Arcadia Home Care and Siaffing in the amount
of $102,375.00 (6,500 hours @ $15.75/hr.) and CDH Home Care, Inc. in the amount of $107,250.00 (6,500 hours @
$16.50/hr.) Period of service is from June 16, 2016 through June 15, 2017. Total revised estimated annual expenditure in
the amount of $209,625.00, for a total not to exceed expenditure in the amount of $661,125.00.

Funding Source: RPAH1FEAS-03410-RCA029-16 - To be encumbered by purchase order

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letters, Previous Awards

~ ™
[ ’”"3 12
BUYER: “A__— RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: S e
ANNETTE BURNEY G g l?EASE CHIEF
PROG/REMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Gloria Crawford, Chief, Senior Services Division v

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTIONLDF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE é l 6
MENBERS APPROVING _ .22 ~ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING .~ DATE _ é“ L

OTHER:

i APPROVED \/ e

OTHER o e
* TEEEUT W 201508

f
4 N FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007






SUBJECT: SENIOR SERVICES HOMEMAKING SERVICES

BiD# 8C-0483-14 OPENDATE: 2014-05-14
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: SENIOR SRYVS
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBER RECEIVED 2 OTHER 1
MARY | RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the first of three {(3) renewal options with Arcadia Home Care and Staffing in the amount of
$110,250.00 and CDH Home Care Inc. in the amount of $115,500.00. Period of service is from June 16, 2015 through
June 15, 2016. Total revised estimated annual expenditure in the amount of $2285,750.00, for a iotal not to exceed
expsnditure in the amount of $451,500.00.

Funding Source: RPAH1F6AS-03410-RCA029-15 - To be encumbered by purchase order

Attachments: Recommendation Memao, Vendor Letters, Previous Awards

“ | BUYER . - RESPECTFULLY SUBMTTED: 7
) ANNETVE BURNEY ggﬁ RYTEAS

CONCURRENCE BY: Glorla Crawford, Chief, Senior Services Division |

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION, OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE [ [

Y YA

—

g

4 vﬁWRO\HNG_& »  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
Q¢ ~-

e OTHER:
{%@% -

/ - rd
/ ACTION OF AN ARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

)

.

.

B,
Lt

APPROVED DISAPPEOVED
OTHER I
SIGNATUREOF AUTHENTICATION  ~

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





SUBJECT SENIOR SERVICES HOMEMAKING SERVICES
OPENDATE: sH4/2014

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

BiD# SC-0483-14

KiND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT.
SERVICE CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH THREE (3} ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPRTIONS

AGENCY SENIOR SRVS
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBERRECENVED 2 OTHER 1

UMM ARY OF BIDS AND RECOMM D ACTI H

Recommend approval of award to the two (2) lowast responsive, responsible bidders: Arcadia Horme Care and Staffing in
the amount of $110.250 .00 {15 75/hour)} and COH Hore Care. inc. in the amount of $115,500.00 {$16.50/hour). Pariod of
service is for one (1) year from date of award with thrse (3) one ;1) year renewal options. Total estimated annual

expanditure in the amount of $225,750 00.

Funding Source; RCAH1FBAS-03410-RCA029-14 to be ancumbered by purchase order

This award is subject to appropriation by the Clty in the fiscal year baginning October 1, 2014. No funds have been
appropriated to date. The Ciiy has no obligation for paymont and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for the work hersin. A wntten notification will be provided in the event that funds are apprapriated

Attachments: Recommandation Memo, Tabulation, Terms and Conditions and Specifications

BUYER: RESPECTFULLY SUBMTTED: _
ANNETTE BURNEY .
- PROCUREHAENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Gloria Crawford, Chi or Services Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) )
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITT EE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE o o

£

MEMBERSAPPROVING ¥ =~ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING . DATE .. ‘., -4

OTHER.
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE d//?/éff
APPROVED = S DISAPPROVED
OTHER B . : : ‘
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION M
Karen Bowling
Chief Admin stratve Officer FORM GB-108, Ravised 122007
For: Mayor Alvin Brewn
Under Authority of

Executive Order No. 2213.04





06/23/2017
2:05 PM

CURRENCY CODE

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE

1,092,687.
248,862.
702,459.

.00
141,364.

.00
.00
.00

00
84
66

50

QWS3270X 6/23/2017 2:05 PM
FAML6350 V5.1 ** NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION ald
LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY
FISCAL MO/YEAR : 09 2017
INDEX CODE RPAH1F6AS ADULT SERVICES GRANTS
SUBOBJECT : 03410 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
PROJECT :
PROJECT DETAIL
GRANT : RCAO029 SOCIAL SVC.3B/NUTRITION 3C
GRANT DETAIL : 17 SOCIAL SVC.3B/NUTRITION 3C
USER CODE
S JUNE 2017
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET .00 1,092,687.00
EXPENDITURES 94,175.43 248,862.84
ENCUMBRANCES -94,175.43 702,459.66
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 141,364.50
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
: F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G014

RECORD FOUND





$C-0483-14
6/13/2014
6/15/2015
6/16/2016
Pending

Arcadia
Home Care &
Staffing

CDH Home
Care, Inc

$110,250.00

$115,500.00

$110,250.00

$115,500.00

$102,375.00

$107,250.00

$102,375.00

$107,250.00

Award

Renewal 1/3
Renewal 2/3
Renewal 3/3

$425,250.00 $445,500.00 $870,750.00 Total Award






SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT NO: 450-000-11-ACS (WSCA NO: 1862) FACILITIES
MRO; MAINTENANCE REPAIR AND OPERATIONS

BID # PSC-0620-14 OPEN DATE: 07/30/2014

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: DATE OF AWARD THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2017
AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: PIGGYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT NO 450-000-11-ACS
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (0) NUMBER RECEIVED: (0) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: ,

Recommend approval to extend piggyback award from State of Florida Contract No. 450-000-11-ACS (WSCA No. 1862)
with W.W. Grainger, Inc. (contract 8178-02) from June 30, 2017 through December 31, 2017. Total estimated expenditure
remains at $607,790.51.

This award to be executed by formal contract amendment through the Office of General Counsel, and then processed by
individual purchase orders.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter, Agreement from State of Florida, Previous Award(s)

{
ANALYST: 1(/%&4@&&&/ %L(U 4~ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %,

MARILYN LAIDLER GYgopsIP&ase, Chief
ocyr¢ment Division

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Operations Director

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






City of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works
Public Buildings Division
555 W. 44™ Street
Jacksonville, FL. 32208

. {904) 630-5401
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE, www.coj.net
Jjung 15, 2017

MEMORANDUM

TO: Gregory W, Pease, Chief

4

Procurement Division - J
Vi //
Ty A7
THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E., Dire 07(513?/[ ﬂf% :
e ’,fﬂ
FROM: Roy Birbal, Chief 4 .//
SUBIECT: PSC-0620-14 / City of Jacksonville Contract 8178-02
Piggyback State of Florida Contract No. 450-000-11-ACS (WSCA No. 1862)

Facilities MRO, Maintenance Repair and Operations
Request for extension of Award P5C-0620-14 and City of Jacksonviile Contract 8178-02

Award PSC-0620-14 and City of Jacksonville Contract 8178-02 are both currently scheduled to expire June 30, 2017,
The Public Buildings Division recommends approval to extend Award PSC-0620-14 and Contract 8178-02 through
December 31, 2017.

The State of Florida Contract No. 450-000-11-ACS {WSCA No. 1862} between the State of Florida, by and through its
Departmant of Management Services, the Wastern States Contracting Alliance [WSCA), and W. W. Gralnger, inc.
scheduled to expire June 30, 2017 has been extended through December 31, 2017.

The extension of City of Jacksonville Cantract 8178-02, if approved, will be documented by formal Contract Amendment
#6 through the Office of General Counsel.

The contract value will remain at $607,730.51.

Your assistance in concurring with this recommendation for the respective award would be appreciated. If you have
guestions or need additional information regarding this request, please contact Jim Lange in Public Buildings at 285-
4340.

Attachments: Vendor's Agreement Letter
Copy of Insurance Certificate
Amendment 3 to WSCA No. 1862
Amendment 13 to 450-000-11-ACS
Last Award Capy

cc Ann Brackin, Public Works Contracts Specialist
Marilyn Laidler, Purchasing Analyst
Jim Lange, Contract Administration Coordinator





Lange, Jim N

From: Sandt, Kevin <Kevin.Sandt@grainger.com»>

Sent: Tuesday, June 13, 2017 9:10 AM

To: Lange, Jim

Ce: Walker, Eilsen

Subject: Letter of intent to extend COJ Contract 8178-02 {07-01-17 thru 12-31-17)
N,

See below per your request:

The State of Florida Contract No. 45G-000-11-ACS {WSCA No. 1882} between the State of Florida, by and through lts
Department of Management Services, the Western States Contracting Alliance {(WSCA), and W. W. Grainger, inc. was
scheduled to expire June 30, 2017. The parties have agreed to an extension of said Contract through Decamber 31,
2017,

Furthermore, W. W, Grainger, Inc. is agreeable to extending the City of Jacksonville Contract 8178-02 through December
31,2017. The City of Jacksonville Contract 8178-02 piggybacks the State of Florida Contract No. 450-000-11-ACS (WSCA
No. 1862).

Thank you for the opportunity to serve the City of Jacksonville,

Kevin Sandt | Sr. Public Sector Sales Manager, State of Florida | WW Gralnger, Inc.

3924 W. Pensacola St. | Tallahassee, FL 32304 | Office: 678-540-0155 | Cell: 770-722-245% { e-mail:
kevinsandt@grainger.com

Website: www .grainger.com/stateofflorida

Eany Us Firad, Easy 10 Usa, Ensy 1o Commoee.
werw gralagenoem






APPROVED

By Ann Willa 8t 1142 am, Jun 08, 2017

ACORD’ CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE T e
b 2HTI2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS [SSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

'BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: if the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policylies} must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed,
i SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certaln policles may require an sndorsemant. A statement on

this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER ) i SemE =T Direct All Inquiries to Email

Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, Inc. PHONE Fax

300 South Riverside Plaza T : AR, Hal:

Suite 1900 EMAL - chi_cerlificates@ajg.com

Chicago IL 606806 INSURER(S] AFFORDING COVERAGE NAICH
msurer a :Zurich American Insurance Company 16535

INSURED migurer 8 . American Zurich Insurance Company 40142

W.W. Grainger,inc. and its subsidiaries,affiliates {NSURER C :

and divisions,including GHC Spscialty Brands, LLC INSURER D -

{formerly known as Lab Safety Supply,inc) 100 -

Grainger Parkway,Lake Forest i 80045 INSURER E :
INSURER F *

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER; 305351680 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELDW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERICD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICHK THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

SR ABBLEURE LICT EFE | POLICY EAP
LIR TYPE OF INSURARNCE NS Lvwvp POLICY HUMBER (ga:nmmy ;Mamnw'mn LIKITS
A X 1 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABIITY Y GLO554290804 11172017 14472018 EACH OCCLRRENCE $10,000,000
e Al TO RENTED
CLAIMS-MADE ¢ X | OCCUR | PREMISES {Ea ocrumrencs) | $10,000,000
MED EXP {any ana parson) 3
. PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $10,000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $10,000.000
PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | $10.000,000
. %
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY Y BAPS554230704 412097 11208 gg%"WGLE U %5 000,000
X | ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Parparson)  § -
S%vé:%mmv %;:_T:;Z{; _BoowY ;&:;T‘%‘ﬁmfg accident) §
AGTES ONLY AUTOS ONLY iPer oty AGE $
5
UMBRELLA LIAR OCCoUR EACH OCCURRENCE 5
EXCESS LB CLAIMS.-MACE AGGREGATE s
¥
DED | ! RETENTIONS H
A | WORKERS COMPENSATION Y | WC554200506- Retro WISMA 132017 17112018 xR e 1 | BR
B |AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YN WCBB4200404-A08 17142017 1U2EB 4
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNEREXECUTIVE £ 1. BACH ACCIDENT 51,000,000
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? D Nia
{Mandatory in MH} L. DISEASE - E4 EMPLOYEE §1.000,000
if yas, descrite undar i
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E L DISEASE - POLICY UMIT | $4,000.000
A ExcessWorkersCompansalion ¥ | EWS554200604 11142017 17172018 EL Each Acgident 1,000,000
EL Disease-Ea EE 1,000.000
EL Poficy Limit 1,000,000
DESCRIFTION OF OPERATIONS | LOCATIONS / VEHICLES [ACORD 104, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attachad If more space is requirsd)

Retro policy applies to the following states: Wi & MA

Certificate Holder is added as an Additional Insured provided that Certificate Holder and WW Grainger or
its subsidiaries and affiliates have execuled a written agreement requiring Cerlificate Holder be added

as an Additional Insured per form # U-GL-1114-A CW (10/02)

City of Jacksonville and its members, officials, officers, employees and agents are Additional Insured

per General Liability form # U-GL-1114-A CW (10/02) and Automobile Liability

See Atltached...
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
City of Jacksonville ) THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WHLL BE DELIVERED IN
555 Waest 44th St ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Jacksonville FL 32208
usa AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Y A

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. Al rights reserved.
ACORD 285 {2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD





AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

LOC#:

Y
ACORD ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE Page 1 of 1
AGENCY HAMED IMSURED
Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, Inc. W.W. Grainger,Inc. and its subsidiaries,affiliates
o — and divisions,including GHC Specialty Brands, LLC

{formerly known as Lab Safely Supply,inc) 100
Grainger Parkway,Lake Forast I 60045

CARRIER HAIC CODE
EFFECTIVE DATE:
_ADDITIONAL REMARKS
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE; CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

form # U.CA-388-A (07-94) as agreed to per written conlract, Waiver of subrogation applies in favor of

the hoider Waiver of Subrogation granted lo holder as respects to the General Liability Form # CG 24 04

05 09, Auto Liability form # UCA-320-B CW(4/94) and Workers Compensation farm # WG 00 03 13 Policies as
required by writlen agreement. 30 day written notice of cancellation applies {except for 10 days for

non-payment of premium} in favor of the holder per Geners! Liability policy form#U-GL-1446-A CW {05710},
Automabile Policy Form# U-CA-812-A CW (05/10), and Workers Compensation form# WG 99 06 33 {Ed. 05-10) as
agreed to as required by written contract.

ACORD 101 {2008/01) © 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registerad marks of ACORD






Z)

ZURICH

Walver Of Transfer Of Rights Of Recovery Against Others To Us

Policy No. Y. Date of Pol. hxp. Dawe ol Pol, 131, {3atc of Lnd. Agoney ho, INGdE Prosn e Prom.
BAPS54280704 Mi2017 172018 o7

This endorsement is issucd by the company named in the Deglarations, I changes the policy on the cffective date lisied ahove at
the hour staied in the Declurations,

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

Mamed Insured:  W.W. Grainger, Inc.
Address (including ZIP code):

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the:

Business Auto Coverage Form
Truckers Coverage Form
Garage Coverage Form

Maotor Carrier Coverage Form

SCHEDULE

Name of Person or Organlzation: Only those persons or organizations for whom you are required to waive your rights of
recovery under the terms of a writicn caniracr,

We waive any right of recovery we may have against the designated person or organization shown in the schedule because of
payments we make for injury or damage caused by an "accident™ or "loss” sesulting from the ownership. maintenance, or usc of
a covered "auto” for which a Waiver of Subrogation is required in conjunciion with work perforined by you for the designated
person or organization. The waiver applies only to the designated person or orpanization shown in the schedule.

Countersigned: Dt

Authorized Representative

VROA-320-B OW 14943
Puge i}





Waiver Of Subrogation (Blanket) Endorsement

Z/

ZURICH

Policy Na

FIT Dhte o Pod,

Fep. Date of Pol,

T, Pawe «f Fad.

Produesr

At Prem

Raturn Prom.

‘GLOS554290804

1/1/2017

1/1/2018

1/1/2017

)

5

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY, PLEASE READ I'T CAREFULLY,

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the:

Commercial General Lisbility Coverage Part

Employee Benefits Liability Coverage Part

Liguor Liability Coverage part

The fotlowing is added 1o the Transfer Of Rights Of Recovery Against Others To Us Couditioa:

If you arc required by a writien contract or agreement, which is execuled before a foss. to waive your rights of recovery from
others, we agree te waive our rights ot reeovery. This waiver of righis shall not be construed to be 3 waiver with respect to any
other operations in which the insured has no contraciual interest.

CeLi 525 B LW 081
Paye Eafl §





WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INSURANCE POLICY WC 00 03 13
(Ed. 04-84)

WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER FROM OTHERS ENDORSEMENT

We have the right to recover our paym ents from anyone liable for an injury covered by this  policy. We will not
enforce our right against the person or organization nam ed in the Schedule. (This agreement applies only to the
extent that you perform work under a written contract that requires you to obtain this agreement from us.)

This agreement shall not operate directly or indirectly to benefit anyonre not named in the Schedule,

Schedule

Dasignated Organization:

ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION FORWH] CH THE INSURED HAS AGREED BY WRITTEN
CONTRACT EXECUTED PRIOR TO LOSS TO FURNISH THIS WAIVER.

This endorsement changes the palicy to which it is attached and is eflective on the date issued unless otherwise stated.
(The information below Is required only when this endorsement Is Issued subsaquent to preparation of the policy.)

Endorsement Etfective Policy No. Endorsemant No
Insured: WW., Grainger, Inc. WCE54290404 Premium S
Insurance Company Countersigned by

American Zurich Insurance Co,

WC124 (4-84) Page 1 of 1
WC 0003 13 Copyright 1583 National Council on Compensation Insurance. Ing. Uniform Forms ™Y





ENDORSEMENT
Insurance for this coverage pari provided by: Foiacy NumEer BAP 5542907-04
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

Renewal of Number gap 5542907.03

BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED

ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION TO WHOM OR TO WHICH YOU ARE REQUIRED TO

PROVIDE ADDITICONAL INSURED STATUS OR ADDITIONAL INSURED STATUS ON A
PRIMARY, NON-CONTRIBUTORY BASIS,

IN A WRITTEN CONTRACT OR WRITTEN
AGREEMENT EXECUTED PRIOR TO LOSS, EXCEPT WHERE SUCH CONTRACT OR
AGREEMENT IS PROHIBITED BY LAW.

U-CA-388-A (07-94)





Policy Number
GLO5542908-04

ENDORSEMENT -

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

Effective Date: 01-04-17
12:01 AM., Standard Time

09176~000

Named Insured W.W. GRAINGER, INC.

Agent Name ARTHUR J GALLAGHER RISK MGMT Agent No.
BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED

"WHO IS AN INSURED" IS AMENDED TC INCLUDE AS AN INSURED ANY PERSON OR
ORGANIZATION FOR WHOM YOU HAVE AGREED UNDER CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT TO
PROVIDE INSURANCE. HOWEVER, THE INSURANCE PROVIDED SHALL NOT EXCEED
THE SCOPE OF COVERAGE AND/OR LIMITS OF THIS POLICY. NOTWITHSTANDING
THE FOREGOING SENTENCE, IN NO EVENT SHALL THE INSURANCE PROVIDED
EXCEED THE SCOPE OF COVERAGE AND/OR LIMITS REQUIRED BY SAID CONTRACT

OR AGREEMENT,

U-GL-1114-A CW (10/02)





Notification to Others of Cancellation

2

ZURICH

Policy No. Eff. Date of Pol. Exp. Date of Pol

Eff. Date of End.

Producer No Add'l. Prem Raturn Prem.

GLO5542808-04) 01-01-2017 01-01-2018

02-16-2017

08176-000

THiIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the:

Commercial General Liability Coverage Part
Liquor Liabllity Coverage Part

Products/Completed Operations Liability Coverage Part

A. If we cancel this Coverage Part(s) by writlen notice to the first Named Insured for any reason other than nonpayment
of premium, we will mail or deliver a copy of such written notice of cancellation:

1. 7o the name and address corresponding to each person or organization shown in the Schedule below; and

2. Atleast 10 days prior to the effective date of the cancellation, as advised in our nolice to the first Named Insured,
or the longer number of days notice if indicated in the Schedule below.

B. If we cancel this Coverage Part(s) by written notice to the first Named Insured for nonpayment of premium, we will
mail or deliver a copy of such written notice of cancellation to the name and address corresponding to each person or
organization shown in the Schedule below at least 10 days prior to the effective date of such cancellation.

C. If notice as described in Paragraphs A. or B. of this endorsement is mailed, proof of mailing will be sufficient proof of

such notice.

SCHEDULE

Name and Address of Other Person(s) /
Organization{s}:

Number of Days Notice:

City of Jacksonville
555 W. 44th St.
Jacksonville, FL 32208

30

All other terms and conditions of this policy remain unchanged.

U-GL-1446-A CW (05/10)
Page 1of 1

Includes copyrightad material of Insurance Sarvices Office, Inc, with its parmission.






Notification to Others of Cancellation

ZURICH

Policy No.

Eff. Dale of Pol.

Exp. Date of Pol.

Eff. Dale of End.

Producer No.

Addl. Prem

Return Prem.

BAP5542907-04

01-01-2017

01-01-2018

02-18-2017

09176-000

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the:
Commercial Automobile Coverage Part

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

A. If we cancel this Coverage Part by written notice to the first Named insured for any reason other than nonpayment of
premium, we will mail or deliver a copy of such written notice of cancellation;

1. To the name and address corresponding to each person or organization shown in the Schedule below: and

2. Atleast 10 days prior to the effective date of the cancellation, as advised in our notice to the first Named Insured,
or the longer number of days notice if indicated in the Schedule below.

B. If we cancel this Coverage Part by written notice to the first Named Insured for nonpayment of premium, we will mail
or deliver a copy of such written notice of cancellation to the name and address corresponding to each person or
organization shown in the Schedule below at Ieast 10 days prior to the effective date of such canceliation.

C. If notice as described in Paragraphs A. or B. of this endorsement is mailed, proof of mailing will be sufficient proof of

such notice.

SCHEDULE

Name and Address of Other Person(s) /

Organization{s):

Number of Days Natice:

City of Jacksonville
555 W. 44th St.

Jacksonviile, FL 32208

30

All other terms and conditions of this policy remain unchanged.

U-CA-812-A CW (05/10)

Includes copyrighted matedal of Insurance Sarvices Office, Inc., with ils permission,

Page fof 1






WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INSURANCE POLICY WC 99 06 33

NOTIFICATION TO OTHERS OF CANCELLATION ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement is used to add the following to Part Six of the policy.

CONDITIONS

PART SIX

A. If we cancel this policy by written notice to you for any reason other than nonpayment of premium, we will
mail or deliver a copy of such written notice of cancellation to the name and address corresponding to each
person or organization shown in the Schedule below. Notification to such person or organization will be
provided at least 10 days prior to the effective date of the cancellation, as advised in our notice to you, or the

longer number of days notice if indicated in the Schedule below.

B. If we cancel this policy by written notice to you for nonpayment of premium, we will mail or deliver a copy of
such written notice of cancellation to the name and address corresponding to each person or organization
shown in the Schedule below at least 10 days prior to the effective date of such cancellation.

€. If notice as described in Paragraphs A. or B. of this endorsement is mailed, proof of malling will be sufficient

proof of such notice.

SCHEDULE

Name and Address of Other Person{s)} /
Organizationis):

Number of Days Notice:

City of Jacksonville
5§55 W. 44th St.
Jacksonville, FL 32208

30

All other terms and conditions of this policy remain unchanged.

This endorsement changes the policy to which it is attached and is effective on the date issued unless otherwise stated.
{The information below is required only when this endorsement is issued subsequent to preparation of the policy.)

Endorsement Effective: 02-16-2017 Policy No, WC 5542804-04

Insured: W.W, GRAINGER, INC.

Insurance Company: American Zurich Insurance Company

WC 99 06 33

Endorsement Ne.
Premium $

(Ed. 05-10) includes copyrighted material of National Council on Compensation Insurance, Inc. with its permission.  Page 1 of 1






NASPO

ValuePoint

AMENDMENT #3

A Contract between the NASPO ValuePoint
Acting by and through the State of Nevada
Department of Administration, Purchasing Division
515 E Musser Street, Room 300
Carson City Nevada 89701
Contact: Gail Burchett, Purchasing Officer
Telephone: (775) 684- (172 ® Facsimile: (775) 684-0188

And

W.W. Grainger, Inc.
100 Grainger Parkway
Liake Forest, IHinois, 60045
Contact: David Joyce, Senior Director, government Co Ops
Telephone: (770) 696-1227 ® Email David.jovee@ grainger.com

I, AMENDMENTS. For and in consideration of mulual promises and/or their valuable
considerations, all provisions of the original contract resulting from Request for Proposal #1862
and dated March 1, 2011, attached hereto as Exhibit A, remain in full force and effect with the
exception of the following:

A. The purpose of this amendment is to extend the current contract for an additional one —year
to allow time for solicitation of a new request for proposal. The new expiration date will be
June 30, 2018.

Current Contract Lanpguage:

This contract shall be effective from March 1. 2011 subject to NASPO ValuePoint Management
Board approval to June 30, 2017, unless sooner terminated by either party as specified in paragraph

(21).

Amended Contract Lansuage:
This contract shall be effective from March |, 2011 subject to NASPO ValuePoint Management

Board approval to June 30, 2018, unless sooner terminated by either party as specificd in paragraph
21).

Revised: 0704 Page 1 of 2






IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to the original contract to be
‘signed and intend to be legally bound thereby.

M ﬂm/ &’A’U/!? S Diechn  Covt (o OF

dependent Cgfptractdf’s Signature Independent Contractor’s Title
O Ji( 2-2d- 707
Je c{y‘ Haag U Date Administrator, Purchasing Division
Approved as to form by:
On:
7 ,ﬁ/ : 3 ;',;;{ e - P g
Deputy Attsprey General Tor Atiorney General Diate

Revised: 07/04 Page 20f 2






e seave thasa whe sorve Florids

AMENDMENT NO.: 13
Contract Amendment
Alternate Contract Source No.: 450-000-11-ACS
Contract Name: MRO: Facilitiss Maintenance Suppliss (WSCA)

This Amentment (Amendment”), to the MRO: Facliities Maintanance Supplles
(WSCA) Contract No, 450-000-11-ACS (Alternate Contract Source “ACS” or "Confract”),
betwaen the State of Florida, Department of Managsment Services ("Department®) and W.W,
;Z‘:rainger, Inc. *Contractor”, collectively referred fo hereln as the "Parties”, shall be effective July

, 2017,

WHEREAS, the Depariment originally entered into the ACS with W.W. Grainger, Inc.
based on the Westem Staies Contract Alllance (WSCA) State of Nevada Contract No, 1882 on
September 2, 2011; and was subsequently renewed on February 28, 2014; extended on
Feburary 28, 2017 and, is scheduled {o explre on June 30, 2017, and,

WHEREAS, The WSCA Stals of Nevada Contract No. 1862 was amended o axtend lo
June 30, 2017; and was subsequently extended again with a new expiration dale of June 30,
2018,

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 287.057(12), F.S., and by mutusl agreement,
The Pariles wish fo exiend the Contract for a perlod not axceeding six {8) months,

THEREFORE, In consideration of the mutual promises contalned below, and other good
and valuable considsration, receipt, and sufflclancy of which are harsby acknowledged, the
Parlies agree t6 the following:

1. Contract Extension. The Department hereby executes an exlansion for a period
of six months, effective July 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017. This exiension shall be
{erminated at the and of six months.

2. Contractor Certification. If the Coniract exceeds $1,000,000.00 in total, not
Indluding renewal years, Contractor cerlifies that it Is not listed on either the Scrutinized
Companles with Activitles in Sudan List, the Scrutinized Companles with Activities in the Iran
Peatrolsum Enargy Sector List, or the Scrutinized Companiss that Boycott Israel List created
pursuant to secltions 215.473, F.8. and 216.4725 F.S, respectively. Pursuant to section
287.135(5), F.9., and 287.135(3), F.S., Conlractor agrees the Department may immediately
farminate the Contract for cause i the Contractor Is found t© have submitted s false certification
or i Contractor is placed on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List, the
Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Pelroleurn Energy Sector List, or the
Scrutinlzed Companies that Boycoit lsrael List, or Is engaged in a boycott of lerasl during the
term of the Contract.

MRO: Faclities Maintenance Supplies (WSCA) Page 10of 2
Allemats Contract Source No. 450-000-11-ACS






3. To the extent any of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the tenms of the
ACS, the terms of this Amendment shall control.

4, Each person signing this Amendment warranis that he or she Is duly authorized
to do 20 and o bind the respective parly. .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this amendment by their duly
authorized representatives.

State of Florida: Contractor:
Depariment of Management Services W.W, Gralnger, Inc,

Name: David Zeckman Name: _&Z_’A__Saa.di____

i
Title: Chlef of Staff Tithe: e ar f\aycf*
Date: {/KI/LO]7 Date: g/&f_/!"?
MRO: Facliities Maintenance Supplies (WSCA) Page20f2

Altemats Confract Sourcs No.: 450-000-11-ACS

N R I T R
A

e






SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT NO: 450-000-11-ACS (WSCA NO: 1862) FACILITIES
MRO; MAINTENANCE REPAIR AND OPERATIONS

BID #: PSC-0620-14 OPEN DATE: 07/30/2014

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: DATE OF AWARD THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2017
AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: PIGGYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT NO 450-000-11-ACS
NUMBER OF 81DS lNVITEb: (0) NUMBER RECEIVED: (0} OTHER {0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval 1o extend piggyback award from State of Florida Contract No. 450-000-1 1-ACS (WSCA No. 1862)
with W.W. Grainger, Inc. {contract 81 78-02) from February 28, 2017 through June 30, 2017. Total estimated expendilure
remains at $607,790.51,

This award to be executed by formal contract amendment through the Office of General Counsel, and then processed by
individual purchase orders.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter, Agreement from Stale of Florida, Previous Award(s)

vi .
ANALYST: [(ﬂﬁdfw%@é&}/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED % ﬂ"\/
G ty P

MARILYNLAIDLER r se, Chief
Progure

t Divigion

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E.. O erations Director

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOV
MEMBERS APPROVING "2 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: B
A ’ OTHER:

{

Q 4 /At

P S 4
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE W/ ".7// {
A \
g .~
. a51!!7-\P'Pi‘-‘lO\iEL‘;[%A }U\/ DISAPPROVED o
‘ ¥ A() Sam E. Mousa 1
Chief Administrative Officer
OTHER For: Mayor Lenny Cunry
M Under Authority of:
9 &/\ Executive Order No, 2015-05
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION vv{/ "\/ (/ A ,{: : stv/





"SUBJECYTPIGEYBACK STAYE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT ND: 450-000-11-ACS (WSCA NO: 1862) FACILITIES
MRO; MAINTENANCE REPAIR AND OPERATIONS

- BID FPSC-0820-14 ‘  OPEN DATE: 077302014
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITYEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: DATE OF AWARD THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2017
AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: PIGGYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT NO 450-000-11-A0S
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED; (0) NUMBER RECEIVED- U] OTHER {0}

UMMARY OF BIDS AN COMMENDED ACTIONS;
Recommend approval o amend award dated August 7, 2014 to increase piggyback coniract No, 8178-02 1o W.W
Grainger, Inc. to meel the laciity needs for rapair and mainlenance at various Cily owned building in the amouni of
$250,000.00. Toial revised estimaled expenditure nal 1o exceed $807,790.51

Funding will be encumbered by various Public Warks index cades o be executed by lormal coniract amendment #4
theough the Office of General Counssl, {Contract §8178.02)

Attachrnents: Recommendation Mema and Pravious Awards

h{) *E%WRRES.PECWULLY SUBMITED Zg %&:1. ﬂ/gM/‘/
tiy Naswprthy G Peage, Chiel
ﬁa i P:é«zz‘?emegféivision

CONCURRENCE BY: Luis F. Flores, Chigl. Publie Buildings Division

ANALYST:

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE ‘
MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ____  DATE: DLy ]

;4{1/? P Pt QOTHER,

‘/ / / Vo / : /)
ACTION OF AWARGING ALFHORITY DATE —Wﬁ—_‘
L APPROVED A D SAPPROVED i,
' ¥ =am E. Moysg
Chief Adimiruggr

OTHER Far: fzee. s oo V8 Qficer

Q- = RAALER 2 v
it M i
Lo 1), X
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION = & idat ? kﬂU{ AR Wer Ha 301508

&





e WA e

e "HMAUFMAINTENANCE REPAIR-AND OPERATIONS
BID . PSU-0620-14

SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT

NO: 450-000-11-ACS (WSCA NO: 1862) FACILITIES

OPEN DATE: 07/30/2014

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTES
KIND ANDI BASIS OF CONTRACT: DATE OF AWARD THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2047

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD, FIGGYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRADT NO 450-000-11-ACS
HUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: {0)

NUMBER RECEIVED. {0} OTHER (9)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: Racommend approval o increase piggyback contract No 8178-

02 o W.W. Grainger, Inc. for additional suppliss lo compiele varicus ADA projects and “as nesded” repalrs and
maintenance in the amount of §100,000.00. Total ravised estimated expandilure not lo exceed $357,780.51.

Funding Sourza: PWEBSAICHC-05215 - $50,000.00
PWPBSALIMAPR-D4603 - $50,000.00

To be exaculed by formal contract amendment #3 through the Otfics of General Counsal, {Coniract #8478-02)

ttachmenis: Recommendalion Memo and Previous Awards

NALYST: Cﬂ.%-’/‘ AESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

Annelte Burney

v
mURRENCE BY: Luls F. Flores, Chiel, Publlc Bulldings Division

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FYNDS}

ACTION OF GGAT COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOV:

MEMBERS DISAPFROVING DATES TR LS
_, UTHER:
ydi 7/ v |
(TGN GF AWARDING KUTHORITY bATE (ST
(B% L
APPHOVED DISAPPROVED
Claveiand Ferguson il

OTHER Osputy Chief Administstive Officer

For MBTOr AR Brewn
Undar Authaiily of

Sxeculive Ordor Ne, 2015 &9

]
b) -
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ( q)% W
~t ){ |






Srssoa Resnonmmontis

SUBJECT. PIGGYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT NO: 450-000-11 -ACS (WSCA NO: 1862) FACILITIES
MRO, MAINTENANCE REFAIR AND OPERATIONS

BID #: PSC-0420-14 OPEN DATE: 07/30/2014
GEMERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITIEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: DATE OF AWARD THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2017
AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: PIGGYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT NO 450-000-11-.AC5
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (U) NUMBER RECEIVED, 03 QTHER (0)
SUMMARY OF 8105 AND RECOMMENDED ACHONS: Recommand approval lo increase piggyback contract Ne. §178-02
lo W.W. Grainger, Inc., for Faclliiies Malnienanca, Lighling Products. industrial Supplies and Tools for an 2stimated
axpendiiure of $50.000.00. Tolal revised estimaled expandiiura nol 10 excesd 5257,780.51.

Funding for this award 1o be encumbered by account PWPBSAIMARR-03410 o be execulad by formal contract
amendment #2 through he Office of General Counsel,

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendalion Memo; Pravious Awards
ANALYSTW RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED ﬂ—";ﬁza %f/f,/: .
. Y WWW GR PEASE, CriEr
m L PROCIREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Luls F. Floras, Chief, Pubiic Buildings Division
(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWEULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GEGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE {
MEMBERS APPROVING £ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: __Qsian i<

. ~ R OTHER:
R

o]
4

4 f‘\;fj}ﬂ )
CTION OF Aw(qszm&é AUTHORITY DATE _\ }/ 1}1 A
APPROVED ’5}: DISAPPROVED
OTHER et A e
( M ( ) } l Deputy Cheef Adoumslrative Offear
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION N Far Mayar Avin Broum
N

Undear Authanty of
Executve Order o 201501





SUBIECT: FACILITIESMRO: MAINTENANCE REPAIR AND OPERATIONS

BIDN PSC-0620-14 " "OPENDATE. 2014.07-30
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

DATE OF AWARD THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2077

AGENCY: PUS BLDGS

BASIS OF AWARD: PIGGYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT NO 450-000-11-ACS

NUMEER OF BIDS INVITED NUMBER RECEIVED OTHER

F Bl BE il ACTIONS:

Recommand appraval o Incrense plggyback award to W.W. Grainger, tnc., . Conlracl ¥8178-02 by $57,730.51, to purchase
a generalor for Jacksenvills Firs & Pascuae Depariment Bullding al 309 Halnes Streat. Tolat revissd sslimated sapandiura
not {o sxcesd 5207,7590.81.

Funding for this award fo be encumbered by account: FRCP331F5250-08505-FRO049-02-FRED4214 to bs exsculad by
contract amandmaent 41 through Office of Ganaeal Counsal,

Attachiment: Racommendation Mamo, Vandor Quole, Pravious Award

7 .
BUYER: Lééeﬁ ‘?éifﬁé[ Z_ AESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: %V“
G

MARLENERUSSELL PEASE, CHIEF

/Y\ PR ENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCEBY Lulg F. Flores, Chisl, Public Bulldings Divislon

{ALL AWARD ACTICNS SUBJECTTO LAWRULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS
ACTIOMOF GEAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBEHS FPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: GEtQ&‘ s
{ B .i';i /@§7 OTHER:

LErrtes
(AcrionoF Aw%w.@:ﬁmaam DATE: 3{1’ 4 !ﬁ\}

APPHIVED DISAPPRDVED

VSR Fergusan 1]

OTHER P W & o b Deputy Chis! Adminisrative Officer
7 quf—!} }/ ,.T\ r POr bayor Alvin Brawn
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION { N :71,«1 | Undar Authority of
k{é L —L/ xeculve Orday Mo, 201801
FORM GB-103, Havisad 1273007






SUBJECT: PIGEYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT NO: 450-000-11-ACS (WSCA NO: 1862) FACILITIES
MRO;. MAINTENANCE.REPAIR-AND OPERATIONS

BID & PSC-ps20-14 OPEN DATE: 07/30/2014

GENERAL COVERNMENT AWARDS COMMIITEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: DATE OF AWARD THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2017
AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: PIGGYBACK STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT NO 450-000-11-AC8
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: { ) MNUMBER RECEIVED {3 OTHER { 3

MMARY OF 81D5 AND RECOMM NDED ACTIONS: Recommend approval of award {o piggyback contract No: 45D
008-11-ACS betwesn the State ol Florida and W.W. Grainger, Inc., for Facililes Maintenance, Lighting Praducts,
Indusirlal Supplies and Tools. Infarmation Is furnished in accordance with Chapter 126.211 of the City Ordinance Code
Perlod of sarvica is from date of award through February 28 2017 fora Total estimated expendiiurs not to excead
$150,000.00,

Fundlng lor this award o be encumbered by account PWPEEA1 MAPR-05215 {a be exzcuted by lormal contract through
the Oilice of General Counsel.

This award is subject o appropriation by the City In the liscat year beglnning October 1, 2614, Ne funds have been
approprialed o date. The City has no obligation lor paymant and work hereunder i not authorized unless funds are
spproprialad for the wosk hersin, A wiitlen notification will be provided In the event that funds are appropriated,

ATTACHMENTS: Reg megdsﬁjﬂ Memo; State Contract

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED ,%
(h

REGDRY PEASE. CHIEF
O
CONCURRENCE BY; Luls F. Flores, Chief, Pubiic Buildings Divislon

UREMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT 1O LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITIEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE ‘ \
~&PRROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DaTE: D01 L!r

e OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORIY DATE P4
APPROVED / DISAPPROVED (TS Benaline
Chisf Adminisirative Ofiicer
OTHER rQr Mavor Alvin o
o N Under Authority of

«“/’) A e g‘w&:’q HIE 'l
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION _Baeer 2 0 7iens—  Execuiive Ordas No, 2013-04
=







SUBJECT: COUNTYWIDE PARCEL MOWING- JSEB SET-ASIDE
BID# JSC-0251-15 OPENDATE: 2014-09-17

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SUPPLY CONSTRUCTION- JSEB SET-ASIDE- PERIOD OF SERVICE WILL BE ONE (1) YEAR BEGINNING DATE OF
CONTRACT, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID PART 1, 2, AND PARCEL MOWING

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBERRECEIVED 6 OTHER 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 10/13/14 to A Sanctuary House of N. FL., Inc., in the amount of $81,870.00; Increased on
12/4/14 in the amount of $62,000.00; First Renewal Option awarded on 08/20/15 in the amount of $150,000.00; Increased
on 01/21/16 in the amount of $50,000.00; Second Renewal awarded on 07/14/16 in the amount of $194,500.00.

Recommend approval to utilize the Third and Final Renewal Option to A Sanctuary House of N. FL., Inc., in the annual
amount of $172,500.00. Total revised award amount not-to-exceed $710,870.00. Period of Service will be from October 13,
2017 through October 12, 2018.

This award to be funded by accounts: PWML011-03410- $150,000.00; PWML442CA-03410- $20,500.00; PWML1A1-
03410- $2,000.00 to be executed by Purchase Order(s).

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2017. No funds have been
appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for work herein. A written notification will be provided in the event the ﬂ%r;appropriated.

Attachments: Recommen /atiop Memo, Vendor Letter, Previous Award(s)
BUYER: /z ng(&u; il ¥ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: yl
MARILYNLAIDLER G RY/PFASE, CHIEF
PRO ENT DIVISION

CONéURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING ____~ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING_____~ DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





Gity of Jacksonville, Horitda

Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Mowing & Landscape Mainlenance Division
608 St. Johns Bluff Road North

e Jacksonville, FL 32225

(804) 472-2910

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. www.coj.net
TO: Greg Pease, Division Chief
Procurement Division /‘},
THRU: John Pappas, Director /.. /
Public Works Departmey 7

FROM: Dave McDaniel, Division Chief MQ‘V@

Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Divislon

DATE: June 15, 2017
SUBJECT: Third Renewal ~ Countywide Parcel Mowing
Bid Number: 15C-0251-15
Master Blankef: 501253
Contractor: A Sanctuary House of North FL, inc.
Increase Amount: ., $172,500.00

The Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division of the Department of Public Works respectfully requests approval to
exercise the third and/or final renewal option with A Sanctuary House of North FL, Inc. for continued services beginning
October 13, 2017 through October 12, 2018. The amount requested for this renewal period is $172,500.00. The current
not to exceed limit is $538,370.00. With this increase of $172,500.00, the new not to exceed limit will be $710,870.00.

Funds will be encumbered by a release under Master Blanket No. 501253 using the following account and associated
amounts:

s PWML011-03410~5150,000.00
»  PWML442CA-03410-$20,500.00
e PWML1A1-03410 - $2,000.00 {FY1B Grant/Project Numbers — Unknown at this time)

Please find the attached letter dated June 11, 2017 from A Sanctuary House of North FL, Inc. stating their compliance
with the renewal period,

Equal Business Opportunity Program: Set Aside Plan

Should you have any questions or require additional information concerning this request, please contact Jud Miller at
255-4306.,

Attachment: Agreement Letter — A Sanctuary House of North FL, inc.

Ce: . Marilyn Laidler, Purchasing Analyst, Procurement Division
Jud Miller, Mowing & Landscape Contract Manager
John Tyson, Contract Administration Coordinator





A Sanctunry House ol NLFL Ine
12131 Cancun Drive
Jachsomville. FL 32235
Cell: 904-477-3743  Fav 904-998-1404

Email

June 11, 2017
To:  John & Tyson
Fronv Jasper L. Hutien
Subject: Request for renewal for Bid Number JSC.0231-15
1=
Countywide Parcel Mowing Program. A Sanctuany House of N, FL. Inc g hereby

reguesting renenal a aé : ga%m‘u ledgment 1o the terms and conditions in support of
exercising the Third rencwal option for the FY2018 beginning October 1. 2018

This fetter is 10 requ a:;%. the renewal Pursuant 1o Bid Number ISC 0251413 for the
i i
th

I there are any questions. please contuct me by cell phone or Tmail or Fa,

Thank f};}m

tien, President
5 Emam of NLRL Ing

v






A

A) Attachments: Recomme lation Memo, Vendor Letter, Previous Award(s)

SUBJECT: COUNTYWIDE PARCEL MOWING- JSEB SET-ASIDE
BID# JSC-0251-15 OPENDATE: 2014-09-17

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SUPPLY CONSTRUCTION- JSEB SET-ASIDE- PERIOD OF SERVICE WILL BE ONE (1) YEAR BEGINNING DATE OF
CONTRACT, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID PART 1,2, AND PARCEL MOWING

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBERRECEIVED 6 OTHER 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was awarded on 10/13/14 to A Sanctuary House of N. FL, Inc., in the amount of $81,870.00; Increased on
12/4/14 in the amount of $62,000.00; First Renewal Option utilized on 08/20/15 in the amount of $150,000.00; Increase on
01/21/16 in the amount of $50,000.00.

- Recommend approval to utilize the Second Renewal Opt:on to A Sanctuary House of N. FL, Inc., in the annual amount of
$194,500.00. Total revised estimated expenditure not-to-exceed $538,370.00. Period of Service WI” be from October 13,
2016 through October 12, 2017, with one (1) one (1) year renewal option remaining.

This award to be funded by account(s): PWML011-03410- $150,000.00; PWML442CA-03410- $40,000.00; PWML1A1-

03410-$4,500.00 to be executed by Purchase Order(s).
This award subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2016. No funds have bee appropriated

to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are appropriated for work
herein. A written notification will be provided in the event the funds are appropriated.

BUYER: ak Cdd-j Yl RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

d\f/ MARILYNjLAIDLER GREGO
b

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Mamtenance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE,7 /-43
MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING __ £  DATE: - 1[7‘ -

E@—QZ;—:@Z%‘@%/ OTHER:
Co et

o AP

&KCTION OF AWAR AUTHORITY - DATE: 7 ;/ ig!;/ L(f?_

N
/Y);-APPROVED /- DISAPPROVED
g !

Sam E. Mousa
OTHER Chief Admiristrative Officer

or: Mayor i Lenny Curry
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION "“i\ @JL‘ A (1/\’\‘(\ {U‘ W}jwh‘ Aulhoriiy of
Executive O ‘der No. 2015-05

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007

/





SUBJECT: COUNTYWIDE PARCEL MOWING- JSEB SET-ASIDE
BID# JSC-0251-15 OPENDATE: 2014-09-17
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SUPPLY CONSTRUCTION- JSEB SET-ASIDE- PERIOD OF SERVICE WILL BE ONE (1) YEAR BEGINNING DATE OF
CONTRACT, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

- BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID PART 1, 2, AND PARCEL MOWING

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBER RECEIVED 6 OTHER 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 10/13/14 to A Sanctuary House of N. FL, Inc., in the amount of $81,870.00: Increased on
12/4/14 in the amount $62,000.00; First Renewal Option utilized on 08/20/15 in the amount of $150,000.00.

Recommend approval to increase award to A Sanctuary House of N. FL, Inc., in the amount of $50,000.00, for a revised
total estimated expenditure not-to-exceed $343,870.00.

‘This award to be funded by account: PWML011-03410- to be executed by Purchase Order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s)

BUYER: k/(&?««l\v A%’L RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED % ﬂt/‘—/

MARILYN lAlDLEH PEASE, CHIEF
PR ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _ "> __ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING __ DATE: A= QJ - [43
OTHER:

L /.
CTION OF AWARD%Q/UTHORH'Y DATE: /(L/‘I/ ﬁ} /i @

/\ﬂ L~ APPROVED \V DISAPPROVED

OTHER ' by Sam E. Mousa

/(/{ ‘\/ Chigf Administrative Officer
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION @ A 1 v UABNE4- Mayor Lenny Curry
i Under Authority of:

No. 2015-05
EXI-E&HMV Bqa%e&ewsed 12/2007





at
s

SUBJECT: COUNTYWIDE PARCEL MOWING- JSEB SET-ASIDE
OPENDATE: 2014-09-17

BID# JSC-0251-15 »
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SUPPLY CONSTRUCTION- JSEB SET-ASIDE- PERIOD OF SERVICE WILL BE ONE (1) YEAR BEGINNING DATE OF
CONTRACT, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID OF PART 1, 2, AND 3 PARCEL MOWING

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBER RECEIVED 6 OTHER 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
"Subject bid awarded on 10/13/14 to A Sanctuary House of N. FL. Inc., in the amount of $81,870.00: Increased on 12/4/14 in
the amount of $62,000.00.

Recommend approval to utilize the First Renewal Option to A Sanctuary House of N. FL. Inc., in the amount of $150,000.00.
Period of Service will be from October 13, 2015 through October 12, 20186, with two (2) one (1) year renewal options
remnaining. Total revised estimated expenditure not-to-exceed $293,870.00.

Funding for this award to be encumberd by account(s): PWML011-03410; PWML442CA-03410, and PWML1A1-03410 to
be executed by Purchase Order(s). ,

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2015. No funds have been
appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for work herein. A written notification will be provided in the event the funds are appropriated.

Attachments: Recommendatjon Memo, Vendor Letter, Previous Award(s) %
BUYER: M&MW dle~  respeCTRULLY SUBMITTED: Ay ﬂl/l-a
G R
PR

MARILYN LAI)DLEH ASE, CHIEF
ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Divisio

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTI F GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE \ ‘
20015

_ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: (R
OTHER;:

MEMBERS APPRO

ION OF AWAHDII\%VHORH'Y DATE: ‘?7// 1/0//(5
/Y\ PPROVED I DISAPPROVED '

OTHER I\ .t

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION \kﬂwq/ \}‘/\W

/gam E. Mousa :
Chief Administrative Officer FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007

For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:

Executive Order No, 2015-05






SUBJECT: COUNTYWIDE PARCEL MOWING- JSEB SET-ASIDE
BID# JSC-0251-15 OPEN DATE: 9/17/2014

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SUPPLY CONSTRUCTION- JSEB SET-ASIDE

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS
BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID OF PART 1, 2, AND 3 PARCEL MOWING

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBER RECEIVED 6 OTHER 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was awarded on 10/13/14 to A Sanctuary House of N. FL. Inc., in the amount of $81 ,870.00.

Recommend approval to increase award by $62,000.00 for a.revised total estimated expenditure amount not-to-exceed
$143,870.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by the following accounts: PWML011-03410, PWML442CA-03410, and
PWML1A1-03410 to be executed by Purchase Orders.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award

Buven:wﬂ»&dé(ﬂ’/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: % /Zﬂ'bv.

GRE ASE, CHIEF

MAHILYHNDLEH
ﬂ\ {)_/ PRO DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief Mowing and Landscape Maintetance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACT IO%OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOV

gs@szmmwwe MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: lE:) \_Oﬂd \k(r
- OTHER:

X,

.

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE: )2 /s /e
APPROVED - DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATUREOBAMEHENTICATION %//9/ %/ Zo/g
Chief Administrative Officer

For: Mayor Alvin Brown FOI;'IM GB-108, Revised 12/2007
Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2013-04






,

\

. I . |

SUBJECT: COUNTYWIDE PARCEL MOWING- JSEB SET-ASIDE v
OPENDATE: 9/17/2014

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

BID# JSC-0251-15

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SUPPLY CONSTRUCTION- JSEB SET-ASIDE

AGENCY: ROW & GROUND:

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID QF PART 1, 2, AND 3 PARCEL MOWING

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBER RECEIVED 8 OTHER 1

Recommend approval to reject A Real Unique Enterprise, LLC., due to company'’s failure to provide unit prices per proposal
schedule; Recommend approval to reject Lowe Curtis Lawn Care, Inc., due to company did not attend mandatory Pre-Bid

Conference.

Recommend approval of award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder A Sanctuary House of N. FL. Inc., in the total
lump sum base bid for Part 1, 2, and 3 in the amount of $81,870.00. Period of Service will be one (1) year beginning date of

~ contract, with three (3) one (1) year renewal options.
Funding for this award to be encumbered by account: PWML011-03410

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Vendor's Rejection Letters/Email Sent, Basis of Awérd, Scope
of Work

BUYER: Maﬂép 74u A RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: ﬁ/

; MARILYN LHDLEH

{! \ ‘ PR
NCURRENCE BY: Dave McDanlel, Chlef, Mowing and Landscape Mdintenance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION.OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE \ ‘
MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:___\ o\l (€

OTHER;

4
ACTION OF AWAm»wHonm/ DATE: __MZ‘/

DISAPPROVED Karen Bowling

APPROVED Karon B
ministratiy

OTHER - Eor: May falive Officer
nder Authori \
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION Aulhonty of:

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





QWS3270X
FAML6350 V5.1
LINK TO:

6/22/2017

FISCAL MO/YEAR
INDEX CODE
SUBOBJECT
PROJECT
PROJECT DETAIL
GRANT

GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE

09 2017
PWMLO11
03410

* %

2:45 PM
NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION

ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

* *

06/22/2017

2:44

CURRENCY CODE

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

PM

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES
UNREALIZED REVENUES
BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE
F1-HELP F2-SELECT

G005 -

JUNE 2017

.00

.00

.00

.00

221,051.65

-38,222.65

33,400.00

-216,229.00
F4-PRIOR
F9-LINK

PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

.00
.00
.00

2,922,296.
1,332,365.
1,476,084.
33,400.
80,446.
F5-NEXT

12
36
69
00
07

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

80,446

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00

.00

.00
2,922,296,
1,332,365,
1,476,084,
33,400.
.07

12
36
69
00





QWS3270X 6/22/2017 2:46 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 * % NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION * % 06/22/2017

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 2:45 PM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 09 2017 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : PWML442CA MOWING - CONTAMINATION ASSESSMENT

SUBOBJECT : 03410 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

PROJECT :

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S JUNE 2017 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 21,500.00 21,500.00
EXPENDITURES .00 10,717.50 10,717.50
ENCUMBRANCES .00 10,782.50 10,782.50
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 .00 .00
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

FO9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO





QWS3270X 6/22/2017 2:46 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 ok NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION * % 06/22/2017

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 2:46 PM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 09 2017 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : PWML1A1l MOWING & LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

SUBOBJECT : 03410 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

PROJECT :

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S JUNE 2017 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 -447.50 10,552.50
EXPENDITURES .00 .00 5,887.69
ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 -447.50 4,664.81
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO





A SANCTUARY
HOUSE OF N. FL,

JSC-0251-15 INC.
10/13/2014 $81,870.00|Award
12/4/2014 $62,000.00(Increase
8/20/2015 $150,000.00]1st Renewal Option
1/21/2016 $50,000.00(Increase
7/14/2016 $194,500.00]|2nd Renewal Option
Pending $172,500.00

$710,870.00 Total Award






SUBJECT: HERBICIDE SPRAYING OF ROADSIDE DITCHES
BID# SC-0403-15 OPENDATE: 2015-04-01

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SUPPLY CONTRACT- ONE (1) YEAR WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE
BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 5 NUMBER RECEIVED 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 04/09/15 to DBI Services, LLC., in the amount of $416,939.91; Amended on 04/16/15 to correct
period of service; Increased on 10/08/15 in the amount of $360,000.00; Amended on 03/10/16 to correct period of service;
First Renewal option awarded on 07/14/16 in the amount $544,799.00.

Recommend approval to utilize the Second Renewal Option with DBI Services, LLC., in the annual amount of $316,115.42.
Total revised award amount not-to-exceed $1,637,854.33. Period of Sewlce will be from October 1, 2017 through
September 30, 2018, with one (1) renewal option remaining.

This award will be funded by account(s): PWML011-03410- $200,000.00; PWML461SW-03410- $116,115.42, and will be
executed by Purchase Order(s).

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2017. No funds have been
appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are .
appropriated for work herein. A written notification will be provided in the event the funds are appropriated.
Attachmeztj[ecommendatlon Memo, Vendor Letter, Previous Award(s)

BUYER [ CU{J)(L/ 7/46(,{[(/// RESPECTFULLY SU BMlTTED
MARILYN LAIDLER Gk /ZORY E'ASE CHIEF

ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowmq and Landscape Maintenance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING__~ ~~ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING___ ~~ DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Depariment of Public Works

Mowing & Landscape Malntenance Division
609 8t. Johns Bluff Road Norih
Jacksonville, FL 32225

{304) 472-2810

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net

T0: Greg Pease, Division Chief
Procurement Division

Q,f’?rjf
THRU: Johin Pappas, Director A
Public Works Departmefit
FROM: Dave McDaniel, Division Chief A0we ﬂ“"‘E'“Q

Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division
DATE: June 15, 2017

SUBJECT: Second Renewal - Herbicide Spraying of Roadside Ditches

Bid Number: 5C-0403-1%
Master Blanket: 505785
Contractor; DBI Services, LLC
Increase Amount: | $316,115.42

The Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division of the Department of Public Works respectfully requests approval to
exercise the second of three renewal options with DBI Services, LLC for continued services beginning October 1, 2017
through September 30, 2018. The amount requested for this second renewal period is $316,115.42. The current not-to-
exceed limit is $1,321,738.91. The new not-to-exceed cumulative limit will be $1,637,854.33.

Funds will be encumbered by a release from Master Blanket No. 505785 using the following accounts and associated
amounts:

»  PWML011-03410 - $200,000.00
PWMLAG1SW-3410 - $116,115.42

Please find the attached letter dated June 9, 2017 from DB! Services, LLC stating their compliance with the renewal
period.,

Equa! Business Opportunity Program: Encouragement Plan

Should you have any questions or require additional information concerning this request, please contact jud Miller at
255-4306.

Cc: Mariiyn Laldler, Purchasing Analyst, Procurgment Division
Jud Miller, Mowing & Landscape Contract Manager
John Tyson, Contract Administration Coordinator

Attachment: Agreement Letter — DBI Services, LLC

P
e





SERVICES

GLOBAL LEADER IN INFRASTRULTURE
CPERATIONS AND MIAIMTENANGE

June 9, 2017

Subject, Bid Number 5C-0403-15 for Herbicide Spraying of Roadside Ditches

Renewal Option

Dear Mr. Tyson

This Letter is to confirm that DBI Services, LLC is in agreement regarding the
terms and conditions in support of exercising the second renewal option
beginning October 1, 2017 FY2018.

Thank you for letting us renew our contract. If you need anything please let
me know Mark MclLaughlin at 804-534-5550.

Regards,

DBI Services, LLC

DOT/CM Division Manager

REGIONAL OFFICE

5605 Fiorida Mining Boulevard South  Building 200 Suite 201 | Jocksonville FL 32257-3245 USA
T+1904 262 2001 800813 1292 | F+1 904 2420010 & www. dbiservices.com





SUBJECT: HERBICIDE SPRAYING OF ROADSIDE DITCHES
BID# SC-0403-15 OPENDATE: 2015-04-01

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SUPPLY CONTRACT-ONE (1) YEAR WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD:  TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE
BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 5 NUMBER RECEIVED 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 04/09/15 to DBI Services, LLC., in the amount of $416,939.91; Amended on 04/16/15 to correct
period of service; Increased on 10/08/15 in the amount of $360,000.00; Amended 03/10/16 to correct period of service.

Recommend approval to utilize the First Renewal Option to DBI Services, LLC., in the annual amount of $544,799.00. Total
revised estimated expenditure not-to-exceed $1,321,738.91. Period of Service will be from October 1, 2016 through
September 30, 2017 with two (2) one (1) year renewal options remaining.

This award to be funded by account(s): PWML011-03410- $344,799.00; PWML461SW-03410- $200, 000. 00, to be executed
by Purchase Order(s).

This award subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2016. No funds have been
appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for work herein. A written notification will be provided in the event the funds are appropriated.

Attachme ts Reco mer}nziitlon Memo, Vendor Letter, Previous Award(s)
a,{/(’/f v RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

U
" MARILYNLAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Mainteance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE L
MEMBERS APPROVING _ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING &5 DATE: 7/ = {4 —{

W\f Zm OTHER:
e/l

i VL) L
&ION OF AWARDYIG/AUTHORITY DATE: ~ \ /j/ (‘v};/ [

5’ APPROVED DISAPPROVED

i

OTHER Sam E. Mousa

X
Chigf /—\um mistrative Officer
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTIGATION M\ \O’“’Wk ’&\T\p\v&@ ljor Lerny Curry

Under Authcnty of;

Executive Order No. 2015-05
FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007






SUBJECT: HERBICIDE SPRAYING OF ROADSIDE DITCHES
BID# SC-0403-15 OPENDATE: 2015-04-01

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SUPPLY CONTRACT- ONE (1) YEAR WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS g

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE
BIDDER :

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 5 NUMBERRECEIVED 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 04/09/15 to DB Services, LLC,, in the amount of $416,939.91; Amended on 04/16/15 to correct
period of service; Increased on 10/08/15 in the amount of $360,000.00.

Recommend approval to amend period of service with DBI Services, LLC., from April 8, 2016 to September 30, 2018, to

allow funding to coincide with the FY budget. No funding amount needed, all other terms and conditions shall remain
unchanged. -

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter, Previous Award

AE A ' 5 ’ | / y %/‘
@ BUYER: J,Ja;z&%%wu«f RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: ,"’///J/f«/ﬁ . / '
; G

zﬁ}/ MARILYN LAIDLER EGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PR ‘CUR]?MENT DIVISION

A
CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division

_ (ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECTTO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTIOI&OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE / /
3 3/(o/ 16

%APPROVING__ _ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ______ DATE:
& % g/ﬂ/i&»v OTHER:
c ;/% \
77 f/Lj‘ 5
e AW

L
&TION OF AWARDINGZKUTHORITY DATE: J’b/ (/1
{nﬂ{Z/APPROVED Y ~ DISAPPROVED /
‘ OTHER ﬁ ’ @11 a
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION L’K/(}UU \ Y, Ny

St admmies ’ k/ FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007
Chief Administrative Officer ,

For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:
Executive Order No. 2015-05





SUBJECT: HERBICIDE SPRAYING OF ROADSIDE DITCHES
BID# SC-0403-15 OPENDATE: 2015-04-01
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SUPPLY CONTRACT- ONE (1) YEAR WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE
BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 5 NUMBERRECEIVED 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: .

Subject bid was awarded on 04/09/15 to DB Services, LLC., in the amount of $416,939.91: Amended on 04/1 6/15 to correct
period of service.

Recommend approval to increase award by $360,000.00-to DB Services, Inc., for a revised total expenditure not-to-exceed
$776,939.91.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account: PWML011-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s)

U, i Y o
BUYER: i Lirﬁ,x.v‘>z‘v [IRISVEE R RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: YA ,

MARILYN LAIDLER PEASE, CHIEF
ENT DIVISION

o
PUQ

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION, OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

<MEMBERSAPPROVING _ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ______ DATE: (-8~ (S
N r\/@ OTHER;
PN -
JC/TTION OF AWARDING AUfHORITY oaTE: € /6%/15
il "gfz’/ APPROVED DISAPPROVED /

OTHER

\ .
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION t\f\ L, D(/U\A CAALEA /

Sam E. Mousa x 3
Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2015-05

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





¥

SUBJECT: HERBICIDE SPRAYING OF ROADSIDE DITCHES
BID# SC-0403-15 OPENDATE: 2015-04-01
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
Supply Contract- One (1) year with Three (3) One (1) year Renewal Options

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: Total Lump Sum Base Bid to the Lowest Responsive, Responsible Bidder

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 5 NUMBER RECEIVED 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was awarded on 04/09/15 to DB Services, LLC., in the amount of $416,939.91.

Recommend approval to correct period of service on award dated 04/09/15 from Two (2) One (1) year renewals to Three (3)
One (1) year renewal options as revised in Addendum No. 1, and request pricing modification for the Additive Alternates as
vendor has agreed to lower their unit price.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Revised Pricing Sheet, Addendum No. 1, Previous Award

/Y\ /N 'MARILYN LADLER GREGORY PEASE, CHIER
| PROCUREMENT DIVISION

BUYER: /uap(_da 741(0(/5/ RESPECTFULLY SUB?;TED: ﬂ/\.cu\,Lw AAo/z,;J«(

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTIQl OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE \ ‘ -
~ __ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING pAaTE:_ DN (G (S

OTHER:

e RIEC | |
(ZTION OF AWARDING AFTHORITY DATE: LL/ :/ /;4{/ N

APPROVED £ DISAPPROVED

OTHER r Cleveland Ferguson 111

e o A
/LW ﬁ \_l/:L/ Deputy Chief Administrative Officer
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION \e Tt b

For Mayor Alvin Brown

~ Under Authority of:
Executive Q7aadiocd018rmdd 1272007






SUBJECT: HERBICIDE SPRAYING OF ROADSIDE DITCHES- $20.00
BID# SC-0403-15 OPENDATE: 2015-04-01
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
Supply Contract - One (1) year from date of Award with Two (2), One (1) year Renewal Options

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS
BASIS OF AWARD: Total Lump Sum Base Bid to the Lowest Responsive, Resporisible Bidder

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 5 NUMBERRECEIVED 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder DBI Services, LLC. in the amount of
$416,939.91 for the service period one year from Date of Award with two (2), one (1) year, renewal options.

Projects to be executed by individual release from Master Blanket Order and encumbered by the following accounts:
PWML461SW-03410 $141,741.00 -
PWML011-03410 $275,198.91

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Tabulation Sheet, Basis of Award, Scope of Services

DANIEL PEARSON GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
/V\"’/—'Sd Macan \atd\er PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDanilel, Chief, Mowing & Landscape Malntenance Divislon

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS
_ ACTION.OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 1 ‘

i F‘ROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: __ (L QF LS
(35 JAf@'ZIi OTHER:
LU 7 S

'k”, A///,é. A = 4.
7 |

C R
&é’ ION OF AWAHDIY‘MUTHOHH’Y DATE: L{l/ T'I

APPROVED _g@ _ DISAPPROVED
OTHER A T i

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICAT{HN ( W‘y// md

Cleveland ."’ergusqn‘ . ( ( b // -
Deputy Chief Administrative C

For: Mayor Alvin Brown |

Urd » Authority of.

Exzcutive Order No, 2015-01

)

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





06/22/2017
2:47 PM

CURRENCY CODE

2,922,296.
1,332,365.
1,476,084.
33,400.
80,446.

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00
.00

12
36
69
00
07

QWS3270X 6/22/2017 2:47 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 * ok NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION il

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEAR 09 2017

INDEX CODE PWMLO11 MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

SUBOBJECT 03410 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

PROJECT

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S : JUNE 2017
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET .00 2,922,296.12
EXPENDITURES 221,051.65 1,332,365.36
ENCUMBRANCES -38,222.65 1,476,084.69
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES 33,400.00 33,400.00
REMAINING BALANCE -216,229.00 80,446.07
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F9-LINK

G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR~-MO F11-NEXT-MO





QWS3270X 6/22/2017 2:47 PM
FAML6350 V5.1 * %
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 09 2017

INDEX CODE

PWML461SW

SUBOBJECT : 03410

PROJECT

PROJECT DETAIL
GRANT
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES

UNREALIZED REVENUES .
BUDGET

EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE

F1-HELP

G005

F2-SELECT

F9-LINK

PRIOR. RECORD DISPLAYED

NW COJ FAMIS P
ACCOUNT SUMMARY I

RODUCTION
NQUIRY

CURRENCY CODE
MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

JUNE 2017
.00

.00

.00

.00
87,889.39
-170,929.39
.00
83,040.00

F4-PRIOR

.00
.00
.00

705,230.
3%96,119.
226,070.

01
83
18

.00

83,040.
F5-NEXT

00

* %

FlO—PRIOR—MO F11-NEXT-MO

06/22/2017

2:47

396,119

PM

.00

.00

.00
705,230.
.83
226,070.
.00
83,040.

01

18

00





SC-0403-15
4/9/2015
4/16/2015
10/8/2015
7/14/2016
Pending

DBI SERVICES,
LLC

$416,939.91

Award

Correct POS- Amend Only

$360,000.00

Increase

$544,799.00

1st Renewal Option

$316,115.42

2nd Renewal Option

$1,637,854.33

Total Award






SUBJECT: AQUATIC VEGETATION MANAGEMENT FOR STORMWATER TREATMENT PONDS

BID# SC-0508-15 OPENDATE: 2015-09-02

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT- ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: Maint & Landsca
BASIS OF AWARD: LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 31 NUMBERRECEIVED 3 OTHER 1

SUMM ARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to increase award with DeAngelo Brothers LLC dba, Aquagenix, in the amount of $16,882.00 for
services needed through the end of fiscal year 17. Total revised estimated annual expenditure in the amount of
$227,112.00, for a total award amount not-to-exceed $486,894.00.

This award to be funded by account: PWML461SW-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order(s)

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s)

_ BUYER: MUQLQP%M(/ v RESPECTFULLYSUBM!TTED O%M %/‘/\

MARILYN LAIDLER PE’ASE CHIEF
: PR U ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING __~~ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ______ DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





Gity of Jacksonville, Forida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Mowing & Landscape Maintenance Division
609 St. Johns Bluff Road North
Jacksonville, FL 32225

: (904) 472-2910
ONE CITY, ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net

TO: Greg Pease, Division Chief 3
Procurement Division ’

i

ey K ;7 )
THRU: John Pappas, Director a«f%/% // f‘,,(z';:fgf &<
Public Works Depampeht ﬁ/’

FROM: Dave McDaniel, Division Chief £gzane #1545
Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division

DATE: June 15, 2017
SUBJECT: Increase — Aquatic Vegetation Mgmi. for Stormwater Treatment Ponds

8id Number: SC-0508-15

Master Blanket: 600636

Contractor; DeAngelo Brothers, LLC dba, Aquagenix
Increase Amount: §16,882.00,

The Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division of the Department of Public Works respectfully requests approval to
increase the upset limit for FY17 by $16,882.00. The current award not-to-exceed limit is $470,012.00. With this increase
of $16,882.00 the new award not-to-exceed fimit will be $486,894.00 and the new annual not-to-exceed limit will be
$227,112.00.

Funding for this increase to be encumbered by a release under Master Blanket No, 600636 using account
PWMLAG1SW-03410.

Should you have any questions or require additional information concerning this request, please contact Jud Miller at
998-5381.

Lo Marilyn Laidler, Purchasing Analyst, Procurement Division
Jud Miller, Mowing & Landscape Contract Manager
John Tyson, Contract Administration Coordinator





SUBJECT: AQUATIC VEGETATION MANAGEMENT FOR STORMWATER TREATMENT PONDS
BID# SC-0508-15 OPENDATE: 2015-09-02
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: Maint & Landsca

BASIS OF AWARD: TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 31 NUMBERRECEIVED 3 OTHER 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the first of three (3) renewal options with DeAngelo Brothers LLC dba, Aquagenix, for the
period of October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017. Total revised estimated annual expenditure in the amount of
$210,230.00, for a not to exceed expenditure in the amount of $470,012.00.

Funding Source: PWML461SW-03410 - To be encumbered by purchase order
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter and Previous Award

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2016. No funds have been
appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for the work herein. A written notification will be provided in the event that funds are appropriated.

BUYER: Q—%‘/\“ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: ﬁ.«% %««

W ANNETTE BURNEY GRE ASE, CHIEF
5 PRO ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and LandscapeMaintenance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE
MEMBERS APPROVING "> _ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING €25 DATE: '/~ (&4 16
W% Syifhuwy— - OTHER:
.’,7 / 7
/?’/”* gt

ﬂ%gﬁ% QJ
MéTlON OF AWARDQJ/ HORITY DATE: ’\ / (‘*V/ G

{‘%{E ;MAPPROVED , DISAPPROVED ng E nnﬁusa R
i ] oTHER Ch.efAdrr lst'auve Officer ‘

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION \L\ (34 U, L{ U\ AVISE inx A

\\ Noeoavs Order NU 201505
FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007






SUBJECT: AQUATIC VEGETATION MANAGEMENT FOR STORMWATER TREATMENT PONDS

BID# SC-0508-15 OPENDATE: 2015-09-02

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: Maint & Landsca

BASIS OF AWARD: TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 31 NUMBERRECEIVED 3 OTHER 1
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to reject The Lake Doctors, Inc. for failure to provide a bid bond as required in the specifications.

Recommend approval of award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, DeAngelo Brothers LLC T/A Aquagenix, for
the period of October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016 in the amount of $259,782.00.

Funding for this award to executed by purchase order and encumbered by the following accounts:
PWMLA461SW-03410 - $231,530.00 & PWMLO011-03410 - $28,252.00

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Rejection Notice, Tabulation and Specifications

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2015. No funds have been
appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are

appropriated for theworl in. A written notification will be provided in the event that-fynds are apgropriated.
N 3 / 7 77
a ; BUYER: ¥ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: i~ f;‘fé é;iéﬁ il

‘sg\’ ANNETTE BURNEY GREGORY PBASE, CHIEF
W PRO T DIVISION

?.i
CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION.OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

<MEMBERS APPROVING __~»  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _______ DATE:__ 9 — | 7 — i[5
Sy
NIRRT e OTHER;
,,,,,, HAt
e NP .
e A Eraw i
VA&:ON OFAWARDINGMORWY DATE: 5:{/ iﬁjg” e
7 j .v ~
. |-~ APPROVED V4 DISAPPROVED !
OTHER 5
%

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ___ %>
Sam E. Mousa
Chief Administrative Officer

For: Mayor Lenny Curry

Under Authority of:

Executive Order No, 201 5-05

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





QWS3270X 6/22/2017 2:47 PM
FAML6350 V5.1 **
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 09 2017

INDEX CODE

PWML4615SW

SUBOBJECT : 03410

PROJECT

PROJECT DETAIL
GRANT
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES

UNREALIZED REVENUES
BUDGET

EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE

F1-HELP

G005

F2-SELECT

F9~LINK

PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

CURRENCY CODE
MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

JUNE 2017
.00

.00

.00

.00
87,889.39
-170,929.39
.00
83,040.00

F4-PRICR

.00
.00
.00

705,230.
396,119.
226,070.

01
83
18

.00

83,040.
F5-NEXT

00

* k

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

06/22/2017
2:47 PM

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00
.00
705,230.
396,119.
226,070.
.00
83,040.

01
83
18

00





DeAngelo Brothers
SC-0508-15 LLC dba Aquagenix

9/17/2015 $259,782.00|Award
7/14/2016 $210,230.00|1st Renewal Option
Pending $16,882.00]increase

$486,894.00 Total Award






SUBJECT: UNITED BROTHERS DEVELOPMENT LOW IMPACT DEVELOPMENT DEMONSTRATION

PROJECT
BID# CP-0071-16 OPENDATE: 2016-03-09

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID PLUS SELECTED ALTERNATES, IF ANY

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 7 NUMBERRECEIVED 8 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 03/21/16 to United Brothers Development Corporation (contract #6673-35), in the amount of
$859,625.00; Change Order #1 was awarded administratively; Change Order #2 was approved on 04/13/17 in the amount of
$179,705.44. .

Recommend approval of Change Order #3 in the deductive amount of ($13,558.25), for a total revised award amount not-to-
exceed $1,109,290.08.

The funds on this award to be returned back to account: PWCP462SD-06505-PW0764-01 to be executed by contract
change order through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Awards

BUYER: ww )4411/9/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: /%11

MARILYN LAIDLER R PEASE CHIEF
P U ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Constry ction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING ______ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _____ DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





City of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works
214 N. Hogan St., 10t floor
Jacksonville, FL. 32202

e (904) 255-8786
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. www.coj.net

June 12, 2017

TO: Gregory W. Pease e
Chief of Procurement S

THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E(_.
Director

FROM: Tom Fallin, P.E., ¢, A . . _
Chief, Engineering an C"on@l%t’i’én Management Division

Thomas G. McKnight '“[}E. A’ﬂ\)é‘

Capital Improvement Construction Maniager

SUBJECT: Valens Drive Low Impact Development Demonstration Project
BID# CP-0071-16
Contract 6673-35

The subject contract was awarded under BID# CP-0071-16 in the amount of $859,625.00 to
United Brothers Development Corporation, contract 6673-35. Change order #1 was for
$83,517.89. Change order #2 was for $179,705.44. Change order #3 is detailed on the
attached spreadsheet in the deductive amount of $13,558.25 to reconcile final quantities.

Accordingly, this is to recommend approval for change order 3 to contract 6673-35 to United
Brothers Development Corporation, in the deductive amount of $13,558.25. The maximum
indebtedness to the city will be $1,109,290.08.

Funding for the change order to be encumbered by contract is as follows;

ACCOUNT NO. Fund ENCUMBERED
AMOUNT v
PWCP4625D-06505-PW0764-01 Stormwater ($13,558.25)
TOTALS: ($13,558.25)
TFw
Attachments

e,





UNITED BROTHERS DEVELOPMENT CORP.

VALENS DRIVE LOW IMPACT DEVELOPMENT DEMONSTRATION PROJECT

CORTRACT # 6673-35

HEBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION

RECONCILE FINAL QUANTITIES
1 TEM# DESCRIPTION
22 UNDERORAIN SYSTEM, INFILTRATION PLANTERS
23 CURB & GUTTER A
24 SIDEWALK CONCRETE 4° THICK
96 SIDEWALK CONCRETE 6" THICK
26 FENCING TYPE B W/ VINYL COATING

JUSTIFICATION: Reconcile Final Quaniities

TOTAL RECONCILE FINAL QUANTITIES
NET TOTAL RECONCILE FINAL QUANTITIES

SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
NET TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

112 LF
68 §Y

423 LF

Faga 1

QUANTITY UOM UNIT COST

$162.00
$17.00
$61.00
$65.00
$18.75

NET

ADDITION

$1.804.00
$4,148.00
$6,240.00

$12,292.00

$12,292.00

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

NET DELETION

{517 496.00)

{$8,354.25)

($25,850.25)

(§25,850.25)
($13,558.25)

8122017

{$13,558.25)





Quantitles for Projact Payment

{ Artachmaent to Application for Project Paymani }

Projecd Name: Valens Dirive Law Impact Dovelopment Pay Request NO. 10
G United 8 Develop Inc. From: March t, 2017 Te: May 3%, 2017
Address: 8924 sttty Avenue South  Jacksonville, Florida 32256 Bid Number: CPp071-18
Phone Ho: (904) 262-3227 FaxNe (904) 262.5505 Project Number: 567335
Bid ltems To Be C Prior Work Complated Compl This Battod Toiat Work Complatad Balance To Completa
Hem - QryY Unit Tolal Prior Gy Prics Work Unil's Compleled Totat Tatal % Balance To
No. Description of tem Umt BiD Cost Cost ingslabied [ installed This Period [} Comp Comph Comp g
1 [MOBILIZATION Ls 1S 935000018 $3 500.00 1000 9356000 § - 100i$ 9350000 100.0%] 5 - 1% 2,337.50
2 MAINTENANCE DF TRAFFIC LS HE 18010003 18.010.00 10003 1801000 § N 100/5 1801000 100.0%) § 18 45028
3 __|SEDIMENT BARRIER e 3 2000l s 3rals 7,560 00 20001S  7,560.00 [] 20000088 7,56000 1000%) $ ls 189 00
4 ___[INLET PROTEQTION SYSTEM 1S il 2.610001s 2.010.00 ) 3 . 10018 2.010.00 100.0% % B ) 50.25
5 ICLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 15 2280000]$ 22,500.00 1.00[§  22,500.00 $ - LO0)S 2250000 100.0%] § 18 552,50
& __IREGULAR EXCAVATION (POND) Cy | 16024} § 75008 12018000 18,024{ 5 120,18000 § 160240013 120,180 00 100.G% § $ 300450
7__JASPHALT CUT AND PATCH LS 13 2021500(3% 2021500 100} $ 2021506 ] 10008 2021500 100.0%] 3 3 505,35 |
8  JASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE ™ s 16250 | 5 11.375.00 7000] 8 11,37500 s .:ﬂ&? 11.375.00 100.0%] § [} 284 38
8 GO TYPE D-202 CURB INLET EA 10] $ 455000 | § 45,500.00 10005 4550000 $ 160018 4550000 100.0%{ § - 1% 1,137.50
10 HNLET 0B, COJ'TYPE D207 EA s 84330015 9,133.00 100{§ 913300 3 . 10018 8,133.00 100.0%] § 1% 228,33
11 _GNLET DB, COJTYPE B EA al g 73650018 22.095.00 3]s 2208500 5 300{ € 2209500 100.0%] § 3 §52.38
12 UNLET DB, COJTYPE E EA 3s 455000 | § 13 650.00 38 185000 $ 30003 1365000 160.0%] $ 5 341.25
13 [MANHOLES, COJ TYPE D-102 EA [ E) 11.250.00 | 5 56,250.00 S| $  66,250.00 3 500{3 5625000 100.0%] § $ 1,40835
13 [1s"/CP LE 5% 670018 335.00 K3 335.00 $ - 5.000 3 33500 100.0%] § i 838
15 118" RCP LF 1651 8 720013 11,880.00 1651 §  11,880.00 3 N 3@8? 11,660.60 100.0%] $ 3 297.00
16 136" RCP LFE 568] $ 1100013 67,354.00 586/ $  87,354.00 $ 560.000 §  67,354.00 100.0% § - §% 168385
17 laz"Rep LF 538 14900 | 8 7.473.00 5% 747300 3 S300]% 747300 100.0% $ H 186.83
38 114" x 23" HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL RCP LF 358l & 12600 | 5 45,508 00 358] $ 4510800 $ 358.00]8  45,308.00 100.0% $ $ 1,12770
19 118" x 30" HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL RCP L 994l § 830013 82 834.00 298] & 8283400 $ S38.00]§  82.69400 100.0%), $ § 207085
20 MITERED END SECTION. OPTIONAL ROUND_ 36" EA 1ls 2750001 8 2.750.00 1S 275000 H . 10018 275000 1000%] $ 3 6875
231 IMITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 42° EA B §IT700 1S 6.377.00 HE 35 10008 837700 THO%] § - 18 15943
22 JUNDERDRAIN SYSTEM. INFILTRATION PLANTERS LE 518) § 1620018 ‘53.916.00 518/ 5 83,916.00 -1081%  (17.495.00) 4100015 8642000 79.2% 5 174960015 166080
23 |CURB & GUTTER LF §_ $ $7001{8% 13,600 80 B00I 5 1360000 112]5 1,80400 $1200{5 1550400 TI40%] 60 o0} 5 387.60
24 _[SIDEWALK CONCRETE. 4 THICK sY 100 § 610013 8,300.00 W0oES  6,100.00 680s 414800 1620008 10.24850 189.0%] $ 256.20
25 |SIDEWALK CONCRETE. 6" THICK 8Y 15 § 850013 975.00 15 § 975.60 918 6.24000 110008 721600 7400% 4000} $ 180.38
28 _IFENCING TYPE B W/ VINYL COATING LF .mé‘ 5 197515 831500 ,.wa\n*« BINE00 o] IR T O Y 3 DO T |
2718 WHITE VINYL VENCE LE 8ol s a2rsls 262000 BOIS 252000 $ - 80.00/S 262000 1000%] § - 18 65.50
28 _|PERFORMANCETURF (BAHIA) & INCIDENTAL SO0 SY ! 10100l § 27513 2177500 1030008 2777500 5 - 10,100.00{ 3 2777500 100.0% $ - 13 694.38
28 [LANDSCAPE COMPLETE (TREE REPLACEMENT) LS 1B 153500 |3 1,535.00 11§ 153500 ] - :x._a 1,635.00 100.0%] 3 PR K 38
30 {PAVEMENT MARKINGS LS HE 15000018 1.500.00 13 1,500.00 $ - 1004 § 1,500.00 1000%] § K] 37.50
TOTAL BASE BID $ 84242800 $ 84242500 $  {13.558.25 $ 87806675 98.4%] § 13,558.25 | §  20,721.67
BID ALTERNATE ITEM
3% _JINLET (2) OB, CQJ TYPE D-207, SO0, & GRADING LS il 1720000 3 17.200.00 100l 8 17,00000 3 - 1001 §  17,200.00 100.0%] 5 K 430.00
, TOTAL BID ALTERNATE 3 7,200.00 $ _ 11.200.00 $ - § 1730000 100.0%; § - 18 430.00
TOTAL BASE BID & BID ALTEANATE $ 85982500 $ BSY.6I500 $__ {13.558,28) $  P46,086.75 Da4%] § 13,558.25 1§  39,181.67
- CHANGE DROERS {

10f3






Quaniitles for Project Payment
{ Attschment tu Application for Projoct Payment }

Project Name: Valens Drive Low impact Developmant Pay Requast NO. 1D
Contracioe United Brothers Devefopment Inc. From: March 1, 2037 To May 31, 2617
Address: 8924 Distribution Avenue Soulh  Jacksonville, Fleride 32258 Bid Number: CP-D071.18
Phione No: (904) nmm.umﬁ Fax No; (504} 262-5505 Project Mumber.  6673-35
Bil lamna To Be Constructed Priar Work Comy ] omp | Thin Poried Total Waork Completed Bajance To Completa
tem QFY Unit Yotal Prior Qty Prior Work Unil's Complaled Tolal Totat % Batance To
Mo : Descriplion of fem UM B Cost Cost Completed [ ] This Periord ! Completed 1 Comph Comgi Relainagy
1__{CHANGE ORDER 1A - FILLABLE FLOW & DEBRIS DISPOSAL
FITABCE FIOW TO CORRECT VOIDS ADJACER T 10 DRAINALT
SWALE Ls is 23263518 2.326.35 1001 5 2,326.35 3 - 10008 232838 100.0%] § - 1s 58 18
DEBRIS OFF SITE #
EXCAVATE BURIED TRASH - VARIOUS TYPES HR 131 8 4038148 5,249.53 1300] $ 524953 $ - 1300} 8 524953 100.0%] § - 18 131.28
LABOR TO LOAD AND SCREEN DEBRIS HR 258 403811 9,085.73 22.50] § 8,085.73 5 - uw...a_ 5 008573 100 0% s - 15 27714
KEESTRACK SCREEN PLANT RENTAL FOR TRASH SORTING HR 2251 % 2246513 5.054.63 2250 s 5.054.63 H - 22.501's 505483 100.0%] 5 K 126.37
TRUCKS FOR REMOVAL TO CERTIFIED LANDEILL HR 95l 5 4038218 3.836.29 9501 § 3,836.29 s - a.50] § 3836.29 1000%] $ - 18 9591
RIDGE COJ HR 1895] $ 714013 13,530,30 189.50] % $3.530.30 $ - MOS0 S 1353030 100.0%; § - 3 338,26
TIPPING FEE FOR IHSPOSAL OF DEBRIS AT TRAIL RIDGE TON] spg.821 s 328613 18,325 61 AWE2} S 16325518 H - 4968218 1633551 1000%, 3 P A08.14
TIPPING FEES FOR DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS AT HICKMAN INC PIT | LD 82 § 300013 22.060.00 8200 5 27080600 $ - 820018 2708000 100.0%] § - 18 67660
RECYCLING (ORGANIC MATERIAL ONLY} LD 2is 1100018 22000 200 § 22000 H - 2.00{ § 22000 100.0%] § I X 55
KEESTRACK SCREEN PLANT MOB & DEMOB HR 8l 3 138.26 mum‘g, 600 $ 829 58 $ - 800 3 82956 100.0%] 3 B 20.74
SUBTOTAL $ 83,517.88 $ 835178 5 - $  B3E17.89 100.0%] s - 1% 2,007.98
21 JCHANGE oxcmx 2 - POND QUTFALL SYSTEM REVISIONS
14° x 23" HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL RCP 13 -355( 8 1260018 145.108.00) s 3580015 (45,108.0) ;358001 S (45108000 100.0% ¢ I E AL
INLET DB, COJ TYPE B EA 1 736500 5 {7,365.00, 5 -100f $ T (7.365.00) A00ls (738500 308.0% s (184,13}
[MANHOLES, CQJ TYPE 0-102 EA 208 1125000 § (2250000 5 -2.001 3122 ,500.00) 20008 (3250000 100.0%) & $ (562.50)
FDOT TYPE D POND CONTROL INLET EA HE 584661 1% 5 846 61 H 1.00] $ 5,848.61 100/ % 564601 100.0%] 3 $ 146.17
TYPE § MANHOLE 410 8-10 EA HE 70059113 7.085 91 $ - 1.00) § 7.095.91 1.00] 3 7.005.91 100.0%; § - IS 177.40
TYPE 1J JEA CONFLICT MARFCTE W 24" SURP 0TI PER $ - 1000 1518585 1.00]$ 1516865 100.0%] 5 H 3915
PLATE 5-9 EA 1s 15165858 % 15,165.85
TYPE -1 MANHOLE 0103 6' 1D 8-10 EA 1] 1164554 | 5 11.645 54 $ . 100]3 11645854 10018 1164554 100.0%; § - 15 20114
18" RCP CL-3 8-10 LF asal g 79801 $ 28.648.20 3 - J500015 28548208 900] 5 2864870 0D.0%F § - 3 718.21
SUBTOTAL 2.1 $ {6,570.89 $ - $ (557088 $  {6510.89) 5 - 13 {184.27)
CHANGE URDER ¥~ REVINTONS TO PORTINPLOW SYSTEN
2-2 IFROMPIITOPI4/PISTOPIS
36° RCP LE 1751 8 586818 (1044400 3 - -175.00] $ (10,444 00)| 175000 §  (10.444.00) $ - 18 {261.30)
36" HOPE LF 175] 8 470813 822500 $ - 175.00] 3 §,225.00 17500 $ 8,225.00 W00.0%] S - 1$ 20563
42" RCP LF 55 § 75921 % 4,175,601 3 - 55.0018  (4.175.60) 550018 (4,976,600 3 TS 904,30,
42° HOPE LF 55! 3 63321% 348260 ] H . 55.001 5 3,48260 5008 348260 100.0%) § - 3 mﬂml
SUBTOTAL 2.2 $ $2,912 8.; $ - §  {2.812.00] $ (281200 $ - 18 (12.80)
23 JCHANGE OROER 2 - ROADWAY PAVING REVISIONS
MILL & OVERLAY WORK ZONE Sy ] 2200/s 14.221% 31,284.00 $ - 22000078 31,284.00 2,20000{$ 3128400 W0.0%) 5 - 18 78230
= EA 7S EIEEPE 4418744 H - 780 44,197 44 70008 4419744 1000% S P 1,104 03
SUBTOYAL 2-3 $ 75481 44 $ - lﬁw 75,481.84 $ 7548144 100.0%] § - 18 1,887,064
24 ICHANGE caamx 2 cx.,.,;am COLLECTION REVISIONS
FARS 2 165.27 635,94 - 22.00] 383504 22.00 263564 1 5 - [
DELETE 18° RGP 11425 LF %) 72.00 ) - ~117.001 (842400 11700 (8,424 60 ..llhwu A 1910 60
STALL 18- HOPE 1142 LF 117 6847 01089 - 11700 8010.59 1 117,00 8OINGT 100 0% - 0027
CONFLICT MH 12+40 467 J 12,787,095 12, 787.05 - . 12,787.95 1,00 12.76798 100.0% . 1971
b ALT PAVEMENT SP-175 TON 80 12915 10.952.00 N 80,001 10.332.00 80.00]$ 1033200 100.0% - 258.30

20f3





Project Name: Valena {rive Low Impact Davelopmant

Cont Uniled Brolhers Oevel Ine.

Addiess: 6924 Disiributbon Avenue Souin Jacksonvie, Flocida 32256
Prons No: {504} wmw.uumu Fax No: (904) umn.ugm

{ Antachmant to Application for Project Payment §

Tuantities for Peoject Payment

Pay Request NO. 13

From: March: 1, 2017
Bid Number: CP-0a71-18
Project Number: 6673-35

Te. May 31, 2017

ms items To Ho Construciod Pricr Work ¥ Completad This Period Total Work Comploled Balznce To Complain
HE) w (+187 _ Unit Totat Prior Qty Prior Woik Unil's Complated Tatal Total % Halance To
No. Descriplion of Hlem Uiy BID Cogt Cost teeshath G leted talled This Period instalied (¥ leled ompl Complel Het,
wn—— s -

B” CRUSHED GQONCRETE BASE 2-LIF1S 5Y 186.5] 15.76 12 39524 3 - 7 3 12,398 24 786 50/ 1239524 100.0%: S - $ 309.88 |
YPE B STABLIZATION 37° MIN 5Y | 86525 599 5. 184,85 - 88525 18285 865.26 518285 .o?oi_ 5 . 128.57
(i Vi 1S INLET EA 1 1.957.88 957,88 - 1.00/ 857.88 1.03 557.88 100.5%1 - 4895 |
TYPE 0 JEA CURFUIC HOLE Wi24” SUMP 68 5TA 18¢15 EA 1 1383816 13.838.18 - 1.00/ 13.830.18 1. 1383018 106 0% - 34554 |
MOVE AN( 031 £ OF 14X23 RCP LE [:F] 2110 730.20 . 8200 730,20 87 730,20 100 09 - 43

1CK UP EXISTING INLET 1 1,761.55 1,761 95 - 100 761.85 1.00 761.55 100 0% - 44 .04
SPECTAL CORB TRLET - 160's 848511 100 848511 100.0% - 21313
STA 19+41) LS s 848511°8% 8485 11 -
£ D Ji MANHOLE Wid4" SUME 4.6 S1A4 10+10 A s 127879513 12.787 95 F] - 1.00 12,787.95 1001 % 1278785 I000%E S - 3 31870
nmﬂmmugguﬂgggg:r ) N 1.00] § 8,752 94 1.00] § 0,252 54 100.0%] & [ T3 23,92
LEHCAL RESIDENTS OMLY { BASE BID ) S 1 8.25204 8 8252 04 o
DE OJ TYPE D- URB INLET 12+24 A -1 455005 1 § {4 550 00 $ . -1.00 {4 550 0D -1.001 8§ {4 550 00 - {133.75);
INSTALL MODIFT noz_u: CURB INLET 12424 A 1 13687247 13872 47 - 1.081 1367247 1.90 1387247 100.0%/ - 341.81
IMPORT A-3 INTINGENCY § LY 536 11.08 5 .938.86 - 536.00; 5.938.88 536 00 593888 100 - 48 47
DISPOSE OF Cﬂwc.wmrrm SOIL GFF SITE LY 5351 4 216 4.8908 76 - 5344 3 490876 535 DO 490078 108.99 - 2274
SUBTOTAL 2-4 3 113.708.89 3 - $ 1370888 113,706.89 100.0% . 2 2,842.87
SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER 2 5 17970544 $ - 3 175,708.44 3 178,705.44 100.0%] S - 1% Ad9ze4
TOTAL CHANGE DROERS 5 263,223.32 $ 83,6172.89 $ 17870544 $ 2683,223.32 ¢8.o$m $ - 3 5,580 58 |
.
TOTAL BASE 81D & BID ALTERNATE & CHANGE ORGERS §  1,122.848.32 3 94314289 $  185,447.18 $ 1,909,290.07 95.8%, § 13,658.25 1§ 27,732.25

iol3





./’\

/
[

\

SUBJECT: VALENS DRIVE LOW IMPACT DEVELOPMENT DEMONSTRATION PROJECT

BID# CP-0071-16 OPENDATE: 2016-03-09
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: ~ PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID PLUS SELECTED ALTERNATES, IF ANY

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 7 NUMBER RECEIVED 8 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 03/24/16 to United Brothers Development Corporation (contract #6673-35), in the amount of
$859,625.00; Change Order #1 was awarded administatively.

Recommend approval of Change Order #2 to United Brothers Development Corporation, in the amount of $179,705.44, for
a total revised award amount not-to-exceed $1,122,848.33.

This award to be funded by account: PWCP462SD-06505-PW0764-01 to be executed by contract change order through
Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award

BUYER: [( (‘CUQLC %&id ‘Z/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED M %/\‘/

 MARILYN LA!DLER PEASE CHIEF
j ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNV /

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMEND?TIONS ABOVE

BERS APPROVING __ A MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _ _ DATE:
7; 7CL/W/” OTHER:;

/I/’:

@ﬂﬂa%

. Z
AG]LION OF W AUTHORITY DATE: // ( f')/ /1]
APPROVED DISAPPROVED ’
T‘Z’

OTHER | ,,\ Sam E_Mousa ,
\/ A4 4 g/ Chief Ad .
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION M/I/M/ \ A / For apinistrative Officer
MO Ty burrv
\ Under Aut thority of:

EXeCLdWBM?GBetom@ezmg 142007





¢

SUBJECT: VALENS DRIVE LOW IMPACT DEVELOPMENT DEMONSTRATION PROJECT
BID# CP-0071-16 OPENDATE: 2016-03-09

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID PLUS SELECTED ALTERNATES, IF ANY

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 7 NUMBERRECEIVED g8 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval of award to United Brothers Development Corporation, as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder
in the Total base bid amount of $842,425.00; Total Bid Alternate amount of $17,200.00, for a total award amount not-to-
exceed $859,625.00.

This award to be funded by account: PWCP462SD-06505-PW0764-01 to be executed by formal contract through Office of
General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, JSEB Letter, Basis of Award, Scope of Work

|

]
k ( j IZ r/ // /M
BUYER aég,{ ‘(L/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: /’/;?m 7 :

@/b MARILYN LAbLER GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PR CIURJ/E‘MENT DIVISION
/ ’ /
CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construttion Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

MEMBERS APPROVING y ___ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _____ DATE:

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE /
2/ 24 /16

éwﬂ* Vﬁ % dZ}Cb\ OTHER:

W%QJ .
A(éTION OF AWARD é/KUTHORFTY DATE: i/i‘-}({/{&q

r ~APPROVED , .. DISAPPROVED

=

Sam E. Mousa =
OTHER \ A Chief Aduinistrative Officer—.

F M Le
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION . 7D C& L‘\%/w \@/(/LM’\/ Ut ot \frj”j’{C“rW

Execulive Ordar No. 2015-05
FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007






QWS3270X 6/22/2017 2:54 PM

* %

06/22/2017
2:54 PM

CURRENCY CODE

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE

2,061,870.
1,320,408.
14,055.
.00

727,406.

.00
.00
.00

22
47
38

37

FAML6350 V5.1 *k NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 09 2017

INDEX CODE : PWCP462SD PW STORMWATER PROJECTS

SUBOBJECT : 06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : PW0764 VALENS DRIVE

PROJECT DETAIL : 01 VALENS DRIVE LID PROJECT

GRANT :

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S JUNE 2017
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00
EXPENDITURES 166,147.18 596,213.32
ENCUMBRANCES -166,147.18 -330,148.58
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 -266,064.74
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED





United Brothers
Development
CP-0071-16 Corporation
3/24/2016 $859,625.00|Award
$83,517.89|Change Order #1- administratively award
4/13/2017 $179,705.44|Change Order #2
Pending -$13,558.25

$1,109,290.08 Total Award






SUBJECT: SENIOR SERVICES COMMUNITY NUTRITION PROJECT
BID #: SC-0286-16 OPEN DATE: 11/04/2015

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - JANUARY 1, 2016 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2016 WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: SENIOR SVCS

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 20 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to correct an error in the period of service with G.A. Foods Service, Inc. Period of service is from

March 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017 in the not to exceed expenditure amount of $900,000.00. Total estimated
expenditure not to exceed $1,798,780.00.

Funding Source: RPAH1F6AS-03410-RCA029-17 - To be encumbered by purchase order.
Attachments: Recommendation Memo; Previous Awards

Analyst: W RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: ﬂ/l/

STEVEN BURAKOWSKI G 'i GQHY PEASE, CHIEF
ROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY:

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






bity of Jacksonville, Florida
Daryl Joseph, Director

j Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department
/ 214 N Hogan Street, 4" Floor

% Jacksonville, FL 32202
R (904) 255-7903
ONE CITY. ONE www.coj.net

JACKSONVILLE.

June 20, 2017

MEMORANDUM

TO: Greg Pease, Chief
Procurement Division

FROM: Gloria Crawford, Chief
Senior Services Division

THRU: | Dary! Joseph, Directw\%@\\%,
' Parks, Recreation and Community Servic

RE: SC-0286-16 Congregate Meals for Senior Centers (Amendment)

The Parks, Recreation and Community Service Department respectfully request an amendment to the o
renewal Bid Award SC-0286-16. The reading of the award should reflect the date ending December 31, 2017
instead of December 31, 2018. Upon approval the annual estimated expenditure is not to exceed $900,000,
funding source RPAH1F6AS 03410 RCA029-17.

Your assistance in concurring with this recommendation for the respective award would be appreciated. If you
have any questions or need additional information regarding this request, please contact James Lee at 630-
1258.

Attachments: SC-0286-16 Award dated 3/9/2017

GCjl

cc: Claire Stine, Parks, Recreation and Community Services Finance Manager





SUBJECT: SENIOR SERVICES COMMUNITY NUTRITION PROJECT
BID# SC-0286-18 QOPENDATE: 2015-11-04
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT - JANUARY 1, 2016 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 20116 WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL
QOPTIONS

AGENCY: SENIOR SHVS
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 20 NUMBERRECEIVED 2z OTHER 1]

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utillize the first of four (4) renewal options with G.A. Foods Service, Inc.. Period of service is from
March 1, 2017 through December 31, 2018 in the not to exceed expenditure amount of $300,000.00, to include an increase
in the price for program special events from $2.79/meal to $2.83/meal. HTE -~ H{,79 % CiE0 . oo

Funding Source: APAH1FBAS-03410-RCA029-17 - To be encumbered by purchase order

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Tabulation and Terms and Conditions

BUYER: Q%Vv RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: %I/'\

ANNETTE BURNEY G PEASE, CHIEF
PROYU ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: James Lee, Grants Supervisor, Senior Services Division

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON HECO!\T/:%DATIONS ABOVE / / | ,7

MEMBERS APPROVING __ 3  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: 3/ 09

OTHER:
P A
CH!ON OF A HORITY DATE: A / 0“/ \
L vk
/Y\ APPROVE v DISAPPROVED 4

OTHER ;i a\

/""\

. 8 {n E. Mousa

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION _ stratwe Officer
] For: Mayor Lenny Curry

e S ss oo






SUBJECT: SENIOR SERVICES COMMUNITY NUTRITION PROJECT
BiD# 5C-0286-16 OPENDATE: 2015-11-04
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - JANUARY 1, 20156 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2016 WITH FOUR (4)

AGENCY: SENICR SRVS
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 20 NUMBER RECEIVED 2 OTHER 1]

SUMM ARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to ratify the period of service from January 1, 2017 {o date of award.

Recommend approval to extend the award with G.A. Food Services, Inc. through February 28, 2017, Total estimated
expenditure armount of $900,000.00 will remain unchanged.

Funding Source: RPAH1FBAS-083410-RCA029-16 - To be encumbered by purchase order

Aftachments: Fecommendation Memo and Previous Awards

~—

/}UYE& &*’ (.. ®RESPECTFULLY SUBMTTED: W /“i /4‘“‘\»

_ ANNETTE BURNEY EASE, CHIEF

_ ROLUREMENT DIVISION
i,

CONCURRENCE BY: Daryl Joseph, Directar, Parks, Recreation and Community Services

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION.OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE
M}MBERS APPHOV!NG - %Wm MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ___ DATE: _ . D i Z

OTHER:

L/
pate:_V/n/ Y
A

-
Chief Administrative Of !
SIGNATUHEOFAUTHEWCAT@ , cer
e &LM&WF%&:}WGW

Under Authority of:
-rERMES sl mebic: 2OY TR






SUBJECT: SENIOR SERVICES COMMUNITY NUTRITION PROJECT

BID# S§C-0286-16 OPENDATE: 2015-11-04

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - JANUARY 1, 2016 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2016 WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL
OPTIONS

AGENCY: SENIOR SRVS
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 20 NUMBERRECEIVED 2 OTHER Q

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, G.A. Foods Service, Inc. for the period of
January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016 in the not ta exceed expenditure amount of $906,000.00.

Funding Source: RPAH!1 FBAS-03410-RCAQ29-16 - To be encumbered by purchase order

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Tabulation and Terms and Conditions

“) BUYER. {W S~ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: /%// —

ANNETTE BURNEY R¥ PEASE, CHIEF
PRQ{:U ENT DIVISION
4 v

e
N,

CONCURRENCE BY: James Lee, Grants Supervisor, Senior Services Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION-OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE | Q - ;
H

EBWPROV&NG __ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _____~ DATE: - 513

e ;/ A ' OTHER:
L /
£ ;{ﬁ{////ﬁ_;: ! )}//,’,xt‘ % ‘
W ca /{i)?'/f 7| ¢
7 AETION OF AWARD{;:{WHORWV DATE: I
V a Sa“ﬁiE ?V'Zx‘};{aa o
"7 APPROVED ¢/ DISAPPROVED Chief Admimiarative Officar
v OTHER - For: Mayor Lenny Curry
: Wé‘*ﬁ ;:“’; g;; I Usms: Aoty oh
% 0 ils Al F i sive Order SO1B.05
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION % | 1§ £ (A /Y W Vil / Breot o Orsr No. 201505

%?{/.‘;%wuy < Py 1Y

%

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007






SUBJECT: SOUTHSIDE INCINERATOR REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN AND CONSTRUCTION-REBID- $40.00

BID# CF-0151-17 OPENDATE: 2017-06-07
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION SERVICE

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID PLUS SELECTED ALTERNATES TO THE LOWEST
RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER.

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 7 NUMBER RECEIVED 3 OTHER

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder Aerostar SES, LLC in the total lump sum base
bid amount of $2,489,777.43.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by accounts:
PWSW327MP-ERR004-01-069505 $2,223,450.00
ERAS329MP-ERR005-01-06505  $247,501.00
ERAS32AMP-ERR005-01-069505 $18,826.43

To be executed by formal contract through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Basis of Award, Scope of Work '

BUYER: MRESP ECTFULLY SUBMITTED: ﬁﬂh

STEVEN BURAKOWSKI GREGYRY/PEASE, CHIEF
PRO ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: JOHN PAPPAS, P.E., DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING __~~ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ___ DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007










Burakowski, Steven

N I - ]
From: Foster, Jeffrey
Sent: Monday, June 26, 2017 1:38 PM
To: Burakowski, Steven
Cc: Freeman, Dustin
Subject: RE: CF-0151-17 SOUTHSIDE INCINERATOR REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN AND

CONSTRUCTION-REBID

Good catch. I'm good with the totals and account splits. Pen and ink.

From: Burakowski, Steven

Sent: Monday, June 26, 2017 1:35 PM

To: Foster, Jeffrey

Cc: Freeman, Dustin

Subject: RE: CF-0151-17 SOUTHSIDE INCINERATOR REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN AND CONSTRUCTION-REBID

See attached corrected totals that | came up with. Their math totals are off and the total should be
$2,489,777.43 | believe. How do you want to move forward on this? Do we just pen and ink the ERAS32AMP
to reflect $18,826.43? Or, do you want to submit a new recommendation memo?

PWSW327MP-ERR004-01-069505 $2,223,450.00
ERAS329MP-ERR005-01-06505  $247,501.00
ERAS32AMP-ERRO05-01-069505 $18,826.43

TOTAL $2,489,777.43

Thank you,

Steven Burakowski
Procurement Analyst

City of Jacksonville

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, FL 32202

www.coj.net

From: Foster, Jeffrey

Sent: Monday, June 26, 2017 1:01 PM

To: Burakowski, Steven

Cc: Freeman, Dustin

Subject: RE: CF-0151-17 SOUTHSIDE INCINERATOR REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN AND CONSTRUCTION-REBID

Yes, that is the correct amount, the additional §$ would come out of the account | referenced in the last e-mail.

From: Burakowski, Steven

Sent: Monday, June 26, 2017 12:38 PM

To: Foster, Jeffrey '

Cc: Freeman, Dustin

Subject: RE: CF-0151-17 SOUTHSIDE INCINERATOR REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN AND CONSTRUCTION-REBID





The total lump sum submitted by the vendor is $2,489,810.45 attached. | assume this is the correct amount?

Thank you,

Steven Burakowski
Procurement Analyst

City of Jacksonville

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Www.coj.net

From: Foster, Jeffrey

Sent: Monday, June 26, 2017 12:29 PM

To: Burakowski, Steven

Cc: Freeman, Dustin

Subject: RE: CF-0151-17 SOUTHSIDE INCINERATOR REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN AND CONSTRUCTION-REBID

Can you confirm the award again? | have it down as 2,489,805.43. If it is the higher number, the amount from
ERAS32AMP ERROOS 01 069505 would be $18,859.45.

From: Burakowski, Steven

Sent: Monday, June 26, 2017 12:22 PM

To: Foster, Jeffrey

Cc: Freeman, Dustin

Subject: CF-0151-17 SOUTHSIDE INCINERATOR REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN AND CONSTRUCTION-REBID

Jeff — This packet is ready to go, | just need clarification on the shortage in the funding below.

Thanks,

Steven Burakowski
Procurement Analyst

City of Jacksonville

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, FL 32202

www.coj.net

From: Burakowski, Steven

Sent: Monday, June 26, 2017 12:07 PM

To: Brackin, Ann

Cc: Freeman, Dustin

Subject: CF-0151-17 SOUTHSIDE INCINERATOR REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN AND CONSTRUCTION-REBID

Ann —1 am in possession of a recommendation letter for subject bid. The amount of the award is
$2,489,810.45 and your funding referenced in the letter only reflects $2,489,806.00. A difference of
$4.45. Please advise.

Thank you,

Steven Burakowski
Procurement Analyst

City of Jacksonville

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800





FORMAL AND CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, / REPAIR BIDS
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA
SOUTHSIDE INCINERATOR REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN IMPLEMENTATION AND
CONSTRUCTION

SECTION 3
PROPOSAL

Bid No.: CF-0151-17
Bid Date: March 31, 2017

TO: THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA

FROM: _Aerostar SES LLC

In accordance with the Invitation to Bid to the SOUTHSIDE INCINERATOR REMEDIAL
ACTION PLAN IMPLEMENTATION AND CONSTRUCTION for the City of Jacksonville,
Florida, subject to the Drawings, Specifications, Standard Specifications and Details, Addenda
thereto, if any, all of which are made a part of this Proposal, the undersigned proposes to complete
the construction for the Lump Sum Bid(s) as follows:

LUMP SUM BASE BID - Provide all labor, equipment and materials necessary to remove and
dispose of municipal incinerator ash, impacted soils, surficial solid waste and debris in uplands and
jurisdictional wetlands at the FORMER SOUTHSIDE INCINERATOR site including obtaining
all local, state and federal permits necessary to complete the work, as detailed in the construction

plans and specifications and fee quote sheet contained in Division V — Technical Specifications.

TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID __ $2,489,810.45 (Numerals)

Sum of 3-1a, 3- . 3+1c, 3-1d, 3- .
"(Fwo—m(i)lfion, four3 h\llr?dred and?’eiggty?nhllg)thousand, eight hundred and ten dollars and forty-five cen?w ritten)

3-1 Formal & CM/R Bid Proposal
02/08






FORMER SOUTHSIDE INCINERATOR REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN

IMPLEMENTATION AND CONSTRUCTION
SCHEDULE OF VALUES AREA SUB-TOTALS

CF-0151-17

Ash Disposal Area

ltem Estimated
No Item Quantity Unit Unit Rate* Total
Mobilization/Demobilization
1 ization/Demobilization/ 1 Lump Sum | $ 24,838.97 $24,838.97
Submittals
2 |Permitting 1 LumpSum |$ 1,894.58 $1,894.58
3 Utility Locate 1 LumpSum [ $  4,532.65 $4,532.65
4 Temporary Construction Fencing 1 Lump Sum [ $ 30,290.52 $30,290.52
5 ]Erosion Control Mesures 1 LumpSum [|$ 6,608.26 $6,608.26
6 |Surveying 1 Lump Sum | $ 36,209.86 $36,209.86
7 |Clearing and Grubbing 1 Lump Sum | $ 50,444.26 $50,444.26
8 |Excavation of Ash-Impacted Soil 1 Lump Sum | S 46,706.24 $46,706.24
Ash-Impacted Soil Placement and
9 me 1 Lump Sum | $ 20,298.57 $20,298.57
Grading
Toho] od ol T =
0 I rrlpac ed Soil Transportation 0.00
and Disposal ST
11 [{installation of Geotextile 17,000 SY S 1.62 $27,540.00
Placement and Grading of
. 70.
12 Backfill/Cover Soil 5,500 (64 S 22.54 $123,970.00
13 |Compaction of Backfill/Cover Soil 1 Lump Sum | $ 25,000.21 $25,000.21
14 |Vegetation 1 Lump Sum | $ 92,888.44 $92,888.44
15 Transportation and disposal of C&D Waste 1,000 Ton S 30.86 —536;85931 HB O/&'(p
Total %ea—rmb{llloyz,.
Notes:

1 Unit Rates shall include all applicable taxes, and shall not be increased as a result of any changes in
the Contractor's tax liabilities or failure of Contractor to include applicable tax.

2 Reimbursement for all items shall be in accordance with Measurement and Payment as described in
the Request for Bids.

3-1a

#Div/0!






FORMER SOUTHSIDE INCINERATOR REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN
IMPLEMENTATION AND CONSTRUCTION
SCHEDULE OF VALUES AREA SUB-TOTALS

CF-0151-17

Former Incinerator Area

Item Estimated
No Item Quantity Unit Unit Rate® Total
Mobilization/Demobilization
1 Submittals 1 Lump Sum $ 32,081.32 $32,081.32
2 |Permitting 1 Lump Sum $  1,014.58 $1,014.58
3 |Utility Locate 1 Lump Sum $  6,101.69 $6,101.69
4 |Temporary Construction Fencing 1 Lump Sum S 51,433.45 $51,433.45
5 Erosion Control Mesures 1 Lump Sum $  8,073.38 $8,073.38
6 [Surveying 1 Lump Sum S 38,284.70 $38,284.70
7 |Clearing and Grubbing 1 Lump Sum S 59,392.59 $59,392.59
8 Excavation of Ash-Impacted Soil 13,700 TON S 5.09 $69,733.00
9 |Ash-Impacted Soil Placement and Grading
Ash-| ted Soil T rtati d
10 [Shimpacted Soll fransportation an 13,700 TON $ 8.09 $110,833.00
Disposal
11 []installation of Geotextile
Placement and Grading of N
12 Backfill/Cover Soil 15,900 cYy S 17.71 $281,589.00
13 |Compaction of Backfill/Cover Soil 1 Lump Sum S 24,821.39 $24,821.39
14 |}Vegetation 1 Lump Sum S 109,291.22 $109,291.22
15 Transportation and disposal of C&D Waste 1,000 Ton S 30.80 -$30;801.68 | ﬁf / ’5
Total $823,151.00 6 82/3/%11 '
Notes:

1 Unit Rates shall include all applicable taxes, and shall not be increased as a result of any changes in
the Contractor's tax liabilities or failure of Contractor to include applicable tax.

2 Reimbursement for all items shall be in accordance with Measurement and Payment as desbribed
in the Request for Bids.

3-1b





FORMER SOUTHSIDE INCINERATOR REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN
IMPLEMENTATION AND CONSTRUCTION
SCHEDULE OF VALUES AREA SUB-TOTALS

CF-0151-17
NADA No. 1
ltem Estimated
No Item Quantity Unit Unit Rate" Total
Mobilization/Demobilizatio :
1 ization/Demobilization 1 lumpSum |$  24,199.22 $24,199.22
Submittals
2 JPermitting 1 Lump Sum | $ 1,174.58 $1,174.58
3 |utility Locate 1 Lump Sum | S 4,532.65 $4,532.65
4 jTemporary Construction Fencing 1 Lump Sum | S 23,650.87 $23,650.87
5  Erosion Control Mesures 1 Lump Sum [$ 6,158.26 $6,158.26
6 Surveying 1 LumpSum | S 27,795.22 $27,795.22
7 |Clearing and Grubbing 1 Lump Sum |$ 16,111.27 $16,111.27
8  lExcavation of Ash-Impacted Soil 10,200 TON S 5.32 $54,264.00
Ash-Impacted Soil Placement and ] '
9 ' .
Grading
10 |Ash-impacted Soil Transportation and Disposal 10,200 TON S 8.09 $82,518.00
11 }Installation of Geotextile
Placement and Grading of
. ,796.00
12 Backfill/Cover Soll 6,800 R 3 19.97 3135
13 JCompaction of Backfill/Cover Soil 1 Lump Sum |$ 24,456.48 $24,456.48
14 |Vegetation 1 lumpSum | $ 79,713.20 $79,713.20
15 Transportation and disposal of C&D Waste 1,000 Ton S 30.80 - /5/00 %
Total 4 W ( ((ﬂo'«
.l /

Notes:

1 Unit Rates shall include all applicable taxes, and shall not be increased as a result of any changes
in the Contractor's tax liabilities or failure of Contractor to include applicable tax.

2 Reimbursement for all items shall be in accordance with Measurement and Payment as
desbribed in the Request for Bids.

3-1c





FORMER SOUTHSIDE INCINERATOR REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN
IMPLEMENTATION AND CONSTRUCTION
SCHEDULE OF VALUES AREA SUB-TOTALS

CF-0151-17
NADA No. 3
Item Estimated
No Item Quantity Unit _ Unit Rate’ Total
Mobilization/Demobilization
1 . 1 Lump Sum | S 24,199.22 $24,199.22
Submittals
2 [Permitting 1 Lump Sum | S 1,174.58 $1,174.58
3 Utility Locate 1 Lump Sum }S 4,499.22 $4,499.22
4 Temporary Construction Fencing 1 Lump Sum | S 25,581.63 $25,581.63
5 Erosion Control Mesures 1 Lump Sum | $ 6,158.26 $6,158.26
6 [Surveying 1 LumpSum |$  29,178.45 $29,178.45
7 Clearing and Grubbing 1 tump Sum | s 8,330.61 $8,330.61
8 Excavation of Ash-Impacted Soil 6,900 TON S 7.89 $54,441.00
g Ash-Impacted Soil Placement and
Grading
Ash-Impacted Soil Transportation and
10 [2STmP portation 6,900 TON |3 8.10 $55,890.00
Disposal
11 |installation of Geotextile
12 Placement and Grading of 4 600 v s 19.36 $89,056.00
Backfill/Cover Soil ! ' T
13 JCompaction of Backfill/Cover Soil 1 LumpSum | S 13,030.22 $13,030.22
14 |Vegetation : 1 LumpSum |S  43,622.47 $43,622.47
15 Transportation and disposal of C&D Waste 1,000 Ton S 30.80 ~$30,801+68. #} 0} m
Total $385,963.34 a }X?% ‘ (/(4

Notes:

1 Unit Rates shall include all applicable taxes, and shall not be increased as a result of any changes
in the Contractor's tax liabilities or failure of Contractor to include applicable tax.

2 Reimbursement for all items shall be in accordance with Measurement and Payment as
desbribed in the Request for Bids.

3-1d





FORMER SOUTHSIDE INCINERATOR REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN
IMPLEMENTATION AND CONSTRUCTION
SCHEDULE OF VALUES AREA SUB-TOTALS

CF-0151-17

Additional Off-Site Areas

item Estimated
No Item Quantity Unit Unit Rate® Total
1 [Mobilization/Demabilization Submittals 1 Lump Sum 17,441.00 $17,441.00
2 fPermitting 1 Lump Sum 1,174.58 $1,174.58
3 Utility Locate 1 Lump Sum 2,803.62 $2,803.62
4  |Temporary Construction Fencing 1 Lump Sum 13,242.08 $13,242.08
5 Erasion Control Mesures 1 Lump Sum 4,070.24 $4,070.24
6 |Surveying 1 Lump Sum 25,489.84 $25,489.84
7 |Clearing and Grubbing 1 Lump Sum 26,522.31 $26,522.31
8  |Excavation of Ash-Impacted Soil ‘ 1,400 TON 25.90 $36,260.00
Ash-Impacted Soil Placement and
9 .
Grading
Ash-| ted Soil Transportati d
10 [Shrimpactedso portation an 1,400 TON 8.93 ~$42,496.36-] 6 [2 'y
Disposal /
11 [|Installation of Geotextile :
Pl nt and Gradi f Backfill/C X : 3/
1 Soa“ceme nd Grading of Backfill/Cover oy 533 846779 ﬂj?/jl"
13 |Compaction of Backfill/Cover Soil 1 Lump Sum 17,734.02 $17,734.02
14 [Vegetation 1 Lump Sum 19,729.45 $19,729.45
15 Transportation and disposal of C&D Waste 1,000 Lump Sum 32.33 »$32,332—-5—2~b3 2,/3 o0
Total 424744281 42 Vl?/HH)
Notes:

1 Unit Rates shall include all applicable taxes, and shall not be increased as a result of any changes in
the Contractor's tax liabilities or failure of Contractor to include applicable tax.

2 Reimbursement for all items shall be in accordance with Measurement and Payment as desbribed
in the Request for Bids.





FORMER SOUTHSIDE INCINERATOR REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN
IMPLEMENTATION AND CONSTRUCTION
SCHEDULE OF VALUES AREA SUB-TOTALS

CF-0151017
TOTAL ALL AREAS
Area Subtotal
Ash Disposal Area S 522,081.87
Former Incinerator Area S 823,451.00
NADA No. 1 S 511,171.43
NADA No. 3 S 385,963.34
Additional Off-Site Areas S 247,142.81 ‘
Total| s 2.489,810.45 (?Z{I{f‘( 7727.43
/

(ENTER on 3-1)

END OF SECTION

3-1f











Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL. 32202

(904) 255-8762

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. www.coj.net

TO: Greg Pease, Chief, Procurement Division /4

P 7 .7%/ iy
. . . - i-w-«f—’"',/fi/ 7/\. t/) i 7 ; y
FROM: Jeffrey S. Foster, P.G., Public Works Environmental Coordinator Y 4 ‘y

THRU: John Pappas, P.E., Director, Department of Public Work

£3Ly Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division-

DATE: June 21, 2017

SUBJECT: Southside Incinerator Remedial Action Plan Implementation and Construction (Rebid) Award
Recommendation
Bid No. CF-0151-17
Bid Opening Date: June 7, 2017

The Department of Public Works (DPW) has reviewed the three (3) bids received for the above referenced Request for
Proposals submitted to the Procurement Division on June 7, 2017. DPW has reviewed the three submitted proposals,
the RFP and scope of work in CF-0151-17 for adherence to the pre-qualification criteria, unit prices and quantities.
Therefore, DPW believes Aerostar SES, LLC will provide cost effective service for completing this contract. In addition,
DPW has confirmed through www.myfloridalicense.com and www.sunbiz.org the appropriate licenses and permits for
this contractor. Lastly, no errors were found in the bid submittals.

DPW recommends that Aerostar SES, LLC be awarded the contract for the Southside Incinerator Remedial Action Plan
Implementation and Construction (Rebid). Funding in the amount of $2,223,450 for this project is available in
PWSW327MP ERROO4 01 069505, $247,501 is available in ERAS329MP ERROO5 01 06505 and SWis available in
ERAS32AMP ERR0O5 01 069505. /%8243 5B

Please advise when this item will be placed on the agenda so a representative can be present. If there are any questions
please do not hesitate to contact me at this office.

CC: Dina Riddle, DPW
Ann Brackin, DPW
Nickii Brookins, SWD





00°00961L $ | 95°080°22S $ | 69°91L0°16S $ |_<._.O|_-
000008 $ | 00'8G 00098°0¢  $ [ 9808 $ [ oc0er'20t  $]eriob $| o004 WNS 31SYM A % O 40 WSOdSId ANY LHOdSNYHL S
dnnT
0000079  $ | 00°000°F9 y'888°c6  $ | v¥'888'26  $ | 00Cl669 $[002/669 § 1 WNS NOILVIIDIA vl
dnna
000050+ $ | 000050k 12000c  $| 20006 $[oeeo0ry  $|oceo0rr  $ 1 nNS T0S HIAOD/TTINOVE 40 NOILOVANOD er
dWNT
00°005°65 $ | 0062 00°0/6€2k $ | vS2e $1000880LF $]| 9102 $| oos's AD TI0S HIAOD/TTIINOVE 40 DNIAVHD ANY INIWIOVd 2t
000007 $|00¢C A IED $|ooolv'ee  $[eLt $ | 0007Z1 AS FIX3LOID 40 NOILVTIVLSNI n
13S0dsIa ot
ANV NOILVLHOdSNYH.L TI0S Q3 LOVdINI-HSY
00°000'GEl  $ | 00°000°SEL /S862°02 $ /986202 $[Sovigel $|sovisel $ L WNS ONIGYHD ANV INIWIOV1d TI0S AT LOVAWI-HSY 6
dAINT
000006 $ | 00°000°GS ¥2'90L°9y | v290L9v  $|6£88GSr $|6£885SF S L NNS J10S AILOVAWI-HSY 40 NOILYAVYOXS 8
diNNT
00000°6G  $ | 00°000°GS 9zvrr0s | 92vrk0§  $[000ze€E  $|000zE€EE  $ b WNS ONIgENED ONY DNIHYITO .
dANT
0000008 $ | 00°000°0E 98'602'9¢  $|98602'9c  $]000¥6'vF  $|000WEVY  § i NS ONIAIAHNS 9
dANT
000000z $ [ 0000002 929099 $ ] 929099 s]olvvi'e $folvri'e $ 1 “WNS SIHNSVIN TOHLNOD NOISOHT S
dnn
00°001 'y $ [ 00001y 2506208 $ 2506208 $[00S0EHE  $|00GOETLL $ L WNs HNIONIS NOILONHLSNOD AHYHOLWIL 2
dnin
00°00S°1 $ [ 00005°t GoZES Y $ | s9'zes'y $|olLy6l'e $]0Lv6le $ L NNS 31VD0T ALAILN 3
dnN
00°000°c $ [ 00000 85168 | N ESEGED $ ] 00089°L $ 1 00089°1 $ 1 WNS ONILLIWGId F
dAINT
0000006  $ | 00000706 /6'8E8'v¢  $ | /6'868'FV2  $ | G1'SBZ'99  $[G1'S8299 S L WNS SV LLINNS/NOILYZITIGOWIA/NOILYZITIGON 1
dAnNt
V3HV vSOdSia HSY
Iviol J1vH LINN IVi0L J1VH 1INN TvioL 31vd LNN [ ALD1S3 | LINN MHOM 40 NOILdIHOS3a walLl
(0) :spigoN  (¢€) paneoay 'oN  ( L) :panaul 'oN
43101V NATIHYIN :HIANG
‘ONI
Nd00:2 ®2102 ‘2 ANNP :31vd N3d
‘SHOLOVHLINOD TIAID O S$3S HVY1SO0H3vY ‘LNIN mo."_umz\”mn_ AgGHDI °
LLINHOS-LYOOill3d (md) L1-1610-40 "ON aig
(Q1934)-NOILONYLISNOD ANY NOILY LNIWI1dWI =L

NV1d NOLLOV TVIG3W3Y HOLVHINIONI 3AISHLNOS

1






L11INHOS-1vOOlll3d

NVYd NOILOV TTVIAIW3H HOLVHINIONI 3AISHLNOS

00°006°L00°I ceebbees $| L296L'GLL L $ MV.LOL
0000085 $] 0085 00'008°0E  § | 08'0F $ | 0008G'€0F  $ [8SE€O0F 000+ NOL JISYM d ® O 40 WSOdSIA ANV LHOJdSNVHL Sl
0000092  $ {0009 ZC16260F $|cc 16260k G| 18°96E¥8  $ | 1896V b WNS NOILVIZ93IA i
dANNT
0000081 $ | 000008} 6€1c8've ¢ |6eteave S| evi8EZ9  $|evi8elo  $ ] WNS 710S H3A0D/T1IIN0VE 40 NOILOVJNOD €l
dANT
0000V ElY $| 0092 00685182 | VL1 $ | 0065260 $ | GV6H $| oos'st AD | 110S HIAOD/TIIAX0VE 40 ONIAVHD ANV INFWIOV 1d A
3711X3.L03D 40 NOILYTIVLISNI m
00'00£'0S+ $ [ 00'LL 00°'EE8'0LL  §$ | 60'8 ¢ [00'2Ee's9e  $ | 9E'6) $1 ool'el NOL 7380dsIa oF
NV NOILYLHOdSNYHL 110S 43 LOVdWI-HSY
00008%S $ | 00F 00'€EL'69  $ | 60'S $|002rs L. $|99°G $| oozet NOL T0S 3 LOVAWIFHSY J40 NOILYAVOX3 8
0000059 $ | 00°000°G9 65°26€6S  $ | 6926£65 S| 0008G ¥ $ 000851y $ b WNS DNIGENED ANV ONIEVITO Z
dan
00'0000¢  $ | 00°000°0€ 0Lv82'8¢ $|0LV¥82'8€  $ | 00'S6Y'SY  $ | 00SBr Gy i WNs ONIAIAENS 9
dAN
0000S0F _ $ | 000050} 8€'€/08 $[8c€i08 $ [ 006Y0'S $ | 00610'S $ L WNS SIHNSYIN TOHLNOD NOISOHS S
dWN
00005 $ [ 00005 SYEEV1G & | GYEEV IS  $ | GL€GL6 $]SLesl'6 $ b WNS DNIONIH NOILONHLSNOD AHVHOJWIL v
dANT
00005 + $ 1 007005+ 691019 $ (691019 $ 100050 $ | 00050 $ I WNS JLVOOT ALNILN 3
dWNMI
00005 $ ] 00008 85110+ $185%I0+ $ | 00029°+ $ [00029°F $ L NS ONILLINE3d Z
dNNT
00000G2F $ | 00000762} 21802 $ | 2 +802€  $ | 82S5200F  $ | 8255200+ § b WNs SIVLLINNS/NOILYZITISOW3A/NOILYZITIGOW i
dAnT
V3HVY HOLVHIANIONI H3aINHO4
(Md) L1-1610-40 ‘ON aig
*ONI “ONI
[
SHOLOVHLNOD TIAID O771 S3S HYLSOod3avy
‘LNIWNdOTIAIA AGHIM aig34 -NOILONHLSNOD ANV NOILYLNIWI1dWI FLL






00°0S0‘0vS : $ | GL'69L°LLS $ | ¥2'2ee 8oL $ [TVY.LOL
00'00085  $] 0085 $ [ 000080 $|080E $ [ 00°085€0F  $ | 85°€0L $1 o000+ NOL JLSYM d ® O 40 1vSOdSId ONY LTHOdSNVEL St
00000'8€  $ | 00000°8€  $ | 02'€IZ6Z | 0Z€HL6L & | 098S.Gy & | 0985.Gy & b NS NOILV1ZD3A i
dNM
000006 $|00000G  §|8vosyve $|8vosrye & |6919ves  § |69 19res  $ I Ans 708 HIAOD/TIANOVE 40 NOILOVANOD cl
dANT
00008°9Z+ $ | 009 $ [ 0096L°SEr § | 2661 $ [o0092eEr  § | Sv6t §1 o089 TI0S HIAOO/TIAMOVE 20 ONIGVHD ANV LINIFNIOV'1d !
AD
FLX3LOTD 40 NOILVTIVISNI b
00'002'CHr $ | 00 +L $1008i528 $|608 $|o02iv'L6l  $|9E6H $1 oozol NOL T13504S1a or
QNY NOLLYIHOJSNYHL 110S 03 LOVANI-HSY
ONIQVHD ANV INJWIDVId T110S A3 LOVANIFHSY 6
000080 $|00% $[o0vogvs  $|ees $|o0zeL'zs  $]996 $1 ooz'ol NOL I0S A3 LOVANIFHSY 40 NOILYAVOXT 8
000000z  $ | 00000002  $ | Zethk9t S| Zz+iioF & |666.28F & |666.28F S 7 NS HNIGENED ANV ONIBYI10 L
dANNT .
0000062  § | 0000062  $ | 2eS6Lic  $ |ceSellc  $|G.8l.8% §|S.8il8c § 1 WNS ONIAZAENS 9
. dNNT
00006 $ | 00006 $ | 9285H9 $|9z8sl'9 6 |s8ce8e  $|ssce8e  § i NS SIHNSVYIW TOHLNOD NOISOHI g
dANNT
00008  §|000082C  $|Z80S9¢€c  $|Z80S962  §|E€vZ80Z  $|erZ90Z & I nns DNIONI NOILONELSNOD AHVHOJWNIL v
4NN
00005 $ [co00s+ $[so2esy  $ | S9cest  § | 0Selr $ [ogely $ I NNS 3LVOOT ALAILN €
4NN
00059 $ [ 00059 e JESZN $ [ovory $ ooy $ i NS ONILLINGSd z
dNNT
0000005  $| 0000005  §|cc66ive $|cc66rve & |ceor90s  §|ccordos  § b WNs SIVLLINNS/NOILYZITI8OWIQ/NOILYZITIEOW b
: dWNT
LI'ON VYAvN
(Mmd) L1-1S10-4D ‘ON aIg
"ONI “ONI
[1
SHOLOVHINOD TIAID 077 S3S HVY1SOHavY
11INHOS-1VODILL3d ‘LNINAOT3A3A AGHI QIg34 -NOILONY1SNOD ANV NOILY LNIWITd I 3L
NV1d NOLLOV TVIQIWIH HOLVHINIONI IAISHLNOS






L11INHOS-1vO2llliad

NV1d NOLLOV TVIAIW3H HOLVHIANIONI 2AISHLNOS

. [ . [ a [

00°0S1L 90F $ | 99°196'G8¢ $ | £0°'280°VES $ |vLiOlL

000008 $ [ 0085 ${oooos'oe  $[oso0e $ | 0002y Z0F $]cvZ0t $1 o000t WNS 31SYM A ¥ D 40 VSOdSIA ANY LHOdSNYHL Sl
dWNT _

0000082 $ 0000082 $ | Zvgeoer $|iveeocr $|aev8roc  $|e2veroe  $ I WNS NOILVYL1IDIA vi
dnnt

00°000'% $ [ 000007 $)zzoe0'el  $|czoeo'ct  $|65/9e8L  $[69L9€8L 0§ 1 nNS FOS HIAOD/MTIAMOYE 30 NOILOVANOD el
dnn

000096+l $ | 0092 $ 10095068 | 9c6) $]oovigee  $|eLoe $1 oooy AD T0S HIAOD/THAMOVE 4O DNIGYHD ANV INIWNIOVTd !

F71LXILOTD 40 NOILYTIVLSNI i
00°006'GZ  $ [ 001} $100068GS $|0L'S $ | ooesr'sel  $ | 2002 $] oo06'9 NOL 13s0dsIa OF
ANV NOILVLHOdSNYHL 1108 G3LOVdWI-HSY

0000922  $|oov $ |00 Hrr'Ys  $|682 $|oo0or'ty  $|009 $] oo6'9 NOL TI0S AILOVANI-HSY 40 NOILYAYIX3 8

0000002 $ | 0000002 $|i90ees $11908c8 $100€39'9L  $|00€599L § i WNS ONIggNHD ANV DNIEYI 1O L
dnN1

0000062 $ | 00000€2  $ | G¥'8Z16¢ $|S¥8LL6¢ $|0002F'Se $|000zr'se § 1 WNSs ONIAIAENS 9
dNNT

00°00£'S §]0000L'S $ 1928519 $ 928519 § 00819 $] 00819 $ P WNS SIHNSYIN TOHLINOD NOISOHI S
4N

00°00€2 $ [ 00°00c2 $1coI8s’'Se $|€9185Se  $ | 0SZ¥e9 $1057v29 $ 1 WNS HNIONIH NOLLONHLSNOD AHVHOdWI L 2
dinnT

00°00S'} $ 100005t $ | zze6vY $ | 2ce6t'y $ | oooey $ | ooy $ L NS 31VO0T ALNILN €
dANT

00°0SS $ | o0'0ss $]85PLIt $185PLLE $ [ oosse $ [ o0g8e $ 1 NS DNILLINHId F3
dANT

000000y $000000r $|zze6Lve $|cce6lve $|cLe0ele  $]eLeoele $ L ANS SIVLLIWNS/NOILYZIIGOWIA/NOILYZITISON 1
dAINT

€ ON VAavN
(md) L1-1510-42 "ON aig
"ONI “ONI
&
SHOLOVHLNOD TAID JT1$3S Hv.1SOoHav ‘INIINdOTIAIA AGHII 1934 -NOILONHLISNOD ANV NOLLYINIWI1dI FLL






LLIAHOS-1vO2ill3d

NV1d NOLLOV TVIGIW3IH HOLVHINIONI 3AISHLNOS

L] [ = [ = £
00°0St LS¢C R A 4 AWA 74 $ | 8¥'8.9°262 $ |v1i0l
0000085 § 0083 §[o00cEee  §|ceee §[o00erzor  §]erior §[ ooor | Nol FISVM % 0 40 1vS04SI0 NV LHOdSNVEL St
0000078  § | 00000ZE  § |Sv6el6l & |Svec6l  §|0r69aee  §|ovesose  §| 1 Wns NOILVLIDIA o
I
000005 §|000005  §|20VELLl  §|c0VeLZl  §|ce6ess  §|ec6eas | ° NS 7108 HIACO/TIIOVE 40 NOILOVANCD N
NN
0000057 § | 0008 §[oosvae  §|eese §[000rTE  §|veee §[ 0051 | AD | 110S HIAOO/TIHOVE 40 ONIGVHD ANV INSWIOVd 2l
F1X31039 40 NOILVTIVLSNI m
00000'8C  $ | 0002 $]00205ch $|€68 $|o0ch'se  $ 8002 $| oovi | NOL T3804sId or
GNV NOILY LHOASNYH.L T10S 03LOVANIFHSY
ONIGVED ANV INGWIOVd 1108 G3LOVANIHGY 6
00008 $| 009 $|000929€ $ | 06GC $[0020LLE  $| €L $| oorh | NOL 710S Q3 LOVANI-HSY 30 NOILVAVOXS K
0000052 §| 0000062 § | 1622592 & |1£2eS92  §] 000061  $]00006F  §| 1 wns ONIZENED GNY DNIBVI 10 Z
, T
000056 §| 000056  §|ve68vsc & |veeerse  $|000vGIE  $|000v9iE  §| t nns ONIATIAENS 9
I
0000001 §| 0000001 §|¥20Z0% & |¥g0l0r  §|00760€  $|00ve0E  §| T WnS SIENSVAW T0HLNOD NOISOHS g
dNNT
0000S€  $|00005€  §|80creel & |socreel  $]00Ges  $|00Ges  §| 1 NS ONIONIH NOILONHISNOD AHVHOANAL v
4NN
000051 §|00005t  §|cot08¢  §|c9c0se  $|000s  $|000%€  §| ¥ WNS FIVO0T ALTILA g
4NN
00055 §|00056  $|esviit  §|s8sviit  §|o00s  $|o000s€  §| 1 Wns ONILLINE3d z
dNNT A
0000008 § | 0000008 § |00 7wl  §|001¥rZl  § 989872  §|989i5%2  §| ¢ WNS SVLLINNS/NOILVZI IHONIG/NOILVZI TIHON 1
4NN :
SY3dv 31IS-440 TTVNOLLIdaV
md) L1-1510-40 "ON aig
"ONI ‘NI
£
SHOLIVHLINOD TAID OTISISHVISOHIV | (| \no71aATa AgHI QIg3H -NOILONHLSNOD ONY NOLLV.INIWI 1dINI a1






S3A S3A S3A ( 1) (S)wnanaaav
S3AA V/N S3A 54N AISNION
S3A S3A S3A :ALIIND3S/ANO4 aid
S3A S3A SIA JISTYIINI 4O LOIMINOD
00'0SL'LE6'c S | ev's08‘68Y'c  $ | LL'G0g9ve’'e ¢ [IVLIOL
00°0Sv°.LS¢C $ | vLvvLiLpe $ | 8v'829°262 $ ISY3IYY 31I1S-440 IvVNOILIgay
00°0S1‘90¥ $ | 99°196'G8¢ $ | £0280'vES $ 1€ "ON YAVYN
00°0S0°0tS $ | 5L°69L°LLS $ | ¥2'2ee'80L $11 "ON VAV¥N _
00°006°200° | $ | ze6vb'ees $ | L2°96L°GLL L $ VIHY HOLVHANIONI H3WHOA
00009612 $ | 95°080‘22S $ | 69'910°165 $ V3YY IVSOdSId HSY
SVY3dVv 11V 1vV.10L
(Mmd) L1-1610-40 "ON aI9
ONI "ONI ‘IN3INdOT3A3A
SHOLOVHLINOD TAID | 9711 S$3S HV.LSOHAV AGHDI QIg3H -NOILONHLSNOD ANV NOILLY LINIWITdNI =R ITH

LLINHOS-1vO2Illldd

NV1d NOILOV TVId3IW3IY HOLVHINIONI AAISHLNOS






A,

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

A Bidder must provide a price for the TOTAL LUMP SUM RASE BID and
each Alternate, (if any). All entries in the entire Proposal must
be made clearly in ink. Prices bid must be written in figures. 1In
case of errors, the amount shown in words will govern. Proposals
in which the prices obviously are unbalanced will be rejected.

BASIS OF AWARD

The project may be awarded to the lowest regponsive, responsible Bidder
contingent on the availability of funds within the project's approved
budget. The TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID plus selected ALTERNATE(S), if
any, will be used to determine the lowest bidder. If selected by the
City, Alternate bid items will be awarded in the order of priority
listed (i.e. - 1,2,3..) The CITY has the right to reject any or all
bids. ’

REVISIONS OF BID PROPOSAIL. FORM

Request for revision of the Bid Proposal Form must be made to the
ENGINEER at least seven (7) days prior to date of opening of Bids.
Revision of the Bid Proposal by the Bidder will void the Bid.

CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE

The Contract expiration date shall be established as follows:

The notice to proceed date plus ten (10) calendar days for
mobilization, plus the construction time established in the Proposal,
plus time extensions pursuant to wvalid change orders (which shall
establish the construction completion date), plus 120 days to assure a
contract exists beyond the scheduled construction completion date in
order to comply with Executive Order Number 94-187,

BID CHANGES
No changes in the amount of Bids appearing on the outside of Bids will
be considered. Only the amounts shown on bidding documents inside the

envelope will be considered. All changes, corrections and erasures must
be initialed by the person signing the bid.

CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION

The CONTRACTOR shall begin work within ten (10) calendar days,
including Sundays and holidays, after the date of written notice from
the owner to begin work, and shall complete the work within 50 calendar
days, including Sundays and holidays, after the expiration of such ten

10) day notice. If the Bidder determines that "off~-hours" work is

3-2 Formal & CM/R Bid Proposal
02/08






anticipated to complete the project within such allotted times,

a
schedule therefore shall be attached to this proposal.

' 3-3 Formal & CM/R Bid Proposal
02/08






FORMAL AND CAPITAL MAINTENANCE / REPAIR BIDS

INVITATION TO BID
BID NO.: CF-0151-17

Notice is hereby given that the City of Jacksonville, Florida, will receive sealed Bids in the Office of the
Procurement Division, Ed Ball Bidg, Rm 105, 214 N. Hogan Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32202, until 2:00
P.M. on the May 31, 2017 for the Southside Incinerator Remedial Action Plan Implementation and
Construction which is [X] is not [ ] classified as capital repair/maintenance work.

At that time Bids will be publicly opened, read aloud, and recorded in the mecung room #110, st Floor, Ed
Ball Building, 214 N. Hogan Street.

SCOPE OF WORK: -~ Provide all labor, equipment and materials for the removal and disposal of municipal
incinerator ash, impacted soils, any buried solid waste debris and surficial solid waste debris located in upland
areas and within the jurisdictional wetlands area in the Site and three off-site areas, backfilling with clean soil
materials and site restoration. The former Southside Incinerator Site is a Solid Waste facility. that burned
municipal solid waste as part of the City’s solid waste disposal operations starting around 1945 and ending in
the late 1960°s or early 1970’s. The site is subject to the requirements of a Consent Order between the City
and the Florida Department of Environmental Protection. The facility is located on Clydo Road and is
approximately 10-acres in size. The Former Southside Incinerator site is bordered on the east by Old St
Augustine Road, north of Clydo Road and south of Tabernacle Place South. The current site use is fallow land
and is heavily vegetated. The site consists of two on-site areas, the former incinerator site area and the ash
disposal area in addition to three off-site areas NADA No. |, NADA No. 3 and areas south of the ash disposal
site area and Clydo Road. NADA No. 1 is located on the southwest corner of Larson Road and Linder
Avenue. NADA No. 3 is a low lying area north of the former incinerator site area. The work shall be
conducted to minimize conflicts and interruptions with the surrounding areas and in accordance with all state,
federal and local laws, rules, regulations, ordinances and City’s Standard Specifications, latest edition. A
detailed description of services is contained in Division V - Technical Specifications, Section 900 through
909 in addition to the Remedial Action Plan approved by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection
contatned in Section 22.

Pre-Oualification:

All bidders must have either a General Contractor’s (GC) license, Underground Utility and Excavation
Contractor license, Pollution Storage Systems Contractor license, and Plumbing Contractor license (only
applicable to sanitary or stormwater drainage features) pursuant to the definitions listed in 489.105,
engineering license pursuant to Chapter 471, F.A.C,, geology license pursuant to Chapter 492, F.A.C. and at
least one verifiable similar project. Bidders must provide summary of verifiable similar project including
location, time frame of work, summary of work, contract amount, amount of environmental work on the
project, contact name and information, and regulatory oversight authority.

The Prime contractor needs to have at least one of the licenses referenced. Sub-contractors who do specific
project related task(s) that require licensure for that profession or trade are required to have the licensure for
that specific task.

Existing Drawings and Specifications may be reviewed and obtained at the Office of the Procurement
Division Bid Room, Ed Ball Building, Rm 105, 214 N. Hogan Street, Jacksonville FL 32202, or electronically
by visiting the City’s website at www.coj.net under “Bidding Opportunities”. The price per set of Documents
is $40, or the fees as stated by the 3rd party website as applicable. Payment to the City’s Bid Room is
required to be paid prior to recelpt of the Documenis. Payments to the city bid reom will be accepted by

check only,

Formal & CM/R Bids
g2/08





In addition to the Drawings and Specifications, the CONTRACTOR will need the two-volume set of City
Standard Specifications and City Standard Details with Revisions | through 16 as provided in Instruction to
Bidders.

Bidders must submit with their sealed bid a completed schedule of subcontractor/sub-consultant participation,
Appendix "C", Section 3, proposal, in accordance with Ordinance 2004-602E,

All Bids must be made on the Proposal Forms provided, properly executed, placed in the envelope provided,
marked return receipt requested, and mailed or delivered in accordance with this Notice. ONE ORIGINAL

BID AND REQUIRED DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED. NO DUPLICATES OR COPIES

WILL BE CONSIDERED.

The City of Jacksonville reserves the right to reject any or all Bids, waive informalities, irregularities or
technical defects in any Bid, make award in part or whole with or without cause, and to make the award it
deems to be in the best interest of the City of Jacksonville.

GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF LENNY CURRY, MAYOR
Procurement Division City of Jacksonville

Formal & CM/R Bids
02/08





QWS3270X 6/26/2017 11:28 AM

FAML6350 V5.1 * % NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 06/26/2017

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 11:28 AM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 09 2017 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : PWSW327MP SW REMEDIATION CAPITAL PROJECTS

SUBOBJECT : 069505 DM-OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : ERR004 SOUTHSIDE INCINERATOR SITE

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S JUNE 2017 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00 2,250,000.00
EXPENDITURES .00 .00 26,550.00
ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 .00 2,223,450.00
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G014 - RECORD FOUND





QWS3270X 6/26/2017 11:31 AM
** NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FAML6350 V5.1
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 09 2017

INDEX CODE : ERAS329MP

SUBOBJECT : 06505
PROJECT : ERROOS
PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

CURRENCY CODE
SW SS INCINERATOR SITE CAPITAL PROJECTS

OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

ENVIRONENTAL COMPLIANCE - COUNTY WIDE

06/26/2017
11:31 AM

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00
.00

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES
UNREALIZED REVENUES
BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE
F1-HELP F2-SELECT

G014 - RECORD FOUND

F9-LINK

JUNE 2017
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
F4-PRIOCR

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

2,499.00

.00

-2,499.00
F5-NEXT

250,000.

00

.00

2,499.

00

.00

247,501.

00





QWS3270X 6/26/2017 11:30 AM

FAML6350 V5.1 *k NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 06/26/2017

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 11:29 AM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 09 2017 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : ERAS32AMP SW SS INCINERATOR SITE CAPITAL PROJECTS

SUBOBJECT : 069505 DM-OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : ERROOS ENVIRONENTAL COMPLIANCE - COUNTY WIDE

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S JUNE 2017 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 .00 3,000,000.00
EXPENDITURES .00 2,368,700.00 2,881,800.00
ENCUMBRANCES .00 -2,368,700.00 .00
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 .00 118,200.00
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G014 - RECORD FOUND






SUBJECT: DEMO & SITE CLEARANCE OF 40 PROPERTIES
BID# CF-0171-17 OPENDATE: 2017-06-14

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION FIXED

AGENCY: MUNICIPAL CODE

BASIS OF AWARD: BY ITEM TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 8 NUMBERRECEIVED 5 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award by item to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder(s) as follows: Michael Lloyd Hauling,
Inc., bid items # 2-5, 7- 14,17, 18, 20, 21, 23, 24, 27- 33, 37 & 38 in the amount of $87,150.00; ERS Corp., bid items # 1, 6,
15, 16, 19, 22, 25, 26, 34, 35, 36, 39 & 40 in the amount of $37,681.00. Total award amount not-to-exceed $124,831.00.

This award to be funded by account: ERCD1N1FR-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Terms & Conditions

BUYER L'&'&‘Mm/% o {{//A > RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: m

AV MARILYN LAIDLER G RY EXSE, CHIEF
PRO ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Bryan Mosier, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance/Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING ___~ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ___ DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Municipal Code Compliance Division
Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, 7" Fioor
Jacksonwville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE,

June 20, 2017
MEMORANDUM

TO: Gregory Pease, Division Chief
Procurement Division

FROM:  Bryan Mosier, Division Chief _—— > ¢

Municipal Code Compliance Division

RE: Formal Bid #CF-0171-17 (Demolition and Site Clearance of 40 Condemned Properties)

The following are my recommendations for the award of Formal Demolition Bid CF-0171-17,
Demolition and Site Clearance for 40 Condemned Properties. According to my evaluation, the
contractors listed below are the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder.

Contractor Item Amount
Michael Lloyd Hauling Inc. 2,3,4,5,7,8,9, 10, 11, 12,13, 14, 17, 18,
20, 21, 23, 24, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33,
37 & 38. $87,150.00
ERS Corp. 1,6, 15, 16, 19, 22, 25, 26, 34, 35, 36, 39 & 40
$37,681.00

MCCD will encumber the amount of $124,831.00 from Demolition/Site Clearance index code,
#ERCD1N1FR / 03410.

BM/ds





3 <K1,150. 00
#N-w -f* .m -4 ~w~&~
10, 1 12,1304, 177
08 BITE ol 4 PROPERTIES _.m~ N..O‘ 2 —. va Nr*s N. j
i M»wm" ,Evmm :h — 4 . P & G LAND CLEARING, INC N& w N&o—:»@w :w_‘ -3“ ww ‘ ARWOOD WASTE INC
BUYEH: MARILYN LAIDLER, PURCHASING ANALYST: w |N t ww ml

NOINVITER (6] -“NQ:BECVD (5) NO B0 ‘-

nEsCRPTION

ASHESTOR | EXTENOED
EREE DEMO TOTAL

Extenben |

agpEsTas Wi
TOTAL DEMOLITION

: EREEDEMD

ASBESTOS
FREE DEMO

Wi

ET ASBESTOS.
| nemotimon.

sumvey

1049 BRANDYWINE STREET (GARAGE ONLY) DESCRIBED AS:
18-39 39-15.26E LAKE FOREST INC R/P PT SEC 1 LAKE
FOREST LOT 12 BLK 35A (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE)
R.E. #023511-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR
THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION)
(NORTH)

$ 27500 [ 797500|S  825000(% 1,500.00 | § 1750016  400000|§ 417500 |$ 4,675.00 | § 30000 |$  500000|§% 530000($ 1550000

3007 BROADWAY AVENUE { SINGLE FAMILY } DESCRIBED AS;
18-12 17-25-26E JACKSONS R/P PT BLK 3 HARVEYS ADDN TO
[JAX 1.0T 26 BLK 3A (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E.
#058150-0000 {CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE
COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET DEMOLITION)
{(NORTHWEST)}

n

$ 2750018  477500) S 5,050.00  § 1,000.00 [ $ 175.00 | $ 280040 [ $ 2,975.00 3,575.00 | § 50000 $ 8,500.00 [ § 8,000.00 S 29,900.00

3077 BROADWAY AVENUE (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS: 18]
12 17-25-26E JACKSONS R/P PT BLK 3 HARVEYS ADDN TO JAX
LOT 14 BLK3A (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E.
#058178-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR COST
OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION )
(NORTHWEST)

J\

o

$ 275008 447500 |5 4750008 1,000.00 | § 17500 | § 28000045  2.975.00 IS 3.575.00 | $ 50000 |$ 710000 |%  7,600.00 |8  23,500.00

5512 BUFFALO AVENUE (MAIN AND ACCESSORY) DESCRIBED
AS; 7-6 50-15-27E .11 STOCKTONS S/D PT SIBBALD GRANT
LOT2 (EX PT RECD O/R BK 6900-886) BLK 19 (DEMOLITION AND
SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #111134-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST
SUBMIT A BID FOR COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET
DEMOLITON) (NORTH)

1N

N
@

27500 (S 587500 % 6,150.00 | $ 100000 | § 175.00

3

3,00000 [f$ 317500 387500 | $ §00.00 |$  7.30000($ 780000 |$  27,000.00

-
)
o

1207 DENA STREET (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 22-7
4,675.00 | NFA NA NA WA

06025-26E WESTWOOD PARK LOT 49 BLK 5 (DEMOLITION AND | $ 27500 | 585000 (S 562500 | S 1,000.00 175.00 380000 fS 397500
'SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #050271-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST
SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND
'WET DEMOLITION) (NORTHWEST)

1056 WEST DETROIT CIRCLE, (SINGLE FAMILY )} DESCRIBED
AS: 21-01 08-25-26E .13 HANNA-BOUTROSS S/D PT SE1/4 LOT
20 BLK 2 (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #050073-
0000 {CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF
AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION) (NORTHWEST}|

®
@

27500 |$  4,12500 (8 440000 S 1,000.00

)

17500|$ 2800001  297500(% 3,475.00 | NA A NA A

2062 FRANKLIN STREET {SINGLE FAMILY} DESCRIBED AS: 2-36|
07-28-27E .15 DYAL UPCHURCH S/D LOT 13 BLK D
(DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANGE) R.E. #114054- 3 2750018 4775008 505000 | § 1.000.00 | § 176.00 [ $ 3,200.00,
0100{CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF
ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET DEMOLITION) (URBAN CORE)

)

~
@
@
W
g
>
g
3

4,075.00 [ A NA N/A NA

3406 DRIVE, (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS: 17;
14 17-28-26E TERRACE PARK R/P PT ACRES LOT
1 BLK 9 (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #058968-
0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF
AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION} (NORTHWEST)

o
»

27500 (8 577500 $ 6,050.00 { § 1,000.00

»

175001S  3,000.00 3,875.00 40000 |$ 810000 (S  B500.00

@

28,900.00

2135 HARTRIDGE STREET, (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 9-|
29 09-25-26E .10 GRANT ADDN TO JAX LOT 1 BLK 36

{DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) RLE. #076976-0101 $ 27500 S 397500 § 4,250.00 | 1,000.00 [ S 175.00 | § 2,600.00
{CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN
ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITON) (NORTHWEST)

NS

°
>
~
3
3
3
8

337500 | & 400.00

o

670000 |$  7.100.00

«

24,900.00

3019 IMPERIAL STREET (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 18-
12 17-28-26E JACKSONS R/P PT BLK 3 HARVEYS ADDN TO JAX
LOT 12 BLK 3 (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E.
#058162-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE
COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION)
(NORTHWEST}

¢

NS

3

$ 275008 547500|S 575000 | % 1,000.00 | § 1750018 300000( §  3,175.00 3875.00 [ $ 500.00

*

720000 |5 7.700.00

«

24,000.00

)

S

2062 LEON ROAD(SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 28-59 19-25-]
[28€ ARLINGTON GREEN UNIT 2 LOT 52 (DEMOLITICN AND SITE
CLEARANCE) R.E. #164989-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT
A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET
DEMOLITION) (GREATER ARLINGTON)

$ 317500

P

275.00|$ 625000 |8  652500| % 1,000.00 | $ 17500 | §  3,000.00 3.875.00 | § 400.00

)

7.400.00

o

7,800.00

o

25,900.00






$ 37, 0%\

ITTLES DEMO & SITE CLEARANGE OF 40 PROPERTIES.

BIONO,; CF-0171-17 " (MUNICIPAL CODE}:

OPEN DATE:JUNE 14,2017:@ 2PM

DESOHIPTION !

1049 BRANDYWINE STREET (GARAGE ONLY) DESCRIBED AS:
18-39 39-15-26E LAKE FOREST INC R/P PT SEC 1 LAKE
FOREST LOT 12 BLK 35A (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE)
R.E. #023511-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR
THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION)
(NORTH)

#1,6,15,1v,14
25,26~3%, 3

FREEDEMO,

s 27500(S 1.418.00S 1,000.00

NOBID

HAGER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

NO BID

NO BiD

NC BID

3007 BROADWAY AVENUE ( SINGLE FAMILY ) DESCRIBED AS;
18-12 17-25-26E JACKSONS R/P PT BLK 3 HARVEYS ADDNTO
[JAX LOT 26 BLK 3A (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E.
#058190-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE
COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET DEMOLITION)
{(NORTHWEST)

$ 27500 |$  5,083.00 | § 5,358.00 | § 1.000.00| S

§75.00

8,500.00

9,075.00

32,000.00

3077 BROADWAY AVENUE {SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS: 18;
12 17-28-26E JACKSONS R/P PT BLK 3 HARVEYS ADDN TO JAX
LOT 14 BLK 3A {DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E.
#058178-0000 {CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR COST
OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION }
(NORTHWEST}

@

27500 ($ 302500} 8  330000|§ 1.000.00 | §

575.00

7.800.00

8.375.00

29,000.00

5512 BUFFALO AVENUE (MAIN AND ACCESSORY) DESCRIBED
AS; 7-6 50-15-27E .11 STOCKTONS S/0 PT SIBBALD GRANT
LOT2 (EX PT RECD O/R BK 6900-886) BLK 19 (DEMOLITION AND
SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #111134-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST
SUBMIT A BID FOR COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET
DEMOLITON) (NORTH)

@

27500 |§ 398000 $ 425500 | § 1,000.00 | 5

575.00

8,900.00

9,475.00

33,000.00

1207 DENA STREET (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 227
08025-26E WESTWOOD PARK LOT 49 BLK 5 (DEMOLITION AND
SITE CLEARANCE) .E. #050271-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST
SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND
WET DEMOLITION) {NORTHWEST)

o

»

27500 1§ 452500 |8 4,800.00

@

1,000.00

»

575.00

o

8,500.00

9,075.00

)

30,000.00

1056 WEST DETROIT CIRCLE, (SINGLE FAMILY ) DESCRIBED
AS: 21-81 08-26-26F .13 HANNA-BOUTROSS S/D PT SE1/4 LOT
6 (20 BLK 2 (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #050074-
0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF
AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION) (NORTHWEST)

«

27500 s 2,69¢.00 § 1.000.00

)

575.00

@

7.800.00

8.375.00

«

26,000.00

2062 FRANKLIN STREET (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS: 2.35
07-25-27E .15 DYAL UPCHURCH S/D LOT 13 BLK D
(DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #114054-
0100(CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF
ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET DEMOLITION) {URBAN CORE)

~

$  27500|S 382800]$ 410300

®

1,000.00

o

575.00

8,300.00

8,875.00

28,000.00

3306 GREENBRIER DRIVE, {SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS: 17;
14 17-25-26E TERRACE PARK R/P PT EDGEWOOD ACRES LOT
1 BLK 9 (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #058968-
0600 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF
AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION) (NORTHWEST):

@

@

27500 (S 444500} % 4,720.00

P

1,000.00 | $

576.00

7.800.00

8,375.00

P

27,000.60

2135 HARTRIDGE STREET, (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 9-|
29 09-25-26E .10 GRANT ADDN TO JAX LOT 1 BLK 36
(DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #078976-0101
{CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN
ASBESTCS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITON) (NORTHWEST)

©

§ 27500 ($ 264000

w

291500 § 1,000.00 |

575.00

7,800.00

8,375.00

3

26,500.00

3019 IMPERIAL STREET (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 18-
12 17-28-26E JACKSONS R/P PT ALK 3 HARVEYS ADDN TO JAX
LOT 12 BLK 3 {OEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E.
#058162-0000 (CONTRACTUR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE
COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION)
(NORTHWEST)

5

$ 275.00{3% 334800 S 3623.00 | § 1,000.00 | $

575.00

8.300.00

8,875.00

28,500.00

2062 LEON ROAD(SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 28-59 19-25-|
[26E ARLINGTON GREEN UNIT 2 LOT 52 (DEMOLITION AND SITE
CLEARANCE) R.E. #164989-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT
A BiD FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET
DEMOLITION) {GREATER ARLINGTON)

®

27500(8 371000

w

3,985.00 | 1.000.00 | §

§75.00

8,300.00

8.875.00

@

28,000.00






T LE DEMO & SITE GLEARANCE OF 40 PRORERT(RS

P & G LAND CLEARING, INC MICHAEL LLOYD HAULING, INC ARWOOD WASTE INC
BIG NQ.: CF-0171-17 (MUNICIPAL CODE}

7506 LUEDERS AVENUE, (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 19-
9 39-15-26E SNELLERS S/D LOT 3 (EX SWLY 2CFT), S 53.55FT "
12 [LOT 4 (DEMOLITICN AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #024230-0000 $
(CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN

ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION) (NORTH) \

]

27500 § 462500|%  4,90000( § 1,00000§ $ 17500 $  3.00080 3,875.00( $ 40000($  690000|$  7.300.00 |5 2390000

4019 MARLO STREET (SINGLE FAMILY ), DESCRIBED AS; 4-25-
26E GRAND PARK LOT 8 & PT CLOSED ST LYING WEST
ITHEREQF BLK 26 O/R BKS 3322-268,3932-225 (DEMOLITION
AND SITE CLEARANCE) A.E. #047688-0075 (CONTRACTOR
MUST SUBMIT A BiD FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS
SURVEY ANO WET DEMOLITION) (NORTHWEST)

$ 4,075.00 [ NA NA WA NA

@

27500 |8 6875.00(S  6,160.00 (S 1,000.00 | $ 175.00  §

@

1146 MURRAY DRIVE, (SINGLE FAMILY), DESCRIBED AS; 3-78
29-25-26E .11 RIVERSIDE GARDENS LOT 14 BLK 1
{DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #065872-0000 3 27500 |$ 457500 | % 4,850.00 | § 1,000.00 | § 175.00 | § 2,800/00 | 2,975.00 3,675.00 | N/A . NA N/A N/A
{CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN
[ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION) (NORTHWEST}

/z«\

2

818 NIAGAHA AVENUE (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 3-4 17-
25-26E HARVEYS ADDN TO JAX N 80FT OF E1/4 LOT 5 BLK 7
(DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #058258-0000 $ 27600 |$ 3565000 s 3,825.00 | $ 1,000.00 | § 175.00 [ § 2,800.00; S 2,975.00  § 3,475.00 [ 8 400.00 | § 580000 |$ 620000 |8 18,500.00
(CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN
ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET DEMOLITION) (NORTHWEST)

=

4562 NOTTER AVENUE, (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 5:38
39-15-26E BRENTWOOD LOT 16 BLK 12 (DEMOLITION AND SITE
CLEAFANCE) R.E. #087807-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT | NO BID NO 8iD NO BiD NOBID NOBID NCBID NOBID NO BID NA NA NA NA
A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET
DEMOLITICN} (NCRTH)

&

292 OSCEOLA STREET(CARPORT ONLY} DESCRIBED AS; 15-25- \\)/
26E WOODHAVEN PARK LOT 2 (EX W 35FT), LOT 3 BLK 5 Q/R
BK 289-223 (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #055755-

0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE GOST OF § 275008 120000|S  1,475.00 % 1,000.00 | § 100,00 | § 40000 | § 500.00 600.00 | N/A N/A WA NA
AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET DEMOLITION}

3

3531 OWEN AVENUE, (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 27-87- &
39-15-26E FERN PARK LOT 4 (DEMOLITION AND SITE
CLEARANCE} R.E. #027751-0000 {CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT | $ 27500 {§ 397500 $ 425000 | $ 1,000.00 [ $ 175.00 | $ 2,800 s 2975.00 | § 3,575.00 | N/A NA N/A NA
A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET

R~

{NORTHWEST) ( .

&

DEMOLITION) (NORTHWEST)

6036 PATTERSON STREET (MOBILE HOME ) DESCRIBED AS; 6-;
52 30-15-26E .298 GLEN OAK LOTS 14 TO 17 BLK
18(DEMOLITION AND SiTE CLEARANCE) R.E. #022380- $ 27500 |§ 397500 [ § 4,250.00 [ $ 1.000.00 | $ 175.00 | § 280000 § 297500 | $ 3,575.00{§ 50000 | & 6,800.00 | § 730000 (8 2400000
0100{CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN
ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION) (NORTHWEST)

@

5240 PEAR ROAD, (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 42-20 03- \}/
35-25E SAILMAKER UNIT 1 LOT 146 (DEMOLITION AND SITE
CLEARANCE) R.E, #012724-5112 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUEBMIT | NO BID NO BID NOBID | NOBID s wsools  so000gfs 317500 3875005 50000(S  800000(S 850000{5 3100000

A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY ANO WET
DEMOLITION} (SOUTHWEST)

El

S

9418 ROCKWOOD DRIVE (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 21- \l:./
64 17-25-26E TERRACE PARK R/P LOT 6 BLK 5 (DEMOLITION

AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #059092-0000 (CONTRACTOR $ 27500 |5 5,175.00 [ 5,450.00 | 5 1,000.00 | $ 175.00 | $ 3.000. S 3,175.00 367500 | $ 400.00 | 5 7.800.00 | § 8,200.00 | § 28,000.00
MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY
AND WET DEMOLITION) (NORTHWEST)

4

1317 $T CLAIR STREET (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 14~
51 08-28-26E CALDWELL TERR LOT 4, S 80FT LOTS 1, 2 BLK &
(DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) A.E. #049670-0000 §  27500(% 3975005  4.25000]$ 1,000.00 | § 17500 S  270000(§  287500( S 3575001 $ 40000 |$ 5500003 5890000($ 1980000
(CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN
ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION) (NORTHWEST)

N
B

)

921 STARK STREET, (MAIN AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURE) .
DESCRIBED AS; 11-31 23-18-26E SEC 1 LAKE FOREST W 25FT A

LOT 13, E 37.5FT LOT 14 BLK 31 (DEMOLITION AND SITE

CLEARANCE) R.E, #023378-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT 37500 |$ 482500 (% 620000 % 1,000.00 | $ 17500 (6 300040|S 317500 | § 377500 | 8 50000 |$ 780000 ($  8300.00|%  27,000.00
A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET

DEMOLITION) (NORTH) (/II“\.\

»
8
@






ITITLE: DEMO: & SITE CLEARANCE DF 40 PROPERTIES:

BID N0 CROIT1AT  (MUNICIPAL CODEY

ERS CORP

HAGER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

7506 LUEDERS AVENUE, {SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 19-
9 39-15-26E SNELLERS 5/D LOT 3 (EX SWLY 20FT), S 53.55FT
LOT 4 (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #024230-0000
(CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN
ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION) (NGRTH}

B

»

276.00

$

3,188.00| & 3.,463.00

1,000.00

s 575.00

$ 880000

$

9.375.00

s

30,000.00

4013 MARLO STREET {SINGLE FAMILY ), DESCRIBED AS; 4-25-
[26E GRAND PARK LOT 8 & PT CLOSED ST LYING WEST
[THEREOF BLK 26 O/R BKS 3322-268,3932-225 (DEMOLITION
AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #047688-0075 {CONTRACTOR
MUST SUEMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS
SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION) {(NORTHWEST)

B

w

275.00

s

342500 | 370000

2,000.00

$ 576.00

$ 8,800.00

s

9.375.00

S

31,000.00

1146 MURRAY DRIVE, (SINGLE FAMILY), DESCRIBED AS; 3-78
29-25-26E .11 RIVERSIDE GARDENS LOT 14 BLK 1
(DEMOLITICN AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #065872-0000
(CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN
ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION) (NGRTHWEST)

=

275.00

$

286500 |$  8,140.00

1,000.00

8 575.00

$ 850000

s

9,075.00

s

30,000.00

818 NIAGARA AVENUE (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 3-4 17-
2S-26E HARVEYS ADDN TO JAX N 80FT OF E1/4 LOT 5 BLK 7
(DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #058258-0000
(CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN
ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET DEMOLITION) (NORTHWEST)

»

275.00

s

235000 ¥$  2,625.00

1,000.00

s 575.00

$  7.500.00

s

8,075.00

$

26,000.00

4562 NOTTER AVENUE, (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 5-38
39-15-26E BRENTWOOD LOT 16 BLK 12 (DEMOLITION AND SITE
CLEARANCE) R.E. #087807-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT
A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET
DEMOLITION} (NORTH)

3

275.00

$

3,150000 § 342500

\

1,000.00

s 575.00

$ 810000

$

8,675.00

$

27.508.00

292 OSCEOLA STREET(CARPORT ONLY} DESCRIBED AS; 15-28-
[26E WOODHAVEN PARK LOT 2 (EX W 35FT), LOT 3 BLK 5 O/R
BK 289-223 {DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #055755-
0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF
AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET DEMOLITION)
(NORTHWEST)

3

@

275.00

S

2,350.00 | § 2,625.00

1,000.00

NOBID

NO 8!D

NOBID

NO BiD

3531 OWEN AVENUE, (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 27-87-
39-15-26E FERN PARK LOT 4 {DEMOLITION AND SITE
‘CLEARANCE) R.E. #027751-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT
A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET
DEMOLITION) (NORTHWEST)

El

275.00

$

2,845.00 | § 3,220.00

1,000.00

5 575.00

$ 880000

S

9,375.00

8

27,850.00

6036 PATTERSON STREET (MOBILE HOME ) DESCRIBED AS; 6-|
52 30-15-26E .298 GLEN OAK LOTS 14 TO 17 BLK
19(DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #022380~
0100{CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN|
ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION) (NORTHWEST)

@

275.00

1,000.00

$ 575.00

3 7.000.00

3

7,675.00

$

23,850.00

8240 PEAR ROAD, (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 42-20 03-
35-25E SAILMAKER UNIT 1 LOT 146 (DEMOLITION AND SITE
CLEARANCE) R.E. #012724-5112 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT
A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET
DEMOLITION) (SOUTHWEST)

2

3

P

276.00

$

3.84500{% 432000

3.000.00

3 575.00

$ 865000

3

10,225.00

$

38,000.00

3418 HOCKWOOD DRIVE (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 21-
64 17-25-26E TERRACE PARK R/P LOT 6 BLK 5 (DEMOLITION
AND SITE GLEARANCE) R.E. #059092-0000 (CONTRAGTOR
MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY
AND WET DEMOLITION) (NORTHWEST)

2

275.00

$

370500 |8 398000

2,900.00

s 575.00

$ 780000

s

8,375.00

$

30,000.00

1317 ST CLAIR STREET (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 14-
51 08-25-26E CALDWELL TERR LOT 4, S 50FT LOTS 1, 2 BLK 6
22 |(DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) A.E. #049670-0000
{CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN
ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION) (NORTHWEST)

@

275.00

S

232000 | § 259500

R—"

1.000.60

B 575.00

S 720000

S

7.775.00

s

27,850.00

921 STARK STREET, (MAIN AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURE}
DESCRIBED AS; 11-31 23-15-26E SEC 1 LAKE FOREST W-25FT
LOT 13, E 37.5FT LOT 14 BLK 31 (DEMOLITION AND SITE
CLEARANCE) R.E, #023376-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT
A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET
DEMOLITION) (NORTH)

&

8

@

275.00

8

435800 |8 4,633.00

1,000.00

s 575.00

8 8,300.00

s

8,875.00

3

32,000.00






TITLE: DEMO & SITE CLEARANCE OF 40 PROPEATIES

BIDONG.: CF-0171-17 . (MUNIGIPAL CODE)

P &G LAND CLEARING, INC

MICHAEL LLOYD HAULING, INC

ARWOQOD WASTE INC

6410 SAPPHIRE DRIVE (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 10-30
39-15-26E PEARL COURT LOT 36 BLK 3 {DEMOLITION AND SiTE
CLEARANCE) R.E. #034329-0000 (CONTRACT MUST SUBMIT A
BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET
DEMOLITION) (NORTH)

n
2

275.00

6,225.00

@

6,500.00

1,000.00

175.00

3,200.00

3,375.00

4.075.00

500.00

$

7,900.00

8,400.00

27,900.00

2914 SUNSET STREET (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 13-11
08-25-26E HARTFIELD S/D PT LOTS 1,2 BLK 2 (DEMOLITION
AND SITE CLEARANCE) RLE. #049685-0000 {CONTRACT MUST
SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND
WET DEMOLITION} (NORTHWEST)

»
R

»

275.00

4,125.00

@

4.400.00

1.000.00

175.00

2,600.00

2.775.00

3.275.00

400.00

$

5,800.00

6.200.00

23,900.00

6326 TON) AVENUE (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 23-11 38-
18-26E TONI HEIGHTS $/D LOT 15 ISABELL PICKETTS S/D LOT
38 (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #025755-0000
(CONTRACTOR MUST A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS
SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION) (NCRTHWEST)

»
-4

@

276.00

4,425.00

4,700.00

1.000.00

175.00

5

3,000.00

3,175.00

3.875.00

460.00

7.100.00

24,000.00

2433 W 1ST STREET (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 6-76 09-
25-26E .16 SEABOARD VILLAS LOT 18 (DEMOLITION AND SITE
'CLEARANCE) R.E. #050425-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT
A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET
DEMOLITION)NORTHWEST)

»
3

275.00

4,575.00

4,850.00

1,000.00

175.00

3,000.00

)

a

3,175.00

N

3,775.00

NA

N/A

NA

2933 W 4TH STREET (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 14-51
08-25-26E CALOWELL TERR LOT 18 BLK 2 (DEMOLITION AND
SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #049628-0000 {CONTRACTOR MUST
SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND
A WET DEMOLITION)NORTHWEST)

»
3

@

275.00

5,125.00

s

5,400.00

1,000.00

175.00

3,000.

)

3,175.00

3,875.00

500.00

s

7.200.00

7,700.00

28,000.00

1118 E 12TH STREET (MAIN AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURE)
AS; 1117 07-28-27E CORWINS ADDN TO
CAMPBELLS ADD TQ JAX LOT 3 BLK E (DEMOLITION AND SITE
CLEAHANCE) R.E. #114807-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT
A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET
DEMOCLITION} (URBAN CORE)

8
3

»

275.00

s

6,275.00

$

6,550.00

$

1,000.00

S

175.00

$

8

M

3,375.00

S

4,075.00

500.00

$

8,500.00

9,000.00

28,000.00

1121 W 16TH STREET (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 18-86
02-25-26E WOCDLAND UNIT 3 §/D LOT 2 BLK D (DEMOLITION
AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #045372-0000 {CONTRACTOR
MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS
SUAVEY AND WET DEMOLITION) (URBAN CORE)

@
8

@

275.00

s

4,775.00

8

5,050.00

3

1,000.00

$

175.00

$

2,700,

$

i

2,875.00

3,475.00

400.00

8

6,800.00

7.200.00

27,000.00

907 W 17TH STREET (MAIN AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURE)
DESCRIBED AS; 3-19 02-28-26E J D COS ADDN TO
RITCHEVILLE LOT 5 BLK 14 (DEMGLITION AND SITE
CLEARANCE} R.E. #046820-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT
A BID FOR THE COST GF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET
DEMOLITION} (URBAN CORE}

2

375.00

s

5,725.00

$

6,100.00

S

1,000.00

$

175.00

$

3,000.00

$

SN

3,775.00

500.00

S

7.500.00

8,000.00

29,900.00

1085 W 23RD STREET (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 2-29
02-25-26E NORTH END LOT 22 BLK 7 (DEMOLITION AND SITE
CLEARANCE) R.E. #084476-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT
A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET
DEMOLITION} (URBAN CORE)

9
8

«

275.00

$

5,875.00

8

6,150.00

8

1,500.00

175.00

$

3,000.00

3,175.00

3,875.00

500.00

s

7.700.00

8,200.00

28,900.00

1116 W 23RD STREET, {MAIN AND ACCESSORY), DESCRIBED
AS; 55-25-265 NORTH END LOT 8 BLK 6 (DEMOLITION AND
SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #084443-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST
SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND
A WET DEMOLITON) {URBAN CORE)

w
8

275.00

$

4,875.00

3

5,150.00

$

1.000.00

$

175.00

s

2,900.00]

$

()

3,075.00

)
D
)

3,875.00

400.00

$

7.000.00

7.400.00

26,800.00

1168 W 24TH STREET, (MAIN & ACCESSORY STRUCTURE )
DESCRIBED AS; 3-32 02-25-26E SPEEDWAY PARK LOT 2 BLK
27 (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE]) R.E. #088832-0000
(CCNTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN
ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION) {URBAN CORE)

@
£

2

275.00

$

4,125.00

$

4,400.00

$

1,000.00

$

175.00

5

2,700.00

3

2.875.00

$

3,676.00

400.00

$

6.500.00

6,900.00

24,800.00






[FITLE: DEMO & SITE CLEARANCE QF 40 PROPERTIES
ERS CORP HAGER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

BIDNO.: CF0171-17 (MUNICIPAL CODE}

6410 SAPPHIRE DRIVE,(SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 10-30
35-15-26E PEARL COURT LOT 36 BLK 3 (DEMOLITION AND SITE
CLEARANCE} R.E. #034325-0600 (CONTRACT MUST SUBMIT A
BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET
DEMOLITION) (NORTH}

@

2 27500 |$  3,73000|S 400500 % 2.900.00 | § 575005 8500005  907500]S  31,250.00

®

2914 SUNSET STHEET {SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 13-11
08-2$-26E HARTFIELD S/0 PT £OTS 1,2 BLK 2 (DEMOLITION
AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #048685-0000 (CONTRACT MUST
'SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND
'WET DEMOLITION) (NORTHWEST)

)

»
R
»

275.00 | §  2,350.004 S 262500 | §, 1,000.00 | § 575.00 | $ 7.500.00 | § 807500 § 25,680.00

r' 4

6326 TONI AVENUE {SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 23-11 39-
15-26E TONI HEIGHTS S/D LOT 15 ISABELL PICKETTS S/0 LOT
38 {DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #025755-0000
{CONTRACTOR MUST A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS
SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION) (NORTHWEST)

2

3
@

27500 |$ 2235000 2,625.00 1,000.00 | 575.00 | $ 8,100.00 | 8,675.00 | § 31,000.00

7

2433 W 1ST STREET (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 6-76 08-
28-26E .16 SEABOARD VILLAS LOT 18 (DEMOLITION AND SITE
CLEARANCE) R.E. #050425-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT | 27500 (S 360000 |5 3,875.00 | $ 2,800.00 | § 575.00 | § 780000 | § 8.375.00 | § 26,850.00
A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET
DEMOLITION}NORTHWEST)

n
b

2933 W 4TH STREET (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 14-51
08-25-26E CALDWELL TERR LOT 18 BLK 2 (DEMOLITION AND
SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #049628-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST
SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND
A WET DEMOLITION)NORTHWEST)

28

2
»

275001 $ 3683.00]5 395800 | % 280000 575.00| §  8300.00|$  887500|%  30,000.00

1118 E 12TH STREET (MAIN AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURE}
DESCRIBED AS; 1-117 07-25-27E CORWINS ADDN TO
CAMPBELLS ADD TO JAX LOT 3 BLK E (DEMOLITION AND SITE
CLEARANCE) R.E. #114907-0000 (CONTRACTGR MUST SUBMIT
A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET
DEMOLITICN) (URBAN CORE)

27500 S 396500|§  4,240.00|$ 1,000.00 | $ 57600 |$  920000[3  877500|S  32.000.00

3

1121 W 16TH STREET (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 18-85
02-25-26E WOODLAND UNIT 3 $/0 LOT 2 BLK D {DEMOLITION
AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #045372.0000 {CONTRACTOR $ 27500 (S 807500]% 335000 $ 1,000.00 | § 675.00|$  7.75000% 832500 S  28,650.00
MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS .

'SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION) (URBAN CORE) .

@
&

907 W 17TH STREET (MAIN AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURE)
AS; 3-19 02-28-26E J D COS ADDN TO
RITCHEVILLE LOT 5 BLK 14 (DEMOLITION AND SITE
CLEARANCE) R.E. #046820-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT
A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET
DEMOLITION} {(URBAN CORE}

3

$  27500($ 317800]S 345300 |% 1,000.00 | § 57500 |§  42,00000 | § 4257500 |  114,000.00

1085 W 23RD STREET (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 2-29
02-26-26E NORTH END LOT 22 BLK 7 (DEMOLITION AND SITE
CLEARANCE) R.E, #084476-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT
A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTQS SURVEY AND WET
DEMOLITION} (URBAN CORE)}

@
8
)

27500135 461000 | S 4,886.00 | $ 1,000.00 | $ 575.00 | § 8,800.00 | § 9,375.00 [ § 30.000.00

1116 W 23RD STREET, (MAIN AND ACCESSORY), DESCRIBED
AS; 55-25-26E NORTH END LOT 8 BLK 6 (DEMOLITION AND
SITE CLEARANCE) A.E. #084443-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST S 27500 (S 3,180.00 | § 3,455.00 | $ 1,000.00 | $ 575.00 | § 780000 | $ 8,375.00 | $ 27,650.00
SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND
A WET DEMOLITON) (URBAN CORE)

@
a

1168 W 24TH STREET, (MAIN & ACCESSORY STRUCTURE )
DESCRIBED AS; 3-32 02-28-26E SPEEDWAY PARK LOT 2 BLK

27 (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #088832-0000 27500 S 2490000 S 2765.00}S 1,000.00 | $ 57500 |$  9,80000[S 1037500 |$  36.500.00
{CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN

ASBESTOS SURVEY AND WET DEMOLITION) (URBAN CORE) (

@
£
@






ITFFLE: DEMO & SITE CLEARANCE OF 40 PROPERTIES

BID.NO:: CF-017 117 (MUNIGIPAL CODE).

P & G LAND CLEARING, iNC

MICHAEL LLOYD HAULING, INC

ARWOOD WASTE INC

. ]

1197 W 24TH STREET (MAIN AND ACCESSCRY STRUCTURE)
DESCRIBED AS; 3.32 02-25-26E SPEEDWAY PARK LOT 15
BLOCK 24 (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #088810-
0000 {CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF
AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET DEMOLITION) (URBAN
coRE)

3

&

475.00

8

8,625.00

8,100.00

1,500.00

$

275.00

3

6,500.00

$

6,775.00

7.575.00

NA

A

WA

3% W 27TH STREET, (MAIN AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURE)
DESCRIBED AS; 1-24 01-25-26E JONES $/D LOT 5 BLK M LONG
BRANCH LOT 8 (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E.
#133607-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BiD FOR THE
[COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET DEMOLITION)
[(NORTH)

@
8

275.00

8

7.275.00

7.550.00

1.000.00

$

175.00

$

3,800.00

$

3,975.00

4.675.00

NA

NA

NA

NA

631 E 27TH STREET(MAIN AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURE)
DESCRIBED AS; 3-88 46-25-27E NORTH SPRINGFIELD
ITERRACE E 10FT LOT 29, LOT 24, W 10FT LOT 25 BLK 4
(DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #133061-0000
(CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN
ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET DEMOLITION) (NORTH}

3

4

S

275.00

8

6,775.00

7,050.00

1,000.00

s

176.00

3

3,200.00

S

3,375.00

4,075.00

NA

NIA

NA

200 W 39TH STREET, (MAIN AND TWO ACCESSORY
'STRUCTURES) DESCRIBED AS; 5-15 39-15-26E PEARAL CREST
LOTS 17, 18 BLK 8 (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E.
#027372-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE
COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET DEMOLITION)
(NORTH)

3

8

476.00

$

6.876.00

7,350.00

1,500.00

$

275.00

S

)

7,075.00

8,075.00

500.00

s

9,500.00 | $

10,000.00

$

29,900.00

543 E 61ST STREET, (MAIN AND ACCESSQRY) DESCRIBED AS;
17-84 50-15-27E HENRYS R/P OF 1ST ADDN TO BUFFALO
GARDENS LOT 2 BLK 3 (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE)
R.E. #033752-0000(CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR
THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET
DEMOLITION) (NORTH)

3

3

275.00

s

4,475.00

4,750.00

1.000.00

$

175.00

$

3,200.00

$

3,375.00

3,975.00

400.00

$

6,300.00 | $

6,700.00

s

24,900.00

524 E 64TH STREET, {SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 471
WOODVILLE LOTS G, H (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE)
R.E. #033826-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR
‘THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET
'DEMOLITION) {NORTH)

a

8

s

275.00

3

4,125.00

4,400.00

1,000.00

$

175.00

S

2,800.00

S

2,975.00

3,475.00

500.00

B

6,500.00 | §

7.000.00

$

25,900.00

CONFLICT OF INTEREST: |

YES






IFTLE; DEMO. & 3ITE CLEARANCE OF 40 PROPERTIER

BIDNO.:CF-0171-17 (MUNICIPAL CODE)

ERS CORP

HAGER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

1197 W 24TH STREET (MAIN AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURE)
DESCRIBED AS; 3-32 02-25-26E SPEEDWAY PARK LOT 15
BLOCK 24 (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANGE) R.E. #088810-
0000 (CONTRACTGR MUST SUBMIT A 81D FOR THE COST OF
AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET DEMOLITION) (URBAN
CORE)

3

&

275.00

$

426040 | $

-

453500 \§

\

3,200.00

$

575.00

s

11,250.00 | §

11,825.00

3

37,850.00

3¢ W 27TH STREET, (MAIN AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURE)
DESCRIBED AS; 1-24 01-25-26E JONES $/0 LOT 5 BLK M LONG
BRANCH LOT 8 (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E.
#133607-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE
COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET DEMOLITION)
(NORTH)

!

8

275.00

$

3.128.

3

)‘4

(\

3,398.00 /

1,000.00

8

575.00

s

9.800.00 | S

10,475.00

$

36,520.00

631 E 27TH STREET(MAIN AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURE)
DESCRIBED AS; 3-89 45-25-27E NORTH SPRINGFIELD
ITERRACE E 10FT LOT 23, LOT 24, W 10FT 10T 25 BLK 4
(DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E. #133061-0000
(CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE COST OF AN
ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET DEMOLITION) (NGRTH)

3

<L

276.00

s

4,400.00

s

487500 | §

1,000.00

$

575.00

8

8,900.00 | §

9,475.00

$

27,850.00

200 W 39TH STREET, (MAIN AND TWO ACCESSORY
STRUCTURES) DESCRIBED AS; 5-15 39-1S-26E PEARL CREST
1LOTS 17, 18 BLK 8 (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE) R.E.
#027372-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR THE
COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET DEMOLITION)
(NORTH)

@
3

275.00

$

8,750.00

s

9,025.00 | 5

2,800.00

$

576.00

$

12,850.00 | §

13,425.00

3

33,250.00

543 £ 61ST STREET, (MAIN AND ACCESSORY) DESCRIBED AS;
17-84 50-15-27E HENRYS R/P OF 1ST ADDN TO BUFFALO
GARDENS LOT 2 BLK 3 (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE)
R.E. #033752-0000(CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOR
THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET
DEMOLITION) (NORTH)

275.00

8

2,700,

3

L
~

2,975.00

@

1,600.00

$

575.00

$

11,250.00

8

11,626.00

$

36,850.00

524 E 64TH STREET, (SINGLE FAMILY) DESCRIBED AS; 4-71
'WQODVILLE LOTS G, H (DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE}
40 |R.E. #033826-0000 (CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A BID FOH
'THE COST OF AN ASBESTOS SURVEY AND A WET
DEMOLITION) (NORTH)

s

275.00

\

$

("

~{

2,840.00 | §

1,000.00

13

575.00

$

8,800.00

S

9,375.00

$

31,250.00

CONFLICT OF INTEREST:|






TERMS AND CONDITIONS
BID# CF-0171-17

SCOPE OF WORK

The MUNICIPAL CODE division of the City of Jacksonville, Florida is currently accepting
bids to obtain source(s) of supply for the services as outlined in the bid documents
provided. The purpose of this bid invitation is to obtain information about your firm and
its ability to provide these services and to obtain pricing commitments for DEMO & SITE
CLEARANCE OF 40 PROPERTIES as listed in the bid documents All bidders of this project
shall be on the approved pre-qualified bidders list with the City of Jacksonville’s
Procurement Division (info at www.coj.net) under DEMOLITION LESS THAN 3
STORIES category at the time of bid opening..

AWARD

Award will be BY ITEM to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder based on the sum
of an asbestos survey and an asbestos free demolition. Bidders must list a price for both
the asbestos survey, and the total cost to perform a wet demolition, in order to be
considered responsive. Any awarded item that requires a “wet demolition” per the
asbestos survey is subject to being rescinded and re-awarded to the lowest responsive,
responsible bidder for a “wet demolition”. The City shall reserve the right to not award
any “wet demolitions” and rebid at a later date if determined to be in the best interest of
the City. All awards are subject to the availability of funds.

TERM OF AGREEMENT

Submitted bid pricing shall remain firm for one hundred twenty (120) days from the bid
open date. In the event a Notice to Proceed is not issued prior to this, the successful
bidder shall be required to confirm in writing, if the submitted pricing will be honored;
The bid item may be subject to be awarded to the next lowest responsive, responsible
bidder if determined to be in the best interest of the City.

Contractor shall complete all work for each project within thirty (30) days from the date of
receipt of the “Notice to Proceed”.

PRE-BID CONFERENCE
N/A '

COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS

The bidder, by affixing their signature to the bid form submitted, agrees to provide
item(s)/service(s) in accordance with the bid documents provided. Bid only a single
offering for each bid item. Multiple offerings, alternates (unless stated) and or
stipulations may be cause for bid rejection. Bid only on forms provided herein unless
otherwise stated. Bid submissions shall be in ink or typewritten. All corrections must be

initialed.

STATE CONTRACTS
The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and/or

other governmental agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The City
reserves the right to cancel this contract in whole or in part for such item(s)/service(s).

16





QWS3270X 6/22/2017 2:54 PM
FAML6350 V5.1 * %
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 09 2017

INDEX CODE

ERCDINI1FR

SUBOBJECT : 03410

PROJECT

PROJECT DETAIL

GRAN

T

GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES

UNREALIZED REVENUES
BUDGET

EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE

F1-HELP

G005

F2-SELECT

F9-LINK

PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

JUNE 2017
.00

.00

.00

.00
37,280.00
48,798.25
.00.
-86,078.25
F4-PRIOR

* *

06/22/2017
2:54 PM

CURRENCY CODE
FORECLOSED PROPERTY REGISTRY-HOUSING SER
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

.00
.00
.00

1,115,930.
382,146.
475,356.

00
20
73

.00

258,427.
F5-NEXT

07

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

.00

.00
1,115,930.
382,146.
475,356.
.00

258,427.

00
20
73

07






SUBJECT: PHARMACEUTICALS
BID #: SC-0468-17 OPEN DATE: 05/10/2017

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR

AGENCY: FIRE/RESCUE

BASIS OF AWARD: BY GROUP TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 6 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: 0
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to Smith Medical Partners as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for

groups one (1), two (2) and three (3) with the exception of ltem 31 which is not being awarded. Period of
service is July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. The total estimated expenditure not-to-exceed $505,787.50.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account FRRS011-05216 to be executed by purchase order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo; Tabulation Sheet; Terms and Conditions

Analyst; W RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: f%/ﬁﬂ/,, W

STEVEN BURAKOWSKI GRELGORY/PEASE, CHIEF
PR@GCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: ___DAVID CASTLEMAN. CHIEF OF RESCUE

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:

OTHER:
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF RESCUE

June 22, 2017

TO: Steven Burakowski, Purchasing Analyst

FROM: David S. Castleman, Division Chief/Rescue m:’ wwb n;{%

e

RE: BID SC-0468-17 PHARMACEUTICALS

After reviewing the bids submitted for SC-0468-17 Pharmaceuticals, we recommend awarding

the bid as follows:

Group 1 Pharmaceuticals—Award Group 1 to Smith Medical Partners, LLC with the
exception of Item 31. Smith Medical Partners, LLC and Henry Schein Inc. each bid the

incorrect unit of measure on Item 31. See adjusted Group 1 total minus Item 31.

Group 1 Total: $381,379.50

Group 2 Controlled Substances—Award to Smith Medical Partners, LLC as the lowest

conforming bidder.

Group 2 Total: $1,788.00

Group 3 IV Fluids—Award to Smiths Medical Partners, LLC as the lowest conforming

bidder.

Group 3 Total: $122,620.00
Total Award: $505,787.50
Funding Code: FRRS011-05216

If you have any questions, please let me know

DSC/SCM/tjh

515 N. Julia Street| Jacksonville, FL 32202-4128 | Phone: 904.630.7055 | Fax: 904.630.4660 jfrd@coj.net





ainisang oN 009LEEBYSO
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°959°01$ wvs 00°008'82$ 00Z1$ govz | va Sdd MoL/Bui [wyBy o 30N SSaRIPesN ‘Sdd| 91
#0077 1817 ‘000041 sulydauids
00°0% 00°0$ 00°005°L$ 00°Z$ 05 2z1'e$ AR 0s. | v3a aindwy i Bl 000114 suydawdz| gt
0008 000§ 00'804$ 9628 00°'585'9$ se'zs | ooc | va Beg W05z fiosZ/BWo0Y uonaalul)
0 asonxad %G Ul |DH suruedoq
. " ratt . agqt . beg
00'0$ 00°0$ o0TaL'ss LZ61$ 00°969°c$ 91'9$ 009 | v3 RUOSZI%S WOSZI%S | ez serem ut o4 ssonxag |
. . arnt . N . . [Imuisgng oN abunAg pajlyeid
00°0% 00°0$ 00°520°0Z$ £0'8$ 00°5Z0'05% Lo'0z$ oosz | va Sd uosAubsE jwwbg g 191 JN1 '%,0G S50IXEG 43
ansqng
00'0$ 00'0$ 00'6Z6°L1$ L8 00°055'5€$ TYiS oose | va Sdd lwog/wbsz luywbgo  foN 91215260700 :0QN 9BuuAs( 11
JAsUy pafil-3id ‘%0G ISONXS(]
00°0% 00'0% 000088 0808 00°00¥'1$ or'Ls 000} | w3 | feinssoqaibuls i Iw/Buwiog (1Kpeusg) suepAyuaydig | O
. . . . - . . . . %Z0°0 UOHN|OS UoRE(EYUf
00°0% 00°0$ 000228 60°0% 000021 5108 0008 | V3 | [BIASSOQIUNMGT |G EBWS 0 “Gusony) spuioig wnidonesdy|
ainIsANS ON 00FOEESYS0
00°0$ 00°0% 0O00LLS or'vs 05°2SL'Y$ L0'6LS osz | va Sad wolauby (w/Bwipoy *OQN $53j3IP3aN ‘Sdd 8
1oy JonT ‘8puoYD Wnvjed
. . - - i . ainyisang oN obundg
00°0% 00°0% 00°94Z°1$ 80°9% 00°ZrE'es k418 ooz | va Jwigi /Wb 1hsUY ‘pEOID WNDIES I3
[NsANS oN
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°895'8$ (423 00°'61Z°¥ES 10818 008l | v3 Sad {Wo /Bl lwyBwil | 0OBEEEBFSO :OON SsaieipseN| 9
N 4007 JenT ‘suidody
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°68€$ 1108 00°592¢ £5°0$ oos | w3 aogige Buig Ageg ‘sjgemayD ‘uuidsy 4
00'0$ 00°0$ 00°622°e$ §6°9$ 00°505'2$ 10518 005 | wa | (e eseQ 9ibuis jwoz 1wz (o1EpILI0]) SEpILY ¥
00°0% 00°0$ 00°06.°LS 6L1$ 00°026'9§ 16°9% 000k | WA | IBtA esod o(fuls jwe Jw/Blog (2uoiEPI0D) BUCIEPOILY €
. . . . ca7yt . . %ER0’ ‘Uonnjog
00°0$ 00°0$ 60°649% 60°0$ 00°52Y'1$ 6108 00s. | va {BIA 8SOCT NUM W Jwig/Buig g uoneEiEgu; ‘sieing josomnary] &
00°0$ 000§ 00'845'¢$ 86°C$ 00°9.8'9$ £Ls$ oozk | va (wyBug (pieoouspy) suisouspy| 1
STVIILNIOYINHYHA | dNOYS
AU LN .._<.~,2.nwnzm.wxw AV LING - FYLOE ORANTIXY .m_u_xm AN TAVLOL O3ANTLXE] 30Id LING LING “ ALt _ w * : NOQIHOSICLONGOHd _ sw._.ﬂ._
NOSJWVYS VD :Ag papJosay
.&V/érnu (0) :spig oN (2) panieoay "oN ( 9) :panau| ‘oN
"%
\VA/ LS LSATYNY ‘IMSMOMYHNG NIATLS HaANg
. &/0 £10Z ‘01 e ‘31vd N3dO
e bO 11-89¢0-08 TON aig
oA )
STYOILNIOVIWHVYHd = p i






00°0$ 00°0$ 0600 LS 08Z$ 00°068°7$ 8.'6$ 005 \£] apiod 1Moot woooL JS1EM BlIIS €€

00°0$ 00°0% 00'srRELS £76$ 00°059'sZ$ 0L4L$ 00§61 va 1€t Bugzy - [oIpaN-Niog e
= N . > s N . RS I A
00°0! 00°0$ VT UUYIFET 9¢'9s 00°002°22$ 2808 000¢8 | v3 -01 US4 BPHIOIYD WNIPOS 54
snsqng
. . - . .0t . § ON 0026€€8¥50 :OaN
00°0$ 00°0$ 00'689'5 19'9% 00°200'V1$ 10°0Z$ 004 va Sid lwog/wbz ¥ Jw/Buwiyg $50|IPASN ‘Sdd %007 JONT 114
'%¥’Q S1BUOGIEDIg WNIPOS
00°0$ 0008 00'89.3% 96°0$ 0022828 65'cS 008 v3 [BIA W} w/bwgz Jw/Bwgz |UIZBYIBWOIG :14
00°'0$ 00°0$ 00°00v$ o'0$ 00°055$ $5°0$ 0004 | V3 [BIA jwig/Buwy [w/Swg {ueyoz) uonasuepuO 8T
. 0% a1 ¢ ‘o4 -Z08$ ‘b4 1eyord Lo %2 (xog Jod gy) siaxoed
00°0% 00°0! Q0'PED'LE A4 00°208! 'y 00z | v3 WB | U JUSUUIO %Z 10 %, WL JUSLUID ULSOAIBORIN x4
00°0$ 000§ 05°EET'GS £9'LiS 00°G16°ZLS 0.'82% 0osy Va3 amog/se 18(aeL B By erod 9z
. Jad Gz 's)o|qe | ulaskiBoiN
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°Z6.$ 96'c$ 00°'95.L$ Lles 002 \VE] amog WGl %Se PN ‘suliydauAg-osN 174

|MUSQNG ON L0BYELBTEDL
00'0$ 00°0% 00°000'08% 00'0r$ 00°080'Z¢1% 0'99% 000z | v3 Sdd e /By “OaN eBuuAg pajiyald 144
%007 JanT (UedEN) SuoXoleN

. . 01" . -nan* - . 1BIA WL
00°0$ 00°0$ D0081°0E8 60'51% 00°080°2¢L$ $0°99% 0002 | v3 | [einesogeibuis WL wy/Buty g JW/BUy G (UEDIEN) SUOXO[EN x4
00°0$ 00'0% 00'0vL'eS 158 00°02¢'9% gl'cs 0002 | V4 [BIA 8500 3BUIS [WZ Jweguby ajgying wnissubely [44
|nhisqng
00°0$ 00°0$ 00'9bY'1$ Wwzs 00'268'7$ 443 009 v3 Sid IWs/BwootL wybw oz ON G0EZELB0F0 :OAN 8buuhs| 1z

Jhsuy paj|i-aid ‘% BUIBDOPIT

aqnWsang oN
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0Y9°TS or'v$ 00°008'v$ 00'8$ 009 va Sad Iws/Bwool Jw/Buioz 0006£€8¥S0 “OUN SS3|3|pasN| 02
‘Sdd 191 Jon] ‘% sulesopl]

NISYNg ON 20B.L90E8200

00°0$ 0008 00°€16Z$ £1'62$ 00°004'2$ 00°£2$ 00l | v3 aipog Aesds z0g -5aN Aeids sueopny| &
) 3dAL
00°0$ 00°0$ 00Y9LvS 16'€$ 00°0042$ SIS oozk | vd sbexoed wesb gy IO JuslBAINDI o JoAety| 81
abuesQ uLepUB 'l0D 850N,
0008 00°0$ 00°'S0L‘6EL$ 12'812$ 00°SZLLLLS SYEvES 005 | va i JoasBus usbeonio| Lt
NOSdAVS VO :Ag papiooay
(0) :spig oN (2) paneoay "oN ( 9) :pauAu| "oN
LSATUNY ‘IMSMOMNVHNE NIAILS ¥3Ang
2102 0k Aew ‘31va N3dO|
£1-89¥0-08 ON aig

SIYOLLNADVYINNYHY JMLIL






 WIBADD M ooiid un By

“pig st Ul seoud Jo udisusixe

Ul JoLs 16 esen Uy, Buisid

4 Ag jsunsnlpe of snp

(pa v} Bupid (eyo] Ul s3usIRlIG

upal

% i 0)SNNONZAAY 40 INIWIDTTIMONIDY

VIN ViIN Wi
san 1 saa 1s3u3INIHO 1OIHNOD
, savae | saae  [AWIAnEQ ,
, Shawin | swaoeon s ,
00°08 00°0$ . 00029 00°'290°061$ ‘£ dNoND VIOL
(pg
. | o . . . OL'b$ ;e3 Jod aoud Buleg ale ases Jad Auew moy
00°0% 00°0$ 00'96L°2$ ££°Z$ 00°0Z6'%$ (1821 0oz | 8O 06 5587 194 ON Beg 20001 | wonppe ut soud yoes ue | OF
151| 85E31d) SPUOIYD WNIPOS
(pig
. y R . - . by /61 ¢ el Jad adud Buiaq aie ases Jad Auew moy
00°0% 00°0% 00°8L6'7SS £5°16$ 00°9v'v6$ yrLSHS 008 | 8O 2 16580 550 ON Beg 20005 o1 uorIppe Ut 9oud yoea ue | 6F
1si| 9SE3Id) SPUOIUD WNIPOS
(p1gt
. . anat - 010l .. 89'001$ ‘&7 tod 20Uy Buiag aue ases tad Auew moy
0008 00'0$ 00°906'v9$ 9g°9.$ 00°'8/9°06% 89°90L% 0se | o b1 19580 154 ON Begq 200001 03 UOBIPRE U 8oud yoes ve | S
151 95B31d) SPUOIYD WNIPOS
SOINTE AL L £dNOUD
0003 0088218 00'8p8'¢$ 1z NOND WIOL
00°0% 00°0$ 00'858% V1S 00'896't$ 8res 008 | va |waindied jw Z jwbw 60" | IwBwgo | aimysans oN elemd Aueiuey | L€
. . g . - . 1080£260+00
00°0% 00°0% 00°0€6% £6'0$ 00°088'1$ 88'L$ 000F | V3 | IBIA 9sog eifuig jwi {Bwig 0N (posion) weozepy | %
: / , SIONVISHNS GIT10HINGD : Z2.dNOND
00'0$ 00'0$ 00'8.'05L$ i} dNOND IWIOL.
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°96°5$ ¥6'6$ 00°8VZ°04$ 80°LL$ 009 | wva | rewn esogaibuig g w/Bwook auleny | s¢
00'0$ 00°0$ 00°588¢ 06's$ 00°295°2$ 80°LHS 05t | va | omog doipouop gL %50 SUEdRSL ve
NOSJWVS VD :Agy paplooay
{0) :spig oN (Z) peateoay "oN ( 8) :panau| ‘oN
LSATYNY ‘IHSMOMVENG NIATLS u3aAng
2302 ‘01 e ‘31Va N3dO
21-8910-0S “ON aig
STYOILAIOVINEVHA =R 1IN






BID NO.: SC-0468-17

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SCOPE

The Jacksonville Fire and Rescue Department (JFRD) of the City of Jacksonville, Florida, is
currently accepting bids to obtain source(s) of supply for the item(s) as outlined in the bid
documents provided. The purpose of this bid invitation is to obtain information about your firm
and its ability to provide the item(s) and to obtain pricing commitments for JFRD
Pharmaceuticals as listed in the bid documents.

AWARD

Award will be BY GROUP to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. Bidders must bid on all
items in a group to be considered for award of that group. All awards are subject to the
availability of funds.

TERM OF AGREEMENT
The term of this agreemerit is for one (1) year from July 1, 2017.

PRE-BID CONFERENCE
Not applicable

COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS
The bidder, by affixing their signature to the bid form submitted, agrees to provide items(s) in
accordance with the bid documents provided. Bid only a single offering for each bid item.
Multiple offerings, alternates (unless stated) and or stipulations may be cause for bid rejection.
Bid only on forms provided herein unless otherwise stated. Bid submissions shall be in ink or
typewritten. All corrections must be initialed.

STATE CONTRACTS
The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and or other
governmental agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The City reserves the right
to cancel this contract in whole or in part for such item(s)/service(s).

- QUANTITES

Quantities indicated reflect the estimated quantities to be purchased throughout the contract
period and are subject to fluctuation in accordance with the actual requirements. The City
reserves the right to purchase more than the estimated quantities listed or not make any purchase
against this bid if it so deems necessary anytime during the contract period.

PRICES

Prices shall include all freight, delivery and handling charges to the delivery location as
outlined in the bid documents.

15





BID NO.: SC-0468-17

ESCALATION/DE-ESCALATION

All pricing submitted shall remain firm for the initial period. Upon renewal (if applicable), a
supplier may submit in writing a request for price escalation/de-escalation for the percentage of
change as listed in the Consumer Pricing Index (CPI) and/or documentation notifying of an
industry wide increase. The City reserves the right to decline any price increase request.

DELIVERY
Jacksonville Logistical Sﬁpport Facility located at 515 North Julia Street, Jacksonville, FL
32202. Attn: Lt. S. Miller or Tami Hertlein. A packing list shall accompany all shipments, which
shall indicate, at a minimum, the following; purchase order number, item number and
description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices and unit of measure.

PICK UP AND RETURNS

The City reserves the right to return an order in whole or in part if the merchandise is not in
compliance with the bid specifications. The City or its agencies will determine compliance with
bid specifications. Pick up and returns will be made within 48 hours of notification at no charge
to The City or its agencies.

SUPPLIER ACCESSIBILITY
The City or its representative must be able to contact, during normal business hours, by telephone
or email any supplier providing goods or services to the City or its agencies. Any supplier
accessibility requirements outlines in the specifications supersede this section.

REPORTING
The City may request, during the term of this bid, reports including but not limited to; usage,
pricing and delivery. Suppliers will be required to provide reports requested in hard copy and
electronic format as required.

INVOICING

Invoices will be issued once supplies/services are delivered and/or rendered to the City of
Jacksonville or its agencies. At a minimum, invoices must include the purchase order number,
item number and description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices, unit of
measure and extended totals. Payment terms are Net 30 days. All original invoices shall be
submitted to: City of Jacksonville, General Accounting Division, 117 West Duval Street, Suite
375, Jacksonville, Florida, 32202.

INSURANCE / INDEMNIFICATION
Each supplier shall maintain, for the entire term of this bid, current insurance coverage as stated
in the bid documents. All insurance certificates shall list the City of Jacksonville as an additional
insured.

16






SUBJECT: ANNUAL ELECTRICAL SERVICES FOR CITY OWNED BLGS (RE-BID)
BID# SC-0496-17 OPENDATE: 2017-05-31

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SUPPLY CONTRACT- ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUB BLDGS
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE -LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS {NVITED 6 NUMBERRECEIVED 1 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to reject Aldeman Electrical Co., LLC., for being non-responsive to the City's request for returned
signed bid form and the required County Journeyman certificates per Terms and Conditions (ltem 16). Specifications will be
revised and project will be re-bid at a later date.

Attachments: Recommendation, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Terms and Conditions, Vendor Rejection Confirmation

BUYER: / (MQ %Ui// RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED ﬁMh ﬂ/L

~— _—MARILYN LAIDLER Y PEASE, CHIEF
4% PROC T DIVISION
A

CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Birbal, Chief, Public Buildings Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING ___~ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ______ DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





Gity of Jacksonville, Herida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works
Public Buildings Division
555 W. 44" Street
Jacksonville, FL. 32208
(804) 630-5401

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. www.coj.net

June 15, 2017
MEMORANDUM

TO: Gragory W. Pease, Chief s
Procurement Division j

#

THRU: sohn P. Pappas, P.E., Director £
FROM: Roy Birbal, Chief
SUBJECT:  RECOMMENDATION TO REJECT ALL BIDS

RE: ANNUAL ELECTRICAL SERVICES FOR ALL CITY OWNED BUILDINGS
Bid No.: 5C-0496-17
Bid Date: May 31, 2017
Award Amount: $120,500,00

The Department of Public Werks reviewed the one (1) bid received on the referenced project for accuracy and
campliance with the contract documents. The bidder is considered non-responsive because they did not return the
signad bid form and did not supply county journeyman certificates.

We therefors recommend that all bids for Annual Electrical Services for All City Owned Buildings be rejectad at this time.
The City chooses to re-bid with revised spacifications.

Attachments: Bid Tabulation
Vendor’'s Bid

cc: Ann Brackin, Public Works Contracts Specialist
Bob Upson, Facility Manager
Marilyn Laidler, Purchasing Analyst
Jim Lange, Contract Administration Coordinator





BID TABULATION SHEET

TITLE:

BID NO.
OPEN DATE:
BUYER:

No. Invited: (6 )

ANNUAL ELECTRICAL SERVICES FOR ALL CITY
OWNED BUILDINGS (REBID)

SC-0496-17 (PB)
MAY 31, 2017 @ 2:00 PM

MARILYN LAIDLER, PURCHASING ANALYST

No. Received (1) No Bids: (0)

ALDERMAN ELECTRICAL CO., LLC.

ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT PRICE [EXTENDED TOTAL
ELECTRICAL JOURNEYMAN- REGULAR (HOURS) 1,264 $ -
ELECTRICAL >_u_ummz._._0_.m.. REGULAR (HOURS) 632 $ -
ELECTRICAL JOURNEYMAN- EMERGENCY (HOURS) 250 $ - -
ELECTRICAL APPRENTICE-EMERGENCY (HOURS) 125 3 -
GRAND TOTAL $ -

FORM**

**VENDOR DID NOT RETURN BID

CONFLICT OF INTEREST:

YES

TERMS:

DELIVERY:

ADDENDUN(S) ( |






BID # SC-0496-17

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ANNUAL ELECTRICAL SERVICES FOR ALL CITY OWNED BUILDINGS
(REBID) )

1. SCOPE

' The Department of Public Works/Public Buildings Division of the City of
Jacksonville, Florida is currently accepting bids to obtain source(s) of supply for the -
item(s) / service(s) as outlined in the bid documents provided. The purpose of this bid
invitation is to obtain information about your firm and its ability to provide these item(s)./
service(s) and to obtain pricing commitments Annual Electrical Services for all City
owned Buildings (REBID) as listed in the bid documents.

[
- AWARD ‘ ' '

- Award will be. ALL. OR NONE to the lowest responsive, responsiblle bidder. Bidders )
must bid on all items to be considered for award. ALL awards are subject to the
availability of funds. : ' »

3. TERM OF AGREEMENT
The period of service will be one (1) year from date of award with three (3) one (1) year
renewal options. Renewal Options may be exercised at the sole discretion of the City
based on performance and adherence to terms and conditions as set forth in the bid
documents. '

4.  PRE-BID CONFERENCE
Not applicable

5. COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS

' The bidder, by affixing their signature to the bid form submitted, agrees to provide
item(s)/service(s) in accordance with the bid documents provided. Bid only a single
offering for each bid item. Multiple offerings, alternates (unless stated) and or
stipulations may be cause for bid rejection. Bid only on forms provided herein unless
otherwise stated. Bid submissions shall be in ink or typewritten. All corrections must be
initialed.

6. STATE CONTRACTS .
The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and or
other governmental agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The city
- reserves the right to cancel this contract in whole or in part for such item(s)/service(s).

(X





BID # SC-0496-17

14. INVOICING ;
Invoices will be issued once supplies/services are delivered and/or rendered to the City of
Jacksonville or its agencies. At a minimum, invoices must include; purchase order
number, item number and description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and shipped,
unit prices, unit of measure, and extended totals. Payment terms are Net 30 days. All
original invoices shall be submitted to: City of Jacksonville, General Accounting

Division, 117 West Duval Street, Suite 375, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.

15. INSURANCE / INDEMNIFICATION _
. Each supplier shall maintain, for the entire term of this bid, current insurance coverage as
stated in the bid documents. All insurance certificates shall list the City of Jacksonville
as an additional insured. The award vendor is required to submit the certification of
insurance within ten (10) days from recelpt of award not1f1cat10n include bid number on

»-eertifleate\
JOﬁﬁEYMEN

The contractor shall have at the time of bid opening and throughout the term of contract
no less than three (3) Journeymen on staff and available for services as requested. The
City routinely has several separate orders for electrical work at any one time and in times
of emergencies may require additional work.

Provide a copy of the County Journeyman Electrician Certificate for each
Electrician that qualifies the Proposer to meet this requirement - w1th their bid
proposal if not provided will be grounds of bid rejection.

I





Transmission Report

Date/Time 06-22-2017 09:39:17 a.m. Transmit Header Text
LocalID 1 9042558837 Local Name 1 Procurement

This document : Confirmed
(reduced sample and details below)
Documentsize : 8.5"x11"

PROCUREMENT DIVISION

NOTIFICATION OF RECOMMENDED BID REJECTION

DATE: &/22/2017

ADDRESS: - 4822 Ortega Farms Clrcle
Jacksonville, FL 32210

BIDDER’S NAME:  Alderman Electrical Co., LLC
- CONTACT NAME: Charles Alderman

BID#  scC-0486-17 DATE OPENED: 2017-p5-31
"REASON FOR RECOMMENDED REJECYI0N:

Alderman Electrical Co., LLC Is bld is deemed non-respansive due to vendor did not
return signed bid form, nor did vendorsupply county journeyman certiflcates, per Terms
and Conditians {Item 16). Al bids rejected project will be re-bid at fater date.

IF YOU WISH TO PROTEST THE RECOMMENDED REJECTION OF THIS BID, PLEASE RESPOND
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BID FROTEST PROCEDURES. THIS
ACTION 13 SCHEDULED FOR THE GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
ONTHURSDAY,  08/28/17 AT 1:00PM. DIRECT ALL PROTEST TO THE RESPECTIVE
BUYER/ANALYST, FACSIMILE NUMBER (904) 255-883 7.

5 .
A .
P o
BUYER’S SIGNATURE: (”lﬁiﬁ} (a4
MARILYN LAIDLER
Ed Ball Bnilding 214 N, Hogan Street, Suite 105

Jacksonville, Florida 32202
Phone: (04} 2558800  Fax: (904) 255-8837

FORM GH-1 16, Hevised 0822109

Total Pages Scanned : 1 Total Pages Confirmed : 1
No. lob Remote Station Start Time Duration Pages |Line ‘ Mode |lob Type Results
001 598 9047789631 09:37:33 a.m. 06-22-2017 {00:01:07 171 %1 |G3 HS CP14400

Abbreviations:

HS: Hostsend PL: Polled local MP: Mailbox print CP: Completed TS: Terminated by system
HR: Host receive PR: Polled remote RP: Report FA: Fail G3: Group 3

WS: Waiting send MS: Mailbox save FF: Fax Forward TU: Terminated by user EC: Error Correct






SUBJECT: Barricade Rental for EverBank Field Activities

BID #: SC-0507-17 OPEN DATE: 06/21/2017

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
Service Contract — One (1) Year from Date of Award with Two (2) One (1) Year Renewal Options

AGENCY: Traffic Eng.

BASIS OF AWARD: All or None to the Lowest Responsive, Responsible Bidder

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 10 NUMBER RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to ACME Barricades, Inc. as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for

barricade rental for EverBank Field activities. The initial term is one (1) year from date of award with two (2) one
(1) year renewal options. Total annual expenditure not to exceed $120,074.80 for the contract period.

Funding to be encumbered by accounts PWTEOQ11-04402 to be executed by Purchase order(s).
This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2017. No funds have
been appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless

funds are appropriated for the work herein. A written notification will be provided in the event that funds are
appropriated. '

Attachments: R mendation Letter; Tabulation Sheet; Terms and Conditions
ANALYST: MRESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: / %/%,
Steven Burakowski ory eaée Chief
@ Pr curefgent Division

CONCURRENCE BY:John Pappas, Director. Public Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE

OTHER
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE

T

THRU:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

Gregory W, Pease
Chief of Procurement T

John Pappas, P.E..
Director

William Joyce /~.~d/4
Operations Digectdr /<

June 22, 2017

Recommaendation of Award:

Barricade Rental for EverBank Field Activities
Bid No.: $C-0507-17

Award Amount: $120,074.80

M 1 e

Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works
Traffic Engineering Division
1007 Superior Street
Jacksonville, FL 32254
(504) 255-7533
www.coj.net

Traffic Engineering received one (1) bid for the subject project.

Traffic Engineering Division recommends approval of award to the only bidder, Acme Barricades,
Inc., in the amount of $120,074.80 as a master blanket.

Contract to be written for an initial period of one year with two, one year renewals.

Funding source: PWTEO11, Subobject 04402

ab





BID NG.: 8C-0507-17

BID FORM
City of Jacksonville
Procurement Division
pare: G/16/17 ________
THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED AND INCLUDED N BID SUBMIBSION
COMPANY NAME AND ADDRESS: SUBMIT ID W DUPLICATE
AG- Ml Borrie ende 5 btl Bid to be submitied before 2.00 P.M, In Sulte #105, 214 N. Hogan St
¢ .
‘l Guo N ""“"&7 lSlv& This bid will open on 8812412047 2t 200P M

Ed Bal Bullding, Sulte #110, 214 N. Hogan 5t. Jacksonwilla, FL

,)nu—kfwv\w“{ S-S SN
: Responses {o bid mus! be In ink ar lypawrilien

FIDISSN
) 54-7541 %49 PURCHASING ANALYST. Steven Burakowski
0 SECURI H JERM OF CONTRACT: Term c?agreemsnt is for four {4} yoars from dats of
award,
None Requirsd
PLER i} H PERFORMANCE BOND:
NIA None Regulrod
SUANTITIES: EOR TECHNICAL INQUIRIES, CONTACT:
Quantities indicoted reflect the estimated Stevon Burakowsld = sburakowskifcolnst

quantities 1o be purchased and nre subject 1o
Ructuation in sccordnnce with actust
requirements. The City seserves the right to
putchase more than the estimatsd quantities
listed or not to make any purchase against
this bid i it 50 devms nocessary.

Monday, Juna 12, 2017 @ 4:00 p.am., Is the Desdline for submitting any
guestion!s) in wiliing 1o the Purchasing Analyst, Stovan Burakowskl ~
shurakowskiBcol net

7 TR e
BARR!CADE"RENTAL FOR EVERBANK FIELD ACTIVITIES

BASIS OF AWARD: All or None to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder

Terma of Payment: Netor_{J % discount days
fdiscounts pifered for payment perods of fess than 3

MATERIAL 2 F.O.B. Wﬁ.

Bidders Certification Delivery wil be made in no less than {33 business days from recelpl of Purchase
Order.
/. 8/18/17
W have racelved Handwntten Sagztalme of Autt Gificer of Fiem
- Chrighan (emmiagg LEY o4} 7011100 {q,q} Toi-133¢

addenda ¢/ Pt individual's Nome & Tiie > P{ona Number Fax Numbser

through &

(,( Vmmings (i (€ burricudis, £8P
Emal Address






BID NO.: SC-0507-17

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Barricade Rental for EverBank Field Activities

SCOPE

The Traffic Engineering Division is currently accepting bids to obtain service(s) as outlined in the bid
documents provided. The purpose of this bid invitation is to obtain information about your firm and its
ability to provide services and to obtain pricing commitments Barricade Rental for EverBank Field and
Special Event Activities as listed in the bid documents.

AWARD

Award will be ALL OR NONE to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. Bidders must bid on all items to
be considered for award. All awards are subject to the availability of funds.

TERM OF AGREEMENT
The term of this agreement is for one (1) year from date of award with two (2) one (1) year renewal
options. Renewal options may be exercised at the discretion of the City based on supplier performance
and adherence to the terms and conditions set forth in the bid documents.

PRE-BID CONFERENCE
Not applicable

COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS

The bidder, by affixing their signature to the bid form submitted, agrees to provide items(s) in accordance
with the bid documents provided. Bid only a single offering for each bid item. Multiple offerings,
alternates (unless stated) and or stipulations may be cause for bid rejection. Bid only on forms provided
herein unless otherwise stated. Bid submissions shall be in ink or typewritten. All corrections must be
initialed.

STATE CONTRACTS
Not applicable

QUANTITIES

Quantities indicated reflect the estimated quantities to be acquired throughout the contract period and
are subject to fluctuation in accordance with actual requirements, depending upon the severity of an
event. The City reserves the right to purchase more than the estimated quantities listed or not to make
any purchase against this bid if it so deems necessary anytime during the contract period.

PRICES
With the exception of the one (1) time per event mobilization charge, all unit prices shall include freight,
delivery, and handling charges to and from the delivery locations as outlined in the bid documents. In
case of errors, unit prices will govern. Proposals in which the prices obviously are unbalanced will be
rejected.

15





10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

BID NO.: SC-0507-17

ESCALATION/DE-ESCALATION

All pricing submitted shall remain firm for the initial term period. Upon renewal (if applicable), a supplier
may submit in writing a request for price escalation/de-escalation for the percentage of change as listed
in the Consumer Pricing Index (CPl) and/or documentation notifying of an industry wide increase. The
City reserves the right to decline any price increase request.

DELIVERY

Pre-determined individual locations will be on and around the EverBank Field property and shall not
exceed 140 locations per event. A list of individual locations will be available prior to the NFL pre-season
games and is subject to change based on the special event.

PICK UP AND RETURNS

As stated in bid specifications..

SUPPLIER ACCESSIBILITY

The City or its representative must be able to contact, during normal business hours, by telephone or
email any supplier providing goods or services to the City or its agencies. Any supplier accessibility
requirements outlines in the specifications supersede this section.

REPORTING
The City may request, during the term of this bid, reports including but not limited to; usage, pricing and
delivery. Suppliers will be required to provide reports requested in hard copy and electronic format as
required.

INVOICING

Invoices will be issued once supplies/services are delivered and/or rendered to the City of Jacksonville or
its agencies and as outlined in the bid documents. At a minimum, invoices must include the purchase
order number, item number and description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices,
unit of measure and extended totals. Payment terms are Net 30 days. All original invoices shall be
submitted to: City of Jacksonville, General Accounting Division, 117 West Duval Street, Suite 375,
Jacksonville, Florida, 32202.

INSURANCE / INDEMNIFICATION
Each supplier shall maintain, for the entire term of this bid, current insurance coverage as stated in the
bid documents. All insurance certificates shall list the City of Jacksonville as an additional insured. A copy
of the insurance certificate must be submitted within ten (10) days of award notice. Bid number should’
be listed on the insurance certificate.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

16





. b , :1SAUILINI 40 LOIMANOD
— e ,, T s ,_,,,m,,‘,,,,,_,"»M_,mZJMQ ,
08'¥.0°0Z1 $ | -IVLOL ANVYD .

- $ 00009'2 $|00009. ¢| HOv3 b F9¥VHO NOILVZIMISOW LNIAT ¥3d JWLL (1) INO vl
- $ 0009  $|zL0 $| Hova | ooos TIVM HIIHNVE ¥ILYM €l
- $ 009} $ |00 $ | Hova v aQuvog MOYNY zZV
- $ o'z $|s90 s| Hova | 9¢ 13MOVHE NOIS TIVM 39aa| 1L
- $ 000z,  $|SL0 $| Hova | oosy 3avordYvd 310A0I9 oL
- $ 00008  $|000L $| Hova | os ayvosd 39VSSIN ITFVIIVA 6
- $ 00007'90L $ | 000092 $| HOva | ¥ 1N3AZ HOV3 ¥Od NOILYZIISOW 8
- $ 0062z $|00°§T $ | Hova 6 LINN LHOIM TV.1¥0d L
- $ 0012 $]s10 $| Hova | ovi SNOIS ANV SLHOIT HLIM SIAVOINYVE € IdAL 9
- $ 09'ee $|zLo s| Hova | osz SNOIS HLIM 3AVORINVE AVF g
- $ 0885 $|zL0 $| Hova | osv SLHOIT HLIM (L49) 3aVORINVYe AVF v
- $ 002L $ 1800 $| Hova | o006 SLN3AZ TVIOIdS ¥Od SANOD JAILOT 143 ..9¢ ¢
- $ 00S¥6  $]0L°0 $| Hova | osve (149) SFAVORINYE AV z
- $ 00008z $|800 $| Hova | ooose SINOD JAILOT T4 .9€ b

, NOSdINVS TIvo :Ag peplooay

(0) :spig oN (1) paneday "ON (01) :payiAu| "ON

l e

SIAYOMNYE TNOY LSATVYNY ‘DISMOMVNNG IATLS y3ANE

‘Wd 00:2 @ L10Z ‘L2 ANNC. :31va NIdO

L1-1080-0S *ON aig

SIILIALLOY Q1314 YNVEIAT ¥O4 V.ANIY 3aVoRidva FLIL







SUBJECT: ACQUISITION, CATALOGING AND PROCESSING OF LIBRARY MATERIALS
BID #: ESC-0603-13 OPEN DATE: 9/18/13

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT — THREE (3) YEARS FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH ONE (1) THREE (3) YEAR RENEWAL OPTION

AGENCY: LIBRARY

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE HIGHEST SCORING RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASE ON THE
ESTABLISHED SELECTION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (18) NUMBER RECEIVED: (6) OTHER: (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase the award with Baker and Taylor (Contract 8585-03) in the amount of $34,498.00. The performance period
remains December 1, 2016 through November 30, 2019. Total revised estimated annual expenditure in the amount of $3,118,846.00, for a
total not to exceed expenditure amount of $12,272,479.00.

Primary Vendors:

Print & Spoken Materials

Baker & Taylor — Increase by $34,498.00, not to exceed $8,906,996.00
Contract #8585-03

Funding for the vendors below will remain unchanged.
DVD’s, Music Materials

Midwest Tapes - 545,401.00, not to exceed $1,925,841.00
Contract #9946

E-Books
Overdrive, Inc. - $415,370.00, not to exceed $1,402,142.00
Contract #9945

International Language Materials
Mutticultural Books & Videos - $7,500.00, not to exceed $37,500.00
Contract #9959

Funding for this award to be encumbered by PLJX011MBBS-06601 ($34,498.00) and to be executed by formal contract amendment through
the Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo; Previous Awards
ANALYST: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %ﬁ ﬁ\/k/

STEVEN BURAKOWSKI GREG RY@ EASE, CHIEF

PROQYR NT DIVISION
CcO RENCE BY: Barbara Gubbin, Director, Jacksonville Public Library

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






pusLic Lisrary Start Hlere. Go Anywhere.

Memorandum

To: Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement Division
From: Barbara A. B. Gubbin, Director, Jacksonville Public Library %
Date:  June 15, 2017

Re: ESC-0603-13 - JACKSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY MATERIALS

Bid ESC-0603-13 was awarded to four different vendors in the form of four encumbrance contracts that
execute the RFP, and was updated for estimated Fiscal Year 2017 expenditures in October 20186.

JPL is asking for an amendment to the contract (8585-03() for Baker & Taylor in order fo increase funding
by $34,498 and encumber these funds from PLJXC11MBBS 06601.

Please see the attached worksheet showing the updated distribution of encumbrances that are being
requested.

For Baker and Taylor: (Contract 8585-03)

We request for Baker and Taylor that an additional $34,498 be encumbered for FY 2017 expenditures.
The new Maximum Not To Exceed amount will be $8,906,996 after this amendment is approved.

The money is to be encumbered from PLJX011MBBS 08601.
For Midwest Tape LLC: (Contract 9948)

No changes are being requested for this contract.





For Overdrive, Inc.: (Contract 9945)

No changes are being requested for this contract.
Muiticultural Books & Videos: (Contract 9959)
No changes are being requested for this contract.

If you have questions or need additional information regarding this request, please contact Mark Merritt,
Deputy Director for Administration & Finance at 630-1171.

Thank you for your consideration.





SUBJECT: ACQUISITION, CATALOGING AND PROCESSING OF LIBRARY MATERIALS
BID #: ESC-0803-13 OPEN DATE: 9/18/13
COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT — THREE (3) YEARS FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH ONE (1) THREE (3} YEAR RENEWAL OPTION

AGENCY: LIBRARY

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE HIGHEST SCORING RESPONSIVE, RESPONSISLE BIDDER BASE ON THE
ESTABLISHED SELECTION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (18) NUMBER RECEIVED: (6)  OTHER: (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommand approval to utilize the one (1) three (3) year renewal option with the contraciors below for the period of December 1, 2018

through November 30, 2019. Total revised estimated annual expenditure in the amount of $3,084,348.00, for a total not to exceed expenditure
amount of $12,237,981.00.

Primary Vendors:

Print & Spoken Materials

Baker & Tavior - $2,116,077.00, not to excesd $8,872,498.00
Contract #8585-03

DVDYs, Music Materials
Midwest Tapes -545,401.00, not to exceed $1,925,841.00
Contract #8845

E-Books
Qverdrive, Inc. — $415,370.00, not 1o exceed $1,402,142.00
Coniract #9945

International Language Malerials

Multicultural Books & Videos - $7,500.00, not to exceed $37,500.00

Contract #3958

Funding for this award to be encumberad by the following accounts and 1o be executed by formal contract amendment(s) through the Office of

General Counsel: PLJX011MBBS-06601 {$2,312,450.00}, PLUX1F8GTSV-04804-PLJ011-16 (3745,681.00}, PLJXG649TRBT-04804-TRPLO1
{$7,000.00) and PLJXO19LEAPGE601 {$19,217.00)

Attachments: Recommendation Memao, Vendor Lefters and Previous Awards W W
NALYST:/ ' - RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED 0&% f
; GRE PEASE!CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Barbara Gubbin, Diractor, Jacksonville Public Libra
{

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING 5 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING w*@ DATE: {G Q_l‘//£é

E » OTHER;
Sam E. Moues o
Chin msiitive Officer
Fori Ny ey
‘ Liny Authorivy of,
/ §;ﬁfi:a;imsﬁ Orger No. 201505
ACT[ON OF AWARDIN F AUTHORITY . DATE fo/ / ( b
PIVEEY PISAPPROVED L
OTHER B A=

. \ ) (/L
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION LS 1 Vs





SUBJECT: ACQUISITION, CATALDGING AND PRQCESS?&EG OF LIBRARY MATERIALS

B #: ESC-0603-13 OPEN DATE: 8911813
CONMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIE OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT - THREE (3} YEARS FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH ONE (1) THREE (3} YEAR RENEWAL OPTION
AGENCY: LIBRARY

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE HIGHEST SCORING RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASE ON THE
ESTABLISHED SELECTION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (18] NUMBER RECEIVED: (8} OTHER: {0}

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval 1o increase the award with Baker & Tayior In the amount of $27,140.00 Jor the Initial perisd ending November 30, 2018,
Total revisad astimated annual sxpenditure in the amount of $2,707,534.00, for a total not to exceed expenditure amount of $9,153,633.00.

Primary Vendors:
Print & Spoksn Materals

Baker & Taylor - Incraase by 527,140.00, not to sxcasd 55,756,421.00
Conlract #8585-03

Funding for the vendors below will remaln unchanged:
DVD's, Music Materials

Midwest Tapes - not 1o exceed $1,380,440.00

Contract #8046

E-Bocks

Ovardiive, Inc. - nol to excesd $986,772.00

Conbract $5945

Irtemational Language Materlals

Multicultura! Books & Videos - nol to exceed §30,000.00
Contract 48959

Funding for ihis award fo ba encumbered by the following accounls and to be exaculed by formal contract amendment{s) #3 through the Oflice
ol General Counsal:  PLJXIFBGTSV-04804 PLJO11-15

AltachmenisrRaco n Memo and Previous Awards W
MALYST: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED 7, %/Z/
ANNETIE BURNEY

GREGQRY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCYREVENT DIVISION

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CEPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING 5 MEMBERS DISAPRROVING __Q DATE: ? ’é - {

CONCURRENCE BY: Barbara Gubbin, Direcior, Jacksonville Public Library

OTHER:

./
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHGRITY DATE %// 0 (ﬁ;’/ {.Q

PROVED | DISAPPROVED

W

OTHER 1.4 Lindar At

~ 9 p
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ( \;ié &J{Au/}_ LL/W‘} QAL B/ Frecui






SUBSECT: ACOUISITION, CATALOGING AND PRODESSING OF LIBRARY MATERIALS
BID #: EBC.0B03-13 OPEN DATE: 918113
COMPETITIVE SEALED PROBOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

¥KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRALT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - THREE (3} YEARS FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH ONE {1} THREE (3} YEAR BENEWAL OPTION

AGENCY: LIBRARY

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE HIGHEST SCORING RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASE ON THE
ESTABLISHED SELECTION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (18] NUMBER RECEWED: {8 OTHER: {1}
UMMARY OF BIDS anD GMMENDED ACTIONS.

Recommend approval lo decrease the award wilh Baker & Taglor In the amount of $33,086.00 for the initial periad anding Novembar 30, 2016,
Total cavised estimated annual expenditure In the amount of $2,680,394,00, for a iotal not 1o exceed expendiiurs amount of £8,126,4582.00,

B

Primary Vendors,

Print & Bpoken Malarials

Baker & Taylor ~ doerpass by 533,085.08, not to sxcead §6,720,281.00
Contrast #8585-03

Funding for the venders balow will remain unchangsd:
DVI¥s, Music Malarials

Midwss! Tapes - not io exceadd $1,380,440.80

Conlrant 49945

E-Books

COverdrive, Ing, -nol 1o sxcesd $986,772.00

Coniracl 95845

inlemational Language Maledals

Multicutiural Books & Videos « not 1o excesd $30,000.00
Contract #9950

Funding for this award I bs encumbered by the lollowing accounts and to he execuled by {ormal contract emendmenils) ¥3 through ihe Olfice
of General Counsel:  PLUXIFBGTEV-04904 PLIO1I-15 - {-840,000.00) PLJXDISLEAP.08EDY - 3691400

ﬁﬁachmen&Wﬁ Pravious Awards {/ Ml
El
UYER: ( _ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED //%n '

ENNETTEBURNEY GREGORY HEASE, CHIEF

PROCUREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Batbara Gubbin, Director, Jacksonvills Public Library

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUHDS)
ACTION OF CEPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS AB0OVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _ oave:___H-1Y-il
A 7 OTHER:

48

Sam E. Mousa

Chie! Adwausirptive Officer
Ear Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Aulhoriy of

Exseulive Order No. 2015-05

Il

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTEORITY DATE ﬁ ;"/ (ﬁ;
Ve FrROVED 'iv DISAPPROVED 4
OTHER

‘Q 7 £ £
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION \@@Aﬂéﬂwm‘_]}M \ijw

e

0






SUBJECT: ACQUISITION, CATALDGING AND PROCESSING OF LIBRARY MATERIALS
810 §: BSC-0803-13 OPEN DATE: 2nnia

KIND AND 8ASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE COMTRACT ~ THREE (3] YEARS FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH ONE (1) THREE {3} YEAR RENEWAL OPTION

AGENCY: L1BRARY

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE HIGHEST SCORING RESRONBIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASE ON THE
ESTABLISHED SELECTION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: {19) NUMBER RECEVED: &) DTHER: {5

MARY S AN . H
Recommend approvel o amgnd e sward will tha vandors Baten beluwior the Inidal parod snding Novambaey B0, 2018, Tola! ravised
estimated annua! expenditure In the amount of S2345:246:00; lor 2 19! ot to excaed expanditure In the amount of 39,188 573.00.
. ?« ‘}% 430 LW
Pririary Vandors: 32,7, 4000
Print & Socken Matadals
Baler & Teylor - decresge by 536,000.00, not to sxcesd $8,762.367.00
Conlract $8585-03
Dylle, Musle Matadals
Midwes!t Tapes — decmuse by 328,000.00, no!l fo exeed 59,380,440.00
Conlract 50848 :
E-Books
Ovasdrive, Ine. - dacrense by 580,000.00, nol (o sxcsed 5588,772.00
Conirael 79945

Funding for thie vendor will remaln unchanged:

intamalional Lenguage Maladiala

Muliculiural Books & Videos - §7,500.00, nat {o axcesd $30,000.00

Contract #5858 .

Funding for hla awerd 1o be ancumbered by the [ollowlng accouns snd jo ba steculad by fonmal contracl amendmentis £3 through the Olfke
of Ganeral Counsel  PLANIFERTSV-04504 PLJIOT1-15 ($40,000.00), PLINSB4STRET-04604 TRPLDT {$70.,000.00)

Alac f\‘% ; /,’ Mamo and Provious Awards
B A ) - RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
ANNETTEBURNEY

#
ONOURRENCE BY: B3

PEAGE, CHIEF
EXIENT DIVISION

PROGC
{ALLAWARD ACTIONS SUBJEGT TO LAWFULLY APPHOFRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APFROVING D wewsemspisserrovine . pate 03 /o3 /16
3 & }
ACTION OF AWARDING KUTHORITY pate__ /{?g?/ f &
i | ;7 Sam £, Mousa
£V apprnvED DISAPPROVED Chief Administeative Officer

v /(z Far:
or: Mayor Lenny Curry
OTHEAR “L\\ wrerAuthonly of;

of 31,
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION \\ } Mﬁ/% \ SJMM yd Executive Order No, 2015-05






SUBJECT: ACQUISITIONS, CATALOGING AND PROCESSING OF LIBRARY MATERIALS - (CSFEC)
OPEN DATE: D9/18/2013

GOMPETTIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT,

SERMICE CONIRALT - THREE (3) YEARS FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH ONE (1) THREE (3) YEAR RENEWAL OPTICH

BiD #: E3C-0803-13

AGENCY: UBRARY

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE IO THE HGHEST SCOMNG. RESPONSIVE, RESPON
SELECHOM CRIERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: {(18)  NUMBER RECEIVED: ¢ é}) OTHER: (D)

SIBLE BIDDER BASED O 1HE ESTABLISHED

SUMMARY DF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS,
RECOMMEND APPROVAL T HEJECT THE AWARD 10 RECORDED BOOKS FOR FALURE 1O COMPLY WiTH THE FEQUIREMENTS iy

ACCORDANCE ¥ 1HE BID SPECIHCATONS,

RECOMMEND APPRUVAL OF AWARD 10 THE HIGHEST TANKED VENDORS, PRESARY AND SECONDARY PER CATEGORY A8 LSED
BELOW FOR ACQUISIION, CATALOGING AND PROCESSING OF LIBRARY MATERIALS. PERIOD OF SERVICE 15 FOR THRED {(3IYEARS
FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH NOVEMBER 30 2016 TOTAL ESUMAIED ANNUAL EXPENDITURE FOR THE 2013-2014 f5CaL YEAR
PERIOD IN THE AMOUNT OF §2,642 620 00, FOR A NOT IO EXTEED EXPENDITURE AMOUNT OF 33,568 X000

RIMARY VENDORS:
PRINT & SPOKEN MATERIALS ~ BAKER & TAVLOR, 51,763, 899,00, NOT 10 BXCEED $2.500.000.00
INTERNATIONAL LANGUAGE MATERIALS « MULRCULTURAL BOOKS & VIDEOS, §7 500.00. NOT TO SXCEED 51500000
DVD 5 MUSIC MATERIALS, B-AUTHO. EVIDED & £-MUSIC - MIDWEST TAPES. $337, 720,00, NOT 10O EXCEED $a00.00000

E-BGOKS - QVERDRIVE. INC.. 3333.501 00, NOT 10 EXCEED $450.000.00

E VENDORS:
WNIERNATIONAL LANGUAGE MATERIALS, DVD, MUSIC, E-BOOKS - BAKER & TAYLOR
SPOREN MATERIALS - MIDWEST TARES
E-AUDIO & E-MUSIC -~ QVERDINVE, ING,

IERTIARY;

E-AUDIC - BAKER & TAVLOR
FUNDING SOURCES:
PLIXOTIMBBS-06601 - 51.707.479.00
FLDCIEBGISV-04904 - $587.141.00
PLIXSASTRBT-0I904 - $350000.00

ATTACHMENTS: RECONMENDATION LETER, SCORING SHEET, SCORE, TARILATON
K )
: = T s / e
BUYER P 20N RESPECTRULLY SuBmiTren | <1, /?”/V” L

, ANMETIE BLRNET GREGTRY PAASE, CHIEF
?}’ N i+ eRe aﬁézﬁﬁr DRASION
)
CONCURRENCE BY: BARS BIN, DIRECTOR, JACKSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBOARY
(ALLAWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) -
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATONS ABOVE = 2
4 \ 3 e
. MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ___ DA L4} L3 Ec o
- : : K
ot Siven: 2F 4
¥
Foo<
BESDI
r I EEE f;:‘g o
o e Q
el R g Y
“ DY XE >
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORTY BATE . 717807 =S3T%
- o5y o
¢ LR i -
e : 3 foxfton
APPROVED DISAPPROVED S5855%
OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHEMTICATION _ i edor’  Auditpiiom™>






BUBJECT: ACQUIBITION, CATALDGHNG AND PRODESSING OF LIBRARY MATERIALS
BID ¥ ESC-D803-13 OPEN DATE: 9/18113

KIND AND BASIE OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - THREE (3) YEARS FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH ONE 1) THREE {31 YEAR RENEWAL OPTION

AGENCY: LiBRARY

BASIS OF AWARD: ALl OR HONE 70 THE HIGHEST SCORNG HESPONSIVE, RESPONSISLE BIDDER DASE ON THE
ESTABLISHED SELECTION DCRITERIA

HUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: {18} NUMBER RECEIVED: (8] OTHER: D)

SLMaRyY OF B8 AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONG.

Hocommend approval 1o avward lunding Jor the third vsar of a thme [3) year intilal term wilh the primery snd sesontury vendors Esled below foe
e padod anding Novermbar 30, 2018, Totel ravised sstimaled sl eopendiiur bn the amoun of $2,823,480.090, for & tolal not o srceed
axpandiuse in the zoount of $8.269.579.00.

Erimury Vandom:

Frint & Spoken Malwlgls

Bakar & Taylor » $2,009,580.00, nol o sxcesd $8,792,387.00
Conleact SUBR503

D3Ys, Musle Malsrigls
fidwast Tapes - §407,720.00, not o 9xcesd §1,400,440.00
Contract 85948

Infemational Languags Malartals
Muitieuitural Bocks £ Videos - $7.500.00, nol to exceed 330,000.00
Coniract #9958

£-Bocks
Overdrive, inc. - $308,400.00, oot 1o sxeeed $1,048,772.00
Contract 89945

Funding for this awand lo be sncumbared by the loliowlng socounts and to b ausculad by fomal conirest amendmeni{e) #2 through the Cifice

of Genersl Cownzall  PLINOTIMESS0SB07 (£2.005,500.00), PLINIFBETSV-04504 PLI01 135 ($745,180.00), PLINGATTABT.04504
TRPLD ($70,000.00)

Ataclins ﬁWPMﬁ% Awards &
UYER: REZSBOTFULLY BUBMITTED s
ANEY :

ik
ANNETTEBU GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCYR OIVISION

CONCURRENCEBY: & anhsoniite Fublle Lbre

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPHIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MeEMBERS DisapPROVING . patE:_ Al 12. 1S

OTHER:
1. ol y / !}
pxm& or awanomg AuTHoRITY oare_ L/ 1'});/ 5%
~ Sam £, Mousa s
FPROVED DISAPPROVED f Chiel Administrative Officer
OTHER ~ 3 PN A ___Fon Mayor Lenny Cuny

Exﬁﬁ%‘iaf Aulhority of:

BIBNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION acutive Order Np, 2015-05





SUBJECT: ACQUISITION, CATALOGING AND PROCESSING OF LIBRARY MATERIALS
BID # ESC-0803-13 OPEN DATE: 91813
COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - THREE (3) YEARS FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH ONE (1) THREE {31 YEAR RENEWAL OPTION

AGENCY: LIBRARY

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE HIGHEST SCORING RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASE ON THE
ESTABLISHED SELECTION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: {18) NUMBER RECEIVED: (6) OTHER: {0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to award lunding for the second yaur of a three (3} vear term with the primary and sacondary vendors lisied below for
tha perod ending November 30, Z018. Taolal revised estmated annual expanditure in the amount of $2,881,099.00 for a lolal not o exceed
expanditurs in the amount of $§5.525.718.00.

Primary Vendors:

Print & Spoken Matenals

Baker & Taylor - $2,182,507.00, not 1o exceed $3,058,406.00
{Secondary for Intemationat Language Matarals)

DVD's, Music Materials
Midwest Tapes - $392,720.00, not to excead $830,440.00
{Secondary for Spoken Materials)

international Language Materials
Mutticuliural Books & Vidaos - §7,500.00, not to exceed $15,000.00

E-Books
Ovardrive, Inc. - $288,372.00, not to exceed $621,873.00
{Secondary for E-Audic & E-Music)

Funding for this award {0 be encumbered by the foliowing accounts and to be executed by formal contract amendment through the Office of
General Counsel: PLJX011MBBS-08601 ($2.041,0980.00), PLIX1FBGTSV-04504 PLIGT 114 {$700,000.00}, PLIXB49TRET-04804 TRPLOY
{$140,000.00)

&

Altachments: Hecammendation femo and Previous Awards
i '

“*a PﬁYER: S AESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED A,
O

N ANNETTE BURREY GREZORY PEASE, CHIEF

PRGCUREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Barhara Gubbin

Jacksonville Public Librs

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS}
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECGMM%NOAT@N? ABOVE

P B
MEMBERS APPAOVING +d  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ___ pate | O30 L
5, o . : :
ﬁ,ﬁ 7 P, v OTHER:

I

&R e

) /M
i’*:%‘é@aﬁ \ A

ARPROVED - o DESARPROVID

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






QWS3270X 6/26/2017 2:41 PM
* NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION

FAML6350 V5.1

06/26/2017
2:41 PM

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE

3,463,965.
.40

2,438,047

952, 956.
.00
.29

72,961

.00
.00
.00

56

87

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY
FISCAL MO/YEAR : 09 2017 CURRENCY CODE
INDEX CODE : PLJX011MBBS LIBRARY - MAIN, BRANCH AND MOBILE
SUBOBJECT : 06601 LIBRARY BOOKS
PROJECT :
PROJECT DETAIL
GRANT
GRANT DETATIL
USER CODE
S JUNE 2017
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00
BUDGET ' .00 3,463,965.56
EXPENDITURES 199,171.57 2,438,047.40
ENCUMBRANCES -199,171.57 952,956.87
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 72,961.29
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G014 - RECORD FOUND






SUBJECT: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID # ESC-0465-17 OPEN DATE: 5/3/2017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD - JUNE 1, 2017 THROUGH AUGUST 31,2017, WITH TWO (2)
ADDITIONAL RENEWAL OPTIONS

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN’S COMMISSION

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 110 NUMBER RECEIVED: 29 OTHER: 0_

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to amend award to Don’t Miss a Beat for an additional twenty (20) youth for a total of sixty (60)
youth. Recommend approval to move the location of the YMCA’s camp from Woodlawn Presbyterian Church to AME
Church of the Master. Recommend approval to move the location of the Masters of Education Oxford Preparatory camp
to 1824 Dean Road, Jacksonville, FL 32216 from 5725 Ft. Caroline Road, Jacksonville, FL 32277. These sites were
approved as an emergency site change under Section 4.7.2. (1) of the RFP. There is no change in funding due to this
recommendation.

Funding Source: JCOD191SC-08201 - $2,719.00 SUMMER PROGRAM
JCOD191RG-08201 - $1,634,202.00 SUMMER PROGRAM

To be executed by formal contract amendment through the Office of General Counsel

Attachments: gécommendation Memo; Various E-mail; Previous Awards ﬂ(/]_/

BLIYE M"”“‘ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED "%
STEVEN BURAKOWSKI GR RY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCURENMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: JON HEYMANN, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, JACKSONVILLE/CHILDREN'S COMMISSION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Jacksonville
Children’s

Commission
Helping Jackfenville Grow Great Kids

MEMORANDUM

TO: Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement
Procurement Division

FROM: Jon Heymann, Executive Director/CEO
Jacksonville Children's Commission

Colin Murphy, Senior Director of Operatio
CC: Jacksonville Children’s Commission

Joyce Watson, Asst. Director Administration
Jacksonville Children's Commission

SUBJECT: Recommendation for an amended award for BID ESC-0465-17
Jacksonville Children’s Commission Afterschool and Summer Programs

DATE: June 19, 2017

The Commission recommends that the award for this bid be revised as follows:

1) Don’t Miss a Beat has agreed to provide services for an additional twenty (20) youth
for a total sixty (60) youth (see email).

2) Move the location of the YMCA’s camp previously approved for Woodlawn
Presbyterian Church to AME Church of the Master. This site was approved as an
emergency site change under Section 4.7.2. (1) of the RFP (see email).

3) Move the location of the Masters of Education Oxford Preparatory camp to 1824
Dean Road, Jacksonville, FL. 32216 from 5725 Ft. Caroline Road, Jacksonville, FL. 32277.
This site was approved as an emergency site change under Section 4.7.2. (1) of the RFP
(see email).

Mr. Gregory Pease
Chief of Procurement
1

June 19, 2017





Both agencies requesting a site change will be serving the same target population with
the same scope of services.

There is no change in funding due to this recommendation.

Index Code: JCOD191SC - 08201 - $ 2,719 SUMMER PROGRAM
JCOD191RG -08201-$% 1,634,202 SUMMER PROGRAM

Please let us know if you need additional information. Thank you for your
consideration.

Cc:  Steve Burakowski, Purchasing Analyst, Procurement

Mr. Gregory Pease
Chief of Procurement
2

June 19,2017





Burakowski, Steven

L R D R

From: Young, Tyrica

Sent: Thursday, June 15, 2017 5:12 PM

To: Gwendolyn Owens 1 (dmabinc@gmail.com); glowens2@yahoo.com;
estherpoitier@yahoo.com

Cc Murphy, Colin; Darity, Kenneth

Subject: DMAB Contract Amendment

Attachments: FORM 5 - SUMMER SITE PROFILE - REVISED2.docx; FORM 1- JCC Budget and Narrative

- AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER- 3-2-17 xlsx

Importance: High
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Good afternoon Mrs. Owens,
Don’t Miss A Beat’s Summer Camp Contract Amendment will reflect the following:

e # of Youth: Increase from forty (40) to sixty (60)
e Funding Total: $32,520
Please submit the following documents to complete the Contract Amendment:
e Site Profile: Update to reflect the increase in # of Youth to 60 (see attached)
e Budget: - Update budget (excel spreadsheet and narrative) to reflect increase in #

of Youth (see attached)
If you have any questions and/or concerns, please don’t hesitate to contact me.

Make today amazing.

Tyrica Young, MPA, FCCM

21% CCLC Program Manager
Jacksonville Children’s Commission
1095 A. Philip Randolph Bivd.
Jacksonville, Florida, 32206

Phone: {904) 630-7250

Cell: (904) 446-6206

Fax: {904) 630-4983

Email: tyricay@coj.net

JABKSIW LLE

Visit us at www.jaxkids.org

Jacksonville
- Children’s
Commission






Burakowski, Steven

I I A

From: Chelsea Reeves <creeves@FirstCoastYMCA.org>

Sent: Thursday, June 15, 2017 2:04 PM

To: Newby, Bridgette

Cc: Murphy, Colin; Maria Aristizabal

Subject: Emergency Site Change Request (YMCA Rufus E. Payne Elem Summer Camp)
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Hi Bridgette,

The YMCA needs to request an emergency site change request so we can serve the children from Rufus
Payne Elementary without interruption. Our challenges began because we were unable to serve them at the
school as intended, due to construction taking place at the school that we became aware of in May. In May,
we located an alternate site, at Woodlawn Presbyterian Church. This site change was approved by the church
and JCC board. Unfortunately, due to some internal issues at the church, they withdrew their availability for
hosting a summer camp site two weeks before the start of camp, after verbally agreeing to do so.

e At this point, we already had a site with full enrollment and a waiting list. We emailed Kenneth about
our difficulty and began to quickly search for an alternative site because we did not want to leave
these children without services.

¢ We were able to locate an alternative camp site at the AME Church of the Master, with an agreement
with the church finalized on 06/09/17, and were able to start camp on time beginning 06/12/17.

o This new arrangement will allow us to serve the children with a program site in their neighborhood,
with a site conducive to the program activities, and with consistency of services.

« In addition, the site is adjacent to the Johnson YMCA, which facilitates the water safety instruction and
gymnasium access for the physical activity enrichment component.

o The camp is now near capacity enrollment, fully staffed, and will provide a high quality learning and
enrichment experience for the children this summer.

Thank you,

Chelsea Reeves

CHELBEA REEVES, MPH CDA
Senior Director, Youth Development Grant Programs

YMCA OF FLORIDA'S FIRST COAST

duPONT FAMILY YMCA

7373 Old Kings Road 8., Jacksonviile, FL 32217

P 504.731-2006 ¥ 904.731-1719 W FirstCoastYMCA.org

The Y: We're for youth development, healthy living and social responsibility





Burakowski, Steven

i -
From: Young, Tyrica
Sent: Monday, June 12, 2017 10:21 AM
To: Murphy, Colin
Cc: Darity, Kenneth
Subject: FW: Oxford Preparatory Lease Contract
Attachments: Oxford Preparatory Lease Contract.pdf
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Good morning Colin,
See below and attached Masters of Education Oxfor Preparatory addendum for the Request for Change of Site Location.

Tyrica Young, MPA, FCCM

21st CCLC Program Manager
Jacksonville Children’s Commission
1095 A. Philip Randolph Blvd.
Jacksonville, Florida, 32206

Phone: (904) 630-7250

Cell: (904) 446-6206

Fax: (904) 630-4983

Email: tyricay@coj.net

Visit us at www.jaxkids.org

“Education is the most powerful weapon which you can use to change the world.” - Nelson Mandela

From: RPoole [mailto:rpoole@oxfordpreparatoryacademy.org]
Sent: Friday, June 09, 2017 2:42 PM

To: Young, Tyrica

Subject: Oxford Preparatory Lease Contract

Tyrica,

As you are aware, | had to change my camp location suddenly due to severe roof problems at the old location (Arlington
. Country Day). The owner of the building assured me she would have the roof repaired prior to camp beginning on June
12, 2017. However, as of June 5, 2017 (the week my training began) no roof work had been begun. In fact, the owner
informed me 50% of the classrooms | contracted to use were off limits.

In addition, several areas of the building were roped off and considered unsafe. This change had a major impact (50%)
on the number of kids | could accept into my summer program. Therefore, instead of displacing a significant number of
my registered campers, | chose to move to a new location (1824 Dean Road, Jacksonville, FL 32216).





I informed all of my parents of the situation and only 3 campers chose to withdraw due to the new location. I'm still
serving the same campers | had from the old location and I'm able to serve all 160 campers | originally requested in my
grant proposal. Finding a new location has been a very stressful ordeal but I'm pleased 1| didn't have to displace

160 campers because of location/building issues.

Please see attached executed lease contract and let me know if you require anything further.

Rosette Poole
Executive Director
Oxford Preparatory Academy
P.0. Box 8575
Jacksonville, FL 32277
904-638-8803
rpoole@oxfordpreparatoryacademy.org
www.oxfordpreparatoryacademy.org






SUBJECT: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID & ESC-0465-17 OPEN DATE: 5/3/2017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD ~JUNE 1, 2017 THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2017, WITH TWO (2)
ADDITIONAL RENEWAL OPTIONS

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION

BASBIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 118 NUMBER RECEIVED: 28 OTHER: ©

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS;

Recommend approval to rescingd the 525/17 award 1o Boys & Girls Club of Northeast Fiorida, Alfred DuPont Middie Schools, in the
amaount of $36,000 and Wayman Communily Development Corporation, Garden City Elementary School, in the amount of $48,000.
Recommend approval 1o Incraase the award to Communities in Schools of Jacksonville, Inc by 580,000 for the following sites: JEB Stuart
Widdie School $30,000, Pinedale Elemantary School $30,000 and Carter Woodson Elementary 520,000 for the summer program period of
June 1, 2017 through August 31, 2017, Afterschool Programs previcusly awarded on 5/25/17 will remalin unchanged. Tolal award in the
not to excesd amount of $5,916,384,

Awarded Contractors for Summer Programs: Awarded Contractors for Alterschool Programs:

Boys & Girls Club of Northeast Florida - $456,000 Revised Boys & Girls Club of Northeast Florida - $1,824,000
Communities In Schools of Jacksonville, Ing - $110,000 Revised Communities in Schools of Jacksonville, Inc - $2,720,000
Don't Miss a Beat - $32,520 Girls Inc. - §64,000

Nouth Florida Educational institute - $29,874 The Carpenter Shop Ceniser « 192,000

The Carpenter Shop Center - $60,000 Wayman Community Development Corporation - $320,000

Victory by Faith - $23,590
Wayman Community Developmant Corporation - $84,000

Funding Source: JCOD1915C-08201 - $2,719.00 SUMMER PROGRAM
JCOD191RG-08201 - $793,665.00 SUMMER PROGHAM
JCODI191RG-08201 - $5,120,000.00 AFTERSCHOOL PROGRAM

To be executed by formal contract through the Office of General Counsel

omendation Memao; Revised Matrix and Scores; Previous Award / /y/ /’é‘/k‘
&,:{" RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED y's 4

STEVEN BURAKOWSKI G EG Y PR

CONCURRENCE BY: JON HEYMANN, EXECUTIV

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON HECOMMENDAT?ONS ABOVE /
0f

MEMBERS APPROV!NGW, 3 MEMBEHSDISAPPROVENG .. DATE: é

?62{ g”“ OTHER

DATE / 17 ‘/ (/\
_ DISAPPROVED: ,z Mousa —
ﬁ / @hiéf Adm!mairative Off cer

/ Eer Mayor Lenny Lurry
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTI CAT;ONO\A ,@' A /{ ;1 (_/( Y, \ fz,{ 1/{ AMMMG?
k-3
Exatulive Order No. 2015-05





SUBJECT: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID # ESC-465-17 OPEN DATE: 81372017

COMPETITIVE SEA PROPE LEVALUATION MMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD, SUMMER PROGRAMS — JUNE 1, 2017 THROUGH AUGUST
31, 2047, WITH TWO {2) ADDITIONAL RENEWAL OPTIONS and AFTERSCHOOL PROGRAMS JULY 1, 2017
THROUGH JUNE 30, 2018 WITH TWO (2) ADDITIONAL RENEWAL OPTIONS.

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 110 NUMBER RECEIVED: 28 OTHER: &,

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to the conlraciors listed below for Summer Programs {or the pardod of Juns 1, 2017

through August 31, 2017 and Afterschool Programs {or the period of July 1, 2017 through Juns 30, 2018. Tolal awarded
inthe not to excesd amount of $5,920,384.00.

Awarded Contraclors for Summer Programs: Awarded Contractors for Alterschool Programs:

Boys & Girls Club of Northeas! Florda - $482,000 Boys & Girls Club of Northeast Plodda - $1,824,000
Communities In Schools « $30,000 Communities in Schools - $2,720,000

Don't Miss & Beat - $32,820 Glrls Inc -~ 564,000

Morth Florida Educational Institute - $29,874 The Carperter Shop Center - $182,000

The Carpsnier Shop Center - $80,000 Wayman Community Development Comporation -~ $320,000

Victory By Faith - $23,880
Wayman Communily Development Corporalion - $132,000

The contractor below will not be swarded based on baing nor-responsive dus to Incomplete submission:
Builders of Faith.

Funding Sowrce: JCOD1815C-08201 - $8,262.00 SUMMER PROGRAM
JCOD181RG-08201 - $782,115.00 SUMMER PROGRAM
JCOD181RG-08201 - $5,120,000.00 AFTERSCHOOL PROGRAM

To be executed by formal contract through the Office of Gensral Counsel
Attachmenis; .‘acommenéa!n Memo, Tabulation; Evaluation Matrix and Scores /%}}f
BUYER ) . RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED M

g;( STEVEN BURAKOWSK) 2, CHIEF
M DIVISION

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CBPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE
MEMBERS DISAPPHOVQNG DATE: 6[ 2 ;f; g_‘ 7

OTHER

CONCURRENCE 8Y: JON HEYMANN

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHOR

mpfppﬁovso W ‘é/f Y DISAPPROVED:
OTHER: ’ ‘ “* ﬁ £ %g‘ﬁ
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION “‘-«l‘k[?f { { 4 L{ \J il

AU

[y

=

Sarm E. Mousa
Chiel Adminisirative Officer
ok ii-aany CUITy
& ¥ i Uf,ler Aumniv o
: ' =y o, 2015-05






QWS3270X 6/19/2017 10:36 AM

FAML6350 V5.1 * & NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 06/19/2017

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 10:36 AM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 09 2017 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : JCOD191SC JOURNEY - SUMMER CAMPS

SUBOBJECT : 08201 SUBSIDIES & CONTRIBUTIONS TO PRIVATE ORG

PROJECT :

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODRE

S JUNE 2017 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 997,504.00 997,504.00
EXPENDITURES .00 167,312.00 167,312.00
ENCUMBRANCES 87,415.00 646,746.00 646,746.00
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE -87,415.00 183,446.00 183,446.00
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOCR F5-NEXT
FO-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G014 - RECORD FOUND





QWS3270X 6/19/2017 10:37 AM

FAML6350 V5.1 ** NWw COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 06/19/2017

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 10:36 AM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 09 2017 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : JCOD191RG RESEARCH & GRANT DEVELOPMENT

SUBOBJECT : 08201 SUBSIDIES & CONTRIBUTIONS TO PRIVATE ORG

PROJECT :

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S JUNE 2017 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 13,801,964.14 13,801,964.14
EXPENDITURES 107,942.40 7,219,255.86 7,219,255.86
ENCUMBRANCES 568,842.60 4,826,097.18 4,826,097.18
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE -676,785.00 1,756,611.10 1,756,611.10
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G014 - RECORD FOUND





